
PRICE LIST OF SPARE PARTS

effective from 19 April 2010

*All prices are quoted "Ex-works Milton Keynes". Costs of courier delivery, 

insurance, import duty and any appropriate local taxes must be paid by the 

recipient/buyer. Payment must be made in advance by credit card unless a 

pre-approved credit account is held.

for All Machines - GBP £

PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

001-038 FIXED FOLD ROLLER ASSY UFO 2&5 CAMS&BRGS A £362.00

001-039 MOVING FOLD ROLLER ASSY UFO 2&5 - BRGS A £231.70

007-007 FOLD PLATE DEFLECTOR A £71.82

007-008 FOLD PLATE FRONT RAIL - LOWER A £54.53

007-009 FOLD PLATE FRONT RAIL - UPPER A £55.72

007-041 ACOUSTIC LINING FOLD PLATE A £15.11

007-068 FOLD PLATE COVER UFO2/5/6 A £62.63

007-068-04 FOLD PLATE CVR UFO2 TOP - DIGITAL A £44.80

008-003 ENTRY GUARD - SWING UP  A3 A £28.02

008-092 MOUNTING SHAFT - A3 A £17.00

008-094 PERF SHAFT - A3 A £41.25

01-002 CALIPER ADJUSTER PAD A £2.85

01-004 CALIPER PLATE INNER A £9.36

01-011 SPACER - X1002 A £2.61

01-018 PERF SHAFT UPPER A £45.07

01-023 BALE ARM A £39.33

01-029 STUB SHAFT BALE ARM A £16.94

01-035-03 AMBER SHIM 4 THOU - PLASTIC B £0.50

01-035-05 RED SHIM 15 THOU - PLASTIC B £0.50

01-038 FIXED FOLD ROLLER ASSY UFO1-CAM & BRGS A £372.88

01-039 MOVING FOLD ROLLER ASSY - UFO1 - BRGS A £270.75

01-040-02 SIDE PANEL - OPERATOR SIDE - GREY A £266.50

01-041-02 SIDE PANEL - DRIVE SIDE -  GREY A £266.50

01-044 MICRO-SWITCH ACTUATOR A £17.76

01-045 BELT Ø5 x 328 CUT LENGTH A £2.57

01-051-01 PURPLE SHIM 1 THOU-PLASTIC - MAIN SHAFT F £0.22

01-051-02 WHITE SHIM 2 1/2 THOU-PLASTIC-MAIN SHAFT F £0.22

01-051-03 AMBER SHIM 4 THOU - PLASTIC - MAIN SHAFT F £0.22

01-051-05 RED SHIM 15 THOU - PLASTIC - MAIN SHAFT F £0.22

01-066 HELICAL GEAR 32T RIGHT HAND A £24.47

01-078 HAND WHEEL-BRASS INSERT 12.1/.2 BORE A £3.81

01-079 CALIPER CABLE 500MM LONG A £2.18

01-082 TIMING PULLEY -22XL -Ø12.0 BORE A £22.33

01-085 CALIPER A £31.41

01-086 CALIPER JAW A £9.50

01-087 BEARING PLATE - LINEAR A £19.00

01-088 LINEAR BEARING-RIGHT HAND A £15.45

01-101 HELICAL GEAR 20T LEFT HAND A £21.85

01-102 REPLACED BY 08-085 A £80.08

01-105 HELICAL GEAR 32T LEFT HAND A £35.82

01-107 TIMING PULLEY - 48XL - (12 BORE) A £58.90

01-112 SPACER Ø12.2 X Ø16 X 6.4 MM (X1002) A £1.63

01-113 UNIVERSAL KNOB - M6 BLACK - Ø20 A £5.70

01-114 UNIVERSAL KNOB - M6 SILVER - Ø20 A £5.70

01-115 UNIVERSAL KNOB - M5 BLACK - Ø16 A £5.70

01-117 HELICAL GEAR 20T RIGHT HAND - 12MM BORE A £18.05

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 1 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

01-118 HELICAL GEAR 32T RIGHT HAND A £42.12

01-119 UNIVERSAL KNOB - M6 - BLACK Ø16 A £5.70

01-120 UNIVERSAL KNOB - M4 BLACK - Ø12.7 A £5.70

012-009 CONNECTING TUBE A £37.75

015-029 PRIMARY CONVEYOR SHAFT CE UFO2 A £10.23

02-005 SPRING RETAINER A £5.42

02-012 PRIMARY CONVEYOR POLYCORD BELT Ø4 - 605L A £2.63

02-017 MOUNTING BLOCK A £7.61

02-018 SPINDLE - GAS STRUT A £6.45

02-023 RETENTION BRACKET FOLD PLATE A £12.82

02-030 STAR KNOB D60 M12 A £8.61

03-002 PAPER GUIDE A £21.33

04-005 SLOTTED OPTO - SPEED SENSOR & CABLE ASSY E £76.76

04-009EX Serv Exch PCB - UFO Control (Mark 1 & 2) X £103.41

04-013 PROXIMITY REED SWITCH A £18.99

04-030 MAIN PCBFOR MARK 2 & 3 UFO CONTROL BOXS E £536.00

04-030EX SERV EXCH PCB - UFO MS15 CONTROL (Mk2&3) X £309.27

04-036 BRASS VALVE BODY AND NUT ASSY. A £259.68

04-040EX SERV EXCH PCB - UFO COUNTER (Mk 3 only) X £55.82

04-070 SEAL - SOLENOID VALVE A £8.66

04-074 LEAD - FEED/GEABOX ASSEMBLY A £10.30

04-080 UFO 2000 DIGITAL CONTROL POD E £678.11

04-081 UFO 2000 50HZ MAIN CASE (DIGITAL) E £491.58

04-086 MAIN PCB ASSY. - UFO 2000 E £225.99

04-091 CONTROLER PCB UFO 2000 (POD) E £276.85

05-037 LABEL - MORGANA UFO1 (2002 ONWARDS) A £23.31

07-007 FOLD PLATE DEFLECTOR A £59.68

07-008 FOLD PLATE FRONT RAIL - LOWER A £54.92

07-009 FOLD PLATE FRONT RAIL - UPPER A £63.48

07-016 GUIDE SPOOL A £18.08

07-017 FOLD PLATE LOCKING PIECE A £16.62

07-020 BLOCK - COVER RETAINER A £5.70

07-030 FOLD PLATE GUIDE ROD A £5.24

07-041 ACOUSTIC LINING A £20.14

07-056 FOLD PLATE ADJUSTER ROD - LOCK A £28.79

07-058 LOCK NUT A £11.16

07-059 ADJUSTER ROD STOP A £14.82

07-060 DEFLECTOR GUIDE SPOOL A £17.84

07-062 FOLD PLATE ADJUSTMENT KNOB A £13.06

07-068 FOLD PLATE COVER UFO1 - SLIM TYPE A £74.24

07-068-05 FOLD PLATE COVER UFO1-BOTTOM - DIGITAL A £53.25

07-069 TIMING BELT - FOLD PLATE- PRINTED METRIC A £12.37

07-070 TIMING BELT - IMPERIAL A £13.20

07-071 TIMING BELT - FOLD PLATE - UNPRINTED A £8.84

07-074 FOLD PLATE RETENTION CLAMP A £13.99

07-080 FOLD PLATE SIDE RAIL LEFT HAND A £43.97

07-081 FOLD PLATE SIDE RAIL RIGHT HAND A £43.97

07-082 SPECIAL WASHER - Ø30 X 15 X 28 A £7.14

07-084 EXTENDED FOLD PLATE SIDE RAIL LEFT HAND A £261.72

07-085 EXTENDED FOLD PLATE SIDE RAIL RIGHT HAND A £204.62

07-087 EXTENDED FOLD PLATE GUIDE ROD A £14.04

07-088 EXTENDED FOLD PLATE BELT (107.5MM) A £13.70

07-092 FOLD PLATE COVER & ACOUSTIC LINING A £66.62

07-094 FOLDPLATE COVER ASSEMBLY A £115.09

07-095 FOLD PLATE COVER ASSEMBLY A £99.61

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 2 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

07-105 POT & LEAD ASSEMBLY E £32.73

07-106 POSITIONAL DISPLAY PCB - UFO E £145.11

07-107 CONTROL GEAR - POT - 13T A £21.85

07-110 LABEL - UFO FOLD PLATE (2002 ONWARDS) A £15.51

08-003 ENTRY GUIDE A £28.03

08-012 HELICAL GEAR 20T LEFT HAND A £32.63

08-013 HELICAL GEAR 20T RIGHT HAND A £18.75

08-014 PERFORATOR DRIVE WHEEL (TYRED) A £7.14

08-015 TYRE S £2.83

08-019 44T UFO PUNCH PERFORATOR BLADE 12T/INCH S £2.35

08-021 35T UFO PUNCH PERFORATOR BLADE 9T/INCH S £2.35

08-023 28T UFO PUNCH PERFORATOR BLADE 7T/INCH S £2.35

08-024 PERFORATOR DRIVE HUB  - WITHOUT FINISH A £11.90

08-025 STUB SHAFT IDLER GEAR A £10.00

08-026 PERFORATOR STRIPPER A £20.22

08-052 ANTI STATIC STRIP A £28.02

08-057 PERFORATOR DRIVE WHEEL (LOWER HUB) A £13.30

08-067 INPUT ROLLER A £9.98

08-069 SHAFT ASSY. - SWINGING PERF. A £55.62

08-083 STUB SHAFT - LONG A £28.83

08-085 DRIVE GEAR - RIGHT HAND A £29.79

08-093 COLLAR - X1005 A £5.95

08-094 PERF SHAFT - A2 A £41.04

08-101 LATCH BOLT - SPRUNG A £7.12

08-105 EXIT GUARD A2 A £29.55

09-015 SHAFT ROLLER A £27.36

09-023 GUARD BELT DRIVE A £31.92

09-030 COLLAR - X1005 A £8.55

09-032 SENSOR BRACKET A £6.88

09-033 BRACKET GAS STRUT A £10.16

09-034 MOUNTING BRACKET - MOTOR A £8.40

09-038 DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING A £19.19

09-040 GUARD TRANSMISSION A £8.33

09-051 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LONG (USE 09-085) A £25.46

09-053 BELT CONVEYOR 1246x70x1.5 A £98.85

09-058 HAND WHEEL - Ø8 BORE A £6.00

09-059 POLYCORD BELT Ø4 x 142 CUT LENGTH A £1.47

09-060 POLYCORD BELT Ø4 x 156 CUT LENGTH A £1.48

09-061 IDLER STUB SHAFT A £13.28

09-062 ROLLER - BALL RACE A £21.04

09-063 BEARING A £10.35

09-065 HOSE - VACUUM ROLLER UFO - X1001 A £18.32

09-066 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - SHORT A £44.68

09-071 TIMING PULLEY 13XL Ø8 BORE A £23.18

09-072 TIMING PULLEY 12XL 8 BORE A £23.18

09-073 TIMING PULLEY 12XL FEED MOTOR A £23.18

09-074 TIMING PULLEY 20XL 8 BORE A £26.79

09-075 TIMING PULLEY 44XL - 8 BORE A £29.59

09-083 GEARBOX HAND DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £26.12

09-085 CROWNED DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £69.24

09-090 DRIVE SHAFT/GEAR BOX/CLTCD A £11.88

09-093 SHAFT - CROWNED ROLLER DRIVE A £32.06

09-096 UFO COUNTER SENSOR AND LEAD E £52.53

1-04-00 UFO DIGITAL CONTROL BOX (MARK IV) S £1,149.00

1-04-05EX SERV EXCH UFO CONTROL BOX - Mark 3 only X £365.09

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 3 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

1-04-07 UFO DIGITAL CONTROL POD 50 HZ E £1,211.25

1-07-05 EXTENDED FOLD PLATE (420MM) D £865.81

1-07-11 FOLD PLATE ASSEMBLY UFO1 - DIGITAL A £985.00

1-07-12 FOLD PLATE ASSY-UPPER-UFO1 - DIGITAL A £1,434.21

1-07-13 FOLD PLATE ASSY-LOWER-UFO1 - DIGITAL A £1,434.16

11-020 REFLECTOR COMPACT PAPER GATE A £22.37

1-12-01 VACUUM ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £188.29

1-13-02 MANIFOLD - UFO 1 - DRIVE SIDE A £478.80

1-14-01 SIDELAY ASSEMBLY - UFO 1 A £437.76

1-16-01 DELIVERY WHEEL ASSEMBLY A £177.30

1-17-03 LONG ELECTRIC DELIVERY ASSEMBLY - CE S £771.65

1-17-04 SHORT ELECTRIC DELIVERY ASSEMBLY - CE S £714.50

1-19-01 PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY A £42.75

120-08-02 TROTTER DELIVERY SYSTEM - 3 WHEELS A £1,933.25

12-009 CONNECTING TUBE A £19.23

12-010 RING - CHOKE CONTROL A £7.65

120-100 DIGIFOLD PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

120-100-01 ACCESS HSG LOCK TOOL A £57.10

120-101 DIGIFOLD OPERATORS MANUAL S £9.90

120-101-01 SUPPORT HSG LOCK TOOL A £85.65

120-102 DIGIFOLD SERVICE MANUAL S £9.90

120-106 DIGIFOLD ANTI-STATIC TRANSFORMER ASSY A £352.16

12-011 SPIGOT A £8.04

120-111 QUICK START CHART DIGIFOLD S £4.95

12-027 VALVE BLOCK A £53.68

12-028 VALVE - SPOOL  - SUCTION CONTROL A £22.56

120-95-02 DISPATCH KIT - DIGIFOLD ATTACHMENT A £34.25

121-006 TILT LEVER A £10.45

121-022 LABEL - DIGIFOLD A £19.95

123-003 EDGE COVER - OP SIDE A £42.71

123-004 EDGE COVER - LAY SIDE A £40.31

123-021-03 TOP COVER - EXIT - ANTISTATIC A £102.50

123-026 INFILL - TOP COVER A £25.79

123-027 TRIM - FRONT COVER A £20.24

123-028 PIVOT SHAFT - TOP COVER A £23.50

123-033 HINGE PIN - SHORT A £11.42

123-033-02 HINGE PIN - LONG A £11.42

123-045 LABEL - GAP SET - DIGIFOLD A £9.07

123-051-01 COVER - OP. SIDE A £51.06

123-052-01 COVER - LAY SIDE A £23.89

123-053-01 LOWER REAR COVER A £100.42

123-058 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY KIT - EXTENDED A £730.17

123-059 LABEL-SAFETY WARNINGS A £0.80

124-01-01 POT & LEAD ASSY - GAP SET 1 E £33.64

124-01-02 KNIFE POSITION SENSOR E £30.07

124-01-03 ENCODER MODULE ASSY (MOTOR) E £12.40

124-01-04 DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £281.87

124-01-05  MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £107.02

124-01-08 POT & LEAD ASSY - GAP SET 2 E £33.75

124-01-09 INTERFACE CABLE AUTOCREASER TO DIGIFOLD E £49.73

124-01-16 TRANSFORMER ASSY. - DELIVERY & KNIFE E £50.68

124-01-17 TRANSFORMER ASSY. - DRIVE MOTOR E £49.97

124-01-22 DELIVERY DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £105.17

124-01-23 DELIVERY POSN MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £105.22

124-01-24 DELIVERY DRIVE MOTOR LEAD A £1.75

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 4 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

124-01-26 DELIVERY ROLLER POSITION LEAD E £52.40

124-01-27 ROLLER POT LEAD - DELIVERY E £31.88

124-01-29 FAN ASSEMBLY A £16.61

124-01-34 DELIVERY CONNECTOR LEAD E £42.06

124-01-37 FAN ASSEMBLY - Ø80 A £30.83

124-01-38 DIGIFOLD FAN KIT ( 2 FANS) A £322.50

124-01-39 FAN ASSY - Ø120 A £19.35

124-01-40 COOLING KIT - DIGIFOLD / AUTOCREASER A £240.56

125-01-08 BLACK BOX - STEPPER DRIVER+DAUGHTER BD E £804.25

125-01-08EX SERV EXCH BLACK BOX - STEP DRIV.+DTER BD X £603.18

125-04-06 PCB - STEPPER DRV+DAUGHTER BD-COMPLETE E £258.40

125-05-01 PCB - DIGIFOLD RUNTIME ASSEMBLY E £149.56

125-05-02 PCB - DIGIFOLD RUNTIME POPULATED E £127.25

125-07-01 AXIAL FAN ASSEMBLY E £15.63

125-10-01 TORIODAL TRANSFORMER ASSY. A £48.98

125-12-02 PCB - STEPPER DRV+DAUGHTER BD-COMPLETE E £231.84

125-21-02 DUAL STEPPER DRIVER - PCB ASSEMBLY E £302.94

125-22-01 DUAL STEPPER DRIVER - VACUUM DRUM E £323.95

1-26-01 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY A £275.48

126-02-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - NIP. A £246.50

126-028 INPUT BED A £70.68

126-029 INPUT GUIDE A £42.23

126-03-01 FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £268.38

126-046-03 TIMMING PULLEY - 20XL A £20.90

126-052-01 BLADE CARRIER A £14.01

126-052-02 BLADE CARRIER A £14.01

126-053 BLADE GUIDE - BOTTOM A £17.61

126-053-02 BLADE GUIDE - TOP A £35.15

126-054-03 ROLLER SHIELD - 2ND - 25DEG A £24.08

126-054-04 ROLLER SHIELD - THIRD - 25DEG A £24.13

126-059 LINK-PAPER GUIDE A £7.14

126-059-02 LINK-PAPER GUIDE - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £7.15

126-060-01 PAPER SENSOR - EDGE DETECT RX A £33.13

126-060-02 PAPER SENSOR - EDGE DETECT TX A £23.93

126-060-03 PAPER SENSOR - SYNC 2 RX A £23.70

126-060-04 PAPER SENSOR - SYNC 1 RX A £25.17

126-06-01 ACCESS UNIT - 1ST ROLLER A £114.17

126-06-02 ACCESS UNIT A £224.13

126-06-03 ACCESS UNIT - 3RD FOLD ROLLER A £59.48

126-06-04 ACCESS UNIT - 2ND ROLLER - GEARED DRIVE A £224.13

126-063-01 SENSOR BAR - SYNC 2 TX A £30.79

126-063-02 SENSOR BAR - SYNC 1 TX A £30.74

126-067-01 TIMING PULLEY - 12XL A £21.85

126-07-01 SUPPORT UNIT A £254.02

126-07-02 SUPPORT UNIT A £151.00

126-07-03 SUPPORT UNIT A £182.83

126-073 SPRING HUB A £14.25

126-077 HEX PILLAR - GAP STOP (X1009) A £8.75

126-079 KNOB - GAP STOP A £17.75

126-08-01 ROLLER UNIT - 1ST FOLD A £681.24

126-08-03 ROLLER UNIT - 3RD FOLD A £554.33

126-08-04 ROLLER UNIT - 2ND FOLD - GEARED. A £686.71

126-084-02 HUB - FLAG BLADE A £13.32

126-095-02 EXIT DRIVE WHEEL  - Ø25 TYRE A £40.28

126-10-02 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £91.86

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 5 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

126-102 TIMMING PULLEY - BLADE MOTOR - 10XL A £15.32

126-106-01 STOP - (20T) A £6.43

126-110-01 EXIT ROLLER SHAFT A £12.11

126-111-03 EXIT ROLLER TUBE. A £38.06

126-112-01 EXIT ROLLER DRIVE PLUG A £12.35

126-114-01 EXIT ROLLER SPACER A £6.17

126-115-01 EXIT DRIVE SHAFT A £35.62

126-115-02 EXIT DRIVE SHAFT A £50.57

126-120-02 OUTPUT DRIVE GEAR - 18T A £13.14

126-120-03 OUTPUT DRIVE GEAR - 15T A £18.70

126-12-01 FIRST DIGIFOLD BLADE ASSEMBLY A £209.48

126-12-02 SECOND DIGIFOLD BLADE ASSEMBLY A £209.48

126-121 COLLAR - OUTPUT SHAFT A £14.25

126-122-01 ECCENTRIC BUSH - INPUT ROLLERS - OP SIDE A £23.50

126-122-02 ECCENTRIC BUSH - INPUT ROLLERS- LAY SIDE A £23.50

126-13-01 *PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY £37.59

126-17-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - UPPER A £186.59

126-17-02 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - LOWER A £185.49

126-17-03 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - UPPER - LOCATED A £184.73

126-17-04 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - LOWER - LOCATED A £185.49

128-025-01 POT DRIVE PULLEY - 16XL - (PRESS FIT) A £15.44

128-026-02 BELT -  COLOUR AS PER DRG A £142.45

128-026-03 BELT - DELIVERY -  DIGIFOLD MK2 A £142.83

128-028 BELT CLAMP - DELIVERY. A £6.98

128-029 WHEEL SHAFT - DELIVERY. A £9.50

128-030-01 WHEEL COLLAR - DELIVERY A £14.25

128-030-02 WHEEL COLLAR - DELIVERY A £13.06

128-036-01 SUPPORT BRACKET - DUAL WHEEL - OP SIDE A £25.60

128-036-02 SUPPORT BRACKET - DUAL WHEEL - LAY SIDE A £28.41

128-041-01 TRANSMISSION COVER - OP. SIDE A £28.12

128-059-01 DRUM SHAFT - IDLER. A £14.75

128-077 GUIDE TRAY - STACKER MK2 A £60.99

13-015 MEMBRANE - LONG A £18.61

13-018 RUBBER PAD - PAPER STOP BLOCK A £1.15

13-020 LOCKING KNOB A £5.84

13-036-65 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - DRIVE SIDE A £280.76

13-038 HOSE - MANIFOLD UFO - X1001 2.15L A £17.85

13-040 HOSE-COMPRESSOR TO SOLENOID VALVE 350L A £4.62

13-047 CLAMP BLOCK A £21.14

13-065-57 PAPER STOP BLOCK ASSEMBLY R £22.25

13-066 HOSE - REINFORCED A £0.96

14-013 BALL RETAINER (ISS 2) A £5.22

14-019 RUBBER COLLAR A £0.47

14-020 ROLLER RETAINER BRACKET A £6.22

14-024 PAPER GUIDE SIDELAY A £27.03

141-009-01 ENCODER MOUNTING - CARDMASTER A £19.95

141-021-01 KNIFE GUIDE - CARDMASTER A £20.42

1-42-03 PAPERGATE ASSEMBLY - COMPACT A £117.18

142-047-02 SIDELAY LOCKING PIN - LONG A £38.10

144-01-01 CONTROLLER PCB ASSY + CHIP - CARDMASTER E £182.30

144-04-01 JOYSTICK - MULTIFUNCTION- DIGIFOLD 5000P A £123.45

144-04-02 JOYSTICK - MULTIFUNCTION- AUTOCREASER 33 A £97.42

144-04-03 JOYSTICK - MULTIFUNCTION- AUTOCREASER 50 A £127.68

144-04-04 JOYSTICK - MULTIFUNCTION- DIGICREASER E £120.95

144-141 LEAD - BLADE POSITION SENSOR E £19.62

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 6 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

144-143 LEAD - DELIVERY ROLLER POSITION E £63.60

145-02-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSY. - LOWER - CARDMASTER A £754.54

145-03-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - UPPER - CARDMASTER A £970.19

145-093-01 KNIFE DRIVE PIN - M8 A £15.67

145-093-02 KNIFE DRIVE PIN - M8 - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £12.10

145-098-01 ABVIL HUB ASSEMBLY - CLUTCH SIDE. A £25.32

145-10-01 BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSY A £330.12

145-11-01 BLADE ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £945.25

145-11-02 ANVIL ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £945.25

145-12-01 UPPER FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £913.71

145-14-01 REAR FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £1,050.89

145-152-01 BUTTERFLY PIN A £29.35

145-155-03 BUTTERFLY CLAMP PLATE A £2.18

145-16-01 FOLDING KNIFE ASSEMBLY - CARDMASTER A £715.25

145-18-01 EDGE SENSOR BAR ASSY - DETECTOR E £167.65

145-18-02 EDGE SENSOR BAR ASSY - EMITTER E £167.35

145-18-03 CLIP SENSOR BAR ASSY - DETECTOR E £167.95

145-18-04 CLIP SENSOR BAR ASSY - EMITTER E £167.55

147-03-01 DELIVERY ASSEMBLY - LOW A £1,549.16

15-013 SHAFT - ROLLER DRIVEN A £11.90

15-018 SPACER - X1002 A £3.23

15-029 PRIMARY CONVEYOR SHAFT (CE) UFO 1 A £17.34

16-015 SHAFT - Ø10 TUBE A £19.71

16-019 LOCKING SPINDLE DRIVE SIDE A £17.81

16-020 LOCKING SPINDLE LAY SIDE A £19.60

16-025 CATCHING ARM A £32.30

16-026 EXTENSION ARM A £8.22

16-028-02 ROLLER END CAP - Ø12 A £14.49

16-029-02 HOOP - GREY A £22.12

16-030 COUNTER WEIGHT DELIVERY WHEEL A £19.74

16-034 POLYCORD BELT Ø5 x 455 CUT LENGTH A £4.76

1-62-01 BAIL ARM ASSEMBLY A £153.09

170-004-01 TEST SHEET - DIGIFOLD 5000P (PACK 30 SH) A £15.00

170-013-01 COOLING KIT - DIGIFOLD 5000P A £136.71

170-014-01 FOLD COMPENSATION KIT - DIGIFOLD 5000P A £242.65

170-016-01 COVER & BED EXTENTION KIT-DIGIFOLD 5000P A £342.00

17-003 STACKER A £93.58

17-004 STRIPPER A £49.97

17-005 CORD ROLLER A £29.69

17-006 SHAFT - CORD ROLLER A £8.31

17-010 SUPPORT POST A £5.22

17-013 ROLLER A £9.51

17-013-02 ROLLER - 380 A £18.05

17-015 SUPPORT BAR A £26.12

17-016 DRIVE BUSH A £11.40

17-017 POLYCORD BELT Ø4 x 1785 CUT LENGTH A £7.46

17-018 POLYCORD BELT Ø4 x 1850 CUT LENGTH A £8.80

17-019 POLYCORD BELT Ø4 x 1180 CUT LENGTH A £4.66

17-022 IDLER MOUNTING PLATE A £14.25

17-023 CORD IDLER A £6.13

17-024 PILLAR A £1.81

17-025 DRIVE PULLEY - POLYCORD - 43 PCD A £27.12

17-030 CORD ROLLER BEARING ASSEMBLY A £33.95

170-95-01 DISPATCH KIT - DIGIFOLD 5000P R £130.75

170-97-01 BLADE EXTRACTOR KIT (PAIR) DIGIFOLD5000P A £29.55

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 7 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

171-001-01 SIDE PLATE - OP SIDE - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £118.13

171-001-02 SIDE PLATE - LAY SIDE - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £120.79

171-014-01 HOSE - VACUUM BLOW - DIGIFOLD MK B £13.58

171-015-01 HOSE - VACUUM SUCK - DIGIFOLD MK B £16.15

171-016-01 HOSE - EXHAUST BLOW - DIGIFOLD MK B £9.50

171-017-01 HOSE - MANIFOLD BLOW - DIGIFOLD MK B £11.40

171-018-01 HOSE - FULL SUCTION Ø40 B £13.80

172-012-01 LOADING TABLE EXTENSION - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £51.82

172-02-01 MOVING SIDELAY - DIGIFOLD 5000P - UK A £287.45

172-02-02 MOVING SIDELAY - DIGIFOLD 5000P - FRENCH A £287.45

172-02-03 MOVING SIDELAY - DIGIFOLD 5000P - GERMAN A £287.45

172-022-01 LOADING TABLE - EXTENSION - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £37.81

172-03-01 DOUBLE SHEET DETECT KIT - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £878.75

172-04-01 NARROW SHEET KIT A £108.89

173-008-01 DOOR TOP COVER - LAY SIDE A £18.90

173-01-01 ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD 5000P E £1,515.00

173-02-02 REAR COVER ASSEMBLY (WITH DOOR) - 5000P A £230.90

173-03-01 CONTROL COVER ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £195.80

173-04-01 OP. SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £86.26

173-05-01 LAY SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £113.62

173-06-01 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 48V -DIGIFOLD MK2 A £146.11

173-06-02 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 24V -DIGIFOLD MK2 A £129.25

173-45-01 LEAD - TILT POT E £24.15

173-46-01 LEAD - GAP SET 1 POT E £24.08

173-47-01 LEAD - GAP SET 2 POT A £24.13

173-48-01 LEAD - GAP SET 3 POT E £24.18

173-49-01 LEAD - BLADE MOTOR E £204.70

173-61-01 LEAD - DELIVERY DRIVE MOTOR E £62.46

173-62-01 LEAD - VACUUM DRUM MOTOR E £62.85

174-01-01 CONTROLLER PCB ASSY + CHIP - DIGIFOLD E £171.45

174-04-01 KNIFE DRIVER PCB ASSY E £35.75

174-06-01 SMALL STEPPER DRIVER-LOW PWR-PCB ASSY E £141.45

175-042-01 FEED BELT A £16.20

175-053-01 BLADE GUIDE - TOP A £10.45

175-054-01 BLADE GUIDE - LOWER A £7.15

175-064-01 CONNECTING LINK ASSEMBLY A £4.37

175-08-01 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD - 1ST FOLD A £584.67

175-10-01 EDGE SENSOR ASSY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £75.62

175-109-01 DISPLAY UNIT - 4 LINE - MK3 - INTEGRATED E £178.95

175-11-01 SENSOR BAR ASSEMBLY A £49.75

175-11-02 SENSOR BAR ASSEMBLY- CLIP E £155.61

175-11-03 SENSOR BAR ASSEMBLY A £51.70

175-12-01 2ND DIGIFOLD MK2. BLADE ASSEMBLY A £175.27

175-12-02 1ST DIGIFOLD MK2. BLADE ASSEMBLY A £173.15

175-125-02 CONNECTING LINK ASSY - KNIFE HUBS A £5.20

175-13-01 PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY A £47.65

175-20-01 PAPERGATE  ASSY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £75.95

175-21-01 VACUUM ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £202.75

175-29-01 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD - 1ST (ST) A £575.70

175-29-02 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD - 2ND (ST) A £542.40

175-29-03 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD - 3RD (ST) A £490.45

175-29-04 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD - FIXED (ST) A £307.20

175-30-01 FOLD ROLLER ASSY - DIGIFOLD MK2 (ST) A £60.20

175-31-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - LOWER (ST) A £285.85

175-31-02 INPUT ROLLER ASSY - UPPER (ST) A £295.20

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 8 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

176-006-01 BLADE LINK - DYNAMIC A £8.55

176-019-01 INPUT GUIDE - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £13.77

176-02-01 BLADE ADJUSTER  ASSY - DIGIFOLD Mk2 £99.55

176-083-01 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE - DYNACREASE A £7.89

176-179-01 SHEET GUIDE ASSY A £31.11

176-213-01 DYNAMIC BLADE SET - NARROW A £329.37

176-213-02 DYNAMIC BLADE SET -  STANDARD A £329.37

176-213-03 DYNAMIC BLADE SET -  ULTRA NARROW A £564.95

176-257-01 POWER LINK PIVOT BUSH A £6.93

177-01-01 PERFORATOR ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD MK2 £800.85

177-013-01 PERFORATOR COVER - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £17.34

177-02-01 PERFORATOR SHAFT ASSY. - UPPER A £148.62

177-05-01 PERF STRIPPER ASSEMBLY - DIGIFOLD MK2 A £30.54

178-001-01 DELIVERY - LAY SIDE PANEL A £49.45

178-001-02 DELIVERY - OPERATOR SIDE PANEL A £49.45

178-002-01 DELIVERY - CONVEYOR BED A £37.95

178-01-01 DELIVERY ASSY A £1,619.50

178-026-01 DELIVERY - SHEET GUIDE A £15.25

178-034-01 STACKER - DELIVERY A £22.28

178-04-01 POSITIONING POT ASSEMBLY A £48.55

178-052-01 ACTION SHAFT - BEAM EXTENSION - DLEIVERY A £25.88

178-06-01 CROWNED DRIVE SHAFT ASSY A £291.41

178-10-01 ROLLER GUIDE ASSY - OP. SIDE A £63.94

1-90-05R COMPACT PAPER GATE - RETRO FIT A £124.30

1-99-01 SCORER TYPE 1 (UFO UP TO S/NO 3262) S £52.60

1-99-02 SCORER TYPE 2 (UFO UP TO S/NO 3262) S £52.60

1-99-03 SCORER TYPE 3 (UFO UP TO S/NO 3262) S £52.60

1-99-04 SCORER TYPE 4 (UFO UP TO S/NO 3262) S £52.60

1-99-10 20T SLITTER PERFORATOR BLADE (5T/INCH) B £34.73

1-99-12 28T SLITTER PERFORATOR BLADE (7T/INCH) B £34.73

1-99-13 SLITTING BLADE SET (TOP & BOTTOM BLADES) B £47.68

1-99-14 ANTI-STATIC CHANNEL A £55.72

1-99-19 NOISE REDUCTION BAFFLE UFO1 A £31.50

1-99-35 ANVIL SET B £23.36

1-99-41 56T SLITTER PERFORATOR BLADE (14T/INCH) B £34.73

1-99-42 96T SLITTER PERFORATOR BLADE (24T/INCH) B £34.73

2-07-01 FOLD PLATE - METRIC BELT - UFO 2/5/6 A £816.01

2-07-08 FOLD PLATE ASSEMBLY UFO2 & 5 - DIGITAL A £972.99

2-07-09 FOLD PLATE ASSY-UPPER-UFO2&5 - DIGITAL S £914.36

2-07-10 FOLD PLATE ASSY-LOWER-UFO2&5 - DIGITAL S £916.24

2-08-03 SWING-UP PERF AUTO-LATCH S £720.97

217-006-02 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE A £31.11

217-035-56 FLEXIBLE MOUNTING A £31.11

217-058-02 BED ASSEMBLY - JOGGER SRA2 A £213.70

217-059-41 MOTOR LEAD ASSEMBLY A £30.21

217-074-01 JOGGER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - SHORT A £59.61

217-074-02 JOGGER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - LONG A £54.86

217-074-03 JOGGER BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY A £52.40

26-001-02 UFO 6 BASE - GREY R £331.50

2-62-01 BAIL ARM ASSEMBLY A £122.49

28-001 UNIV KNOB ASSY - M4 X 8 LG- BLACK -Ø12.7 A £3.91

28-002 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M5 X 6 LG.-BLACK - Ø16 A £4.08

28-003 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M6 X 25 LG. -BLACK -Ø16 A £6.18

28-004 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M6 X 15 LG.-BLACK - Ø20 A £6.18

28-005 UNIV. KNOB ASSY-M6X21-24 ADJ -BLACK- Ø20 A £6.03

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 9 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

28-006 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M6 X 25 LG.-BLACK - Ø20 A £4.38

28-008 UNIV KNOB ASSY-M6 X 15 LG-(CONE)-BLK-Ø20 A £6.18

28-009 KNOB ASSY.-M5 X 16 LG. A £1.09

28-010 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M6 X 20 LG.-SILVER- Ø20 A £1.09

28-013 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M6 X 20 LG.-BLACK-Ø20 A £6.18

28-014 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.- M5 X 15 LG.-BLACK- Ø16 A £4.10

28-015 UNIV. KNOB ASSY.-M5 X 17 LG.-BLACK- Ø9.5 A £4.20

29-008 ROLLER STANDARD A £21.41

29-009 ROLLER - SHORT A £17.05

29-021 SPACER PLATE A £6.18

29-026 `BEARING HOUSING - TRANSFER SHAFT A £25.41

29-029 TRANSFER GEAR ASSEMBLY A £100.88

29-030 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £242.73

29-032 DRIVE WHEEL MOULDED A £6.14

29-035 TRANSFER GEAR BEARING ASSEMBLY A £90.46

2-99-14 ANTI-STATIC CHANNEL A £64.76

3-04-05 INTERFACE FOR PRE CE FOLDERS R £292.98

34-006 CLAMP SCREW A £10.83

34-016 SCALE A £1.90

34-017 SHEET GUIDE A £40.90

36-040 CROSSFOLD CABLE & PLUG ASSEMBLY E £29.83

40-001 DOCUCREASE 35/52 MANUAL - UK S £2.00

401-02-030-006 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M3 X 6 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-006 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 6 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-008 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 8 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-010 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 10 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-012 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 12 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-016 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 16 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-040-020 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4 X 20 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-02-050-010 SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M5 X 10 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

401-13-006-250 SCREW-PAN POZI S/TAP (AB)-#6X1/4LG(ZC) F £0.22

402-02-025-016 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK POZI TAPTITE-M2.5 X 16 F £0.22

402-02-030-006 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK POZI TAPTITE-M3X6(ZC) F £0.22

402-02-030-008 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK POZI TAPTITE-M3X8(ZC) F £0.22

402-02-040-008 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK POZI TAPTITE-M4X8(ZC) F £0.22

402-02-050-010 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK POZI TAPTITE-M5X10(ZC) F £0.22

402-13-006-375 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK SELF TAP (AB)-#6X3/8" F £0.22

403-01-030-006 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M3x6 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

403-01-030-008 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M3 X 8 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-030-012 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M3X12 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-040-008 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M4 X 8 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

403-01-040-010 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M4X10 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

403-01-040-016 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M4X16 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

403-01-040-035 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD-M4X35 LG. (BLACK) F £0.22

403-01-040-050 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M4X50 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-050-006 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M5 X 6 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

403-01-050-010 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M5X10 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-050-012 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M5X12 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-050-016 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M5X16 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-050-025 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M5X25 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

403-01-060-012 SCREW-SOCKET CAP HEAD - M6X12 LONG(ZC) F £0.22

404-01-030-025 SCREW-SOCKET C'SUNK-M3 X 25 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

404-01-060-010 SCREW-SOCKET C'SUNK-M6 X 10 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

405-01-040-006 SCREW-SKT. BUTTON HEAD-M8 X 20 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

405-01-040-016 SCREW-SKT. BUTTON HEAD-M4X16 LG (BLACK) F £0.22

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 10 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

405-01-050-010 SCREW-SKT. BUTTON HEAD-M5 X 10 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

405-01-060-012 SCREW-SKT. BUTTON HEAD-M6 X 12 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

405-01-080-020 SCREW-SKT. BUTTON HEAD-M8 X 20 LG. (ZC) F £0.22

406-01-040-006 SCREW-TAMPERPROOF HEAD-M4X6 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

407-01-040-004 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M4X4 LG F £0.22

407-01-040-006 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M4 X 6 LG F £0.22

407-01-040-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M4 X 8 LG F £0.22

407-01-040-012 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M4 X 12 LG F £0.22

407-01-050-005 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M5 X 5 LG F £0.22

407-01-050-006 SCREW-SKT SET KNL PT-M5X6 LG(NATL) F £0.22

407-01-050-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M5 X 8 LG F £0.22

407-01-050-010 SCREW-SOCKET SET KNURLED PT.-M5 X 10 LG F £0.22

407-01-060-006 SCREW-SKT SET KNL. PT.-M6X6 LG (NATL.) F £0.22

408-01-060-030 SCREW-SOCKET SET CONE PT. - M6 X 30 LG F £0.22

409-01-030-016 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M3 X 16 LG F £0.22

409-01-040-004 SCREW-SKT. SET FLAT PT.-M4X4 LG (NATL) F £0.22

409-01-040-006 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M4 X 6 LG F £0.22

409-01-040-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT.-M4 X 8 LG F £0.22

409-01-040-020 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M4 X 20 LG F £0.22

409-01-040-025 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M4 X 25 LG F £0.22

409-01-050-005 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M5 X 5 LG F £0.22

409-01-050-006 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M5 X 6 LG F £0.22

409-01-050-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M5 X 8 LG F £0.22

409-01-050-030 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M5 X 30 LG F £0.22

409-01-060-030 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M6 X 30 LG F £0.22

409-01-060-035 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M6 X 35 LG F £0.22

409-01-080-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M8 X 8 LG F £0.22

409-01-080-010 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M8 X 10 LG F £0.22

409-01-080-015 SCREW-SOCKET SET FLAT PT. - M8 X 15 LG F £0.22

41-001 NUMBERING HEAD FOLLOW THROUGH TOOL A £11.90

410-01-040-006 SCREW-SOCKET SET HALF DOG PT.-M4X6 LG F £0.22

410-01-040-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET HALF DOG PT.-M4X8 LG F £0.22

410-01-050-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET HALF DOG PT.-M5X8 LG F £0.22

410-01-060-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET HALF DOG PT.-M6X8 LG F £0.22

410-01-080-008 SCREW-SOCKET SET HALF DOG PT.-M8X8 LG F £0.22

411-01-050-006 SCREW-SOCKET SET DOG POINT-M5 X 6 LONG F £0.22

411-01-050-010 SCREW-SOCKET SET DOG POINT-M5 X 10 LONG F £0.22

411-01-050-020 SCREW-SKT SET DOG PT-M5X20 LG (NATURAL) F £0.22

411-01-080-025 SCREW SOCKET SET DOG POINT M8 X 25 LONG F £0.22

415-01-040-010 HEX HEAD SET - M4 X 10 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

415-01-040-025 HEX HEAD SET - M4 X 25 LONG BLACK F £0.22

415-02-050-008 HEX HEAD SET TAPTITE - M5 X 8 LONG (ZC) F £0.22

417-04-006-312 SCREW-TRUNC. C'SUNK TAPTITE #6-32X5/16" F £0.22

461-01-030 NUT - FULL - M3 (ZC) F £0.22

461-01-040 NUT - FULL - M4 (ZC) F £0.22

461-01-050 NUT - FULL - M5 (ZC) F £0.22

461-01-060 NUT - FULL - M6 (ZC) F £0.22

461-01-080 NUT - FULL - M8 (ZC) F £0.22

462-01-060 NUT - HALF - M6 (ZC) F £0.22

462-01-080 NUT - HALF - M8 (ZC) F £0.22

463-01-040 NUT - DOMED - M4 (ZC) F £0.22

463-01-080 NUT - DOMED - M8 (ZC) F £0.22

47-017 KNOB ASSEMBLY - STOPS A £3.95

47-030 ADJUSTER BEARING-ECCENTRIC A £8.33

47-033-02 CAM SHAFT - 520 WIDE CREASER A £50.54

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 11 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

47-042 STOP ASSEMBLY - FIXED A £40.11

47-043 STOP ASSEMBLY - TOGGLE A £105.35

47-045-01 COVER - REAR - 350 WIDE A £15.49

47-045-03 COVER - REAR - 520 WIDE A £18.67

47-046-04 CREASER BED ASSEMBLY - WIDE A £120.08

47-047 SIDE CHEEK A £24.95

47-048-02 ANVIL - 520 WIDE - SINGLE A £120.15

47-049-02 BLADE - 520 WIDE - ORIGINAL A £108.06

47-061 THRUST PAD - BLADE A £10.69

47-063-01 COVER - FRONT - 350 WIDE SLOTTED A £19.48

47-068-03 CREASER BED 350 X 600 - SCREENED A £76.67

47-069-01 LAY STRIP - 350 A £9.75

47-069-03 LAY STRIP - INPUT A £7.85

47-069-05 LAY STRIP - LONG - ELECTROCREASER 36 A £10.35

47-206-01 CRANK BLOCK UPPER - ELECTROCREASER A £16.65

47-209-01 CRANK ROD BRACKET - ELECTROCREASER A £7.12

47-210-01 CRANK PIN - SHORT A £2.66

47-210-02 CRANK PIN - LONG A £3.08

47-215-02 ELECTROCREASER TABLE - SMALL A £57.76

47-219-01 END COVER PLATE - ELECTROCREASER A £9.40

47-220-01 FOLDED COVER PLATE - ELECTROCREASER A £26.65

47-221-01 ELECTROCREASER SIDE COVER A £15.47

47-222-01 ELECTROCREASER MOTOR CAM A £15.20

47-224-01 CONTROL BOARD ASSY - ELECTROCREASER E £59.43

47-226-01 BRACKET - MICROSWITCH - ELECTROCREASER A £30.87

47-240-01 TOROIDAL TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY E £51.68

47-241-01 JACK SOCKET LEAD ASSEMBLY E £5.38

47-255-01 LEG - ELECTROCREASER 36/52 A £11.29

47-257-01 BASE ELECTROCREASER 36 - SCREENED A £112.62

47-257-02 BASE FOR ELECTROCREASER 52 - SCREENED A £137.99

47-265-04 CRANK BLOCK - CAM - Ø10 A £14.72

47-267-01 JACK SOCKET LEAD ASSEMBLY E £5.38

47-300-01 CREASING MECHANISM - ELECTROCREASER 36 A £259.30

47-301-01 STOP ASSEMBLY - ELECTROSPEED A £21.00

47-301-02 DOUBLE SPEED STOP ASSEMBLY - 6MM. A £49.95

48-001 PAPERGATE HOUSING - COMPACT A £45.84

48-002 PAPERGATE DRUM - COMPACT A £18.70

48-003 PAPERGATE SPINDLE - COMPACT A £10.00

48-005 ROTARY PAPERGATE - COMPACT A £17.10

481-030 WASHER - PLAIN - M3 (ZINC) F £0.22

481-040 WASHER - PLAIN - M4 (ZINC) F £0.22

481-050 WASHER - PLAIN - M5 (ZINC) F £0.22

481-060 WASHER - PLAIN - M6 (ZINC) F £0.22

481-080 WASHER - PLAIN - M8 (ZINC) F £0.22

481-125 WASHER - PLAIN - 1/8" (ZINC) F £0.22

51-014 BEARING RETAINER - MAIN SHAFT A £2.99

51-021 THREAD BEARING-CLUTCH POSITION A £8.65

51-022 SHAFT - CLUTCH POSITION ADJUSTER A £8.31

51-023 KNOB - CLUTCH POSITION ADJUSTER A £12.71

51-025 OUTPUT BED A £24.56

51-030 SMOOTHER WHEEL A £6.89

51-032 STOP BRACKET - BELL CRANK A £7.22

51-036 SHEET GUIDE - STRIPPER S £42.08

51-038 THRUST WASHER A £3.80

51-040 MOUNTING BRACKET - SENSOR A £19.04

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 12 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

51-044 ECCENTRIC ADJUSTER PLATE A £17.20

51-047 LOCK NUT A £10.73

51-048 LOCKING BUSH - SHORT - X1002 A £3.61

51-049 LOCKING BUSH - LONG - X1002 A £4.04

51-051 CAM A £16.28

51-056 DRIVE DISC A £60.33

51-058 LOCKING PIN A £20.09

51-061 LOCK STOP - SLIDING A £4.38

51-066 ADJUSTING SENSOR MOUNT A £9.71

51-067 CLAMP RING INTERNATIONAL 17" - IMPERIAL A £79.71

51-079 KEY - NUMBERING HEAD COLLAR A £5.70

51-081 CLUTCH ASSY. CB6 12V-NUMBERERS ROHS A £512.05

51-083 CLAMP RING INTERNATIONAL - METRIC A £79.71

51-084 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY - CB6 A £138.19

51-085 OPERATING KNOB ASSEMBLY - ADVANCE SHAFT A £113.21

51-086 PLATEN ASSEMBLY A £228.98

51-087 CAM SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £72.05

51-088 INPUT/OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £43.68

51-091 LOCKING SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £12.23

51-094 KEY AND TENSION PIN ASSEMBLY A £3.61

51-095 CLAMP WASHER A £2.85

51-097 LOCKING KNOB A £11.92

51-100 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/BACK MSL D £270.60

51-101 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/FORW MSL D £270.60

51-102 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC CNVX/BACK MSL D £281.88

51-104 10 DIGIT NUMBER HD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/BACK D £395.00

51-286 STRIKE-IN-BLOCK 35 X 65 (STEREO BLOCK) D £214.23

51-287 STRIKE-IN-BLOCK 40 X 80 (STEREO BLOCK) D £225.50

51-300 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/BACK D £237.80

51-300L NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/BACK usa D £238.83

51-301 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC PARA/FORWARD D £237.80

51-302 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC CONVEX/BACK D £261.38

51-302L NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC CONVEX/BACK D £261.38

51-303 NUMBERING HEAD 3/16 GOTHIC CONVX/FORWARD D £261.38

51-305 7 WH NUMBERING HEAD 6.35 PAR/BACK R £507.00

51-307L 9 WH GOTH NUM HEAD 3.5MM CONV/FWD-3 SINK D £358.75

51-316 SPEC.8 WHEEL No.HEAD BACK/PARA font 0001 D £310.00

51-317 HD 7 WHEEL CONVEX/BACK-DROP WHEEL-ARABIC D £286.00

52-003 TIE BAR - THIN A £11.64

52-006 ADJUSTER BLOCK - INKING A £14.25

52-009 SUPPORT SHAFT A £25.65

52-015 CATCH PLATE A £3.55

52-025 ASSEMBLY ADVANCE LEVER (FSN 1 ONLY) A £130.11

52-039 ADVANCE SHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY A £47.63

54-005EX SERV EXCH PCB - FSN 1 CLUTCH CONTROL X £161.69

54-015 SHEET DETECTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY W.U.N E £17.57

55-009 WHEEL - UNO A £18.75

56-002 COMBINED 24XL TIMING AND CORD PULLEY A £34.44

56-003 TIMING PULLEY 16XL FLANGED A £19.66

56-004 TIMING PULLEY 16XL UN-FLANGED A £14.55

56-004-02 TIMING PULLEY - WIDE - 16XL UN-FLANGED A £17.29

56-014 DRIVE BELT-PLATEN TO IDLER A £2.71

56-015 DRIVE BELT-IDLER TO INK A £2.10

56-032 INKING DRIVE PULLEY -POLYCORD -35.75 PCD A £14.01

56-033 TIMING PULLEY 72XL A £86.60

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 13 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

57-001 SUPPORT ARM - INKING - MECHANICAL A £16.62

57-003 SHAFT - INK TRANSFER A £28.55

57-004 INK TRANSFER ROLLER B £24.46

57-019 TIE BAR A £12.61

57-027 SPIGOT-INK WHEEL A £4.08

57-032 INK TRANSFER SHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY A £35.11

57-035 LONG INK TRANSFER ROLLER B £44.39

58-002 SIDE ARM A £15.67

58-005 LOCATING COLLAR A £6.05

58-006 RE-INKABLE ROLLER (Roller only) A £50.31

58-008-65 INK ROLLER POD/COVER ASSEMBLY A £71.72

58-010 OSCILLATING INK ROLLER A £258.75

5-85-30 OSCILLATING INKING ASSY - inc TRANS ROLL A £411.30

5-99-31 POT OF 2 PRE-INKED ROLLERS - BLACK D £71.95

5-99-32 POT OF 2 PRE-INKED ROLLERS - RED D £71.95

60-010 FSN ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

60-011 FSN OPERATORS MANUAL S £9.90

60-014 SERVICE MANUAL FOR FSN/FRN S £9.90

601-021 MAGNET ACTUATOR A £10.40

601-023 MAGNETIC CATCH CS3N A £1.33

601-029 COUNTER PLATE - SELF ADHESIVE A £0.43

601-036 GROMMET-Ø11.1X3.2 THK X Ø7.1 BOREX16 O/D A £0.24

601-045 KEY - FEATHERED - 6 X 6 X 32 A £2.71

601-071 CF12-00 COMPACT MAGNET 5KG PULL Ø12.5 A £8.76

601-075 GROMMET - Ø5.6 X Ø7.9 X 1.2 X 11 O/D A £0.69

601-083 VENT PLUG A £0.65

601-084 GROMMET Ø12.7XØ15.9XØ20X6 X 1.6 X 7.5 A £0.36

601-086 BEZEL & LENS ASSEMBLY A £14.49

601-090 PILLAR M3 X 45 LONG - STEEL - HEX A £1.57

601-096 END TIP-PVC-RND HD-Ø2.4XØ6.3X12.2 LG-BLK A £0.67

601-102 RED INK - 30ML TUBE D £6.65

601-106 MAGNET Ø10 X 10 LG. A £10.69

601-109 SCREW-ON FEET (PK4) - SR1590 - STYLE 1 A £0.27

601-111 TAPERED FERRULE-SR1520-Ø7.9XØ13X23 LG. A £0.45

601-115 QD WASH - 1 LITRE BOTTLE C502 A £9.95

601-122 GROMMET - Ø8 xØ11 x 1.6 A £0.25

601-130 WASHER - NYLON - M3 F £0.22

601-141 BLACK INK - 100ml TUBE D £10.20

601-142 RED INK - 100ml TUBE D £10.20

601-150 NYLON PILLAR - M4M/M4M X 36.3 LG A £1.51

601-160 SPRING PLUNGER - PRESS-IN Ø5 - ACETYL A £2.47

601-165 MAGNET CSK A £1.85

601-167 DIGITAL THICKNESS GAUGE 853371 Q £37.40

602-001 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø10 X Ø26 X 8 A £2.28

602-002 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø8 X Ø22 X 7 A £1.94

602-003 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø12 X Ø28 X 8 A £2.76

602-004 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø25XØ47X12 A £7.36

602-006 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER A £13.57

602-007 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø6 X Ø19 X 6 A £3.10

602-009 OILITE BUSH - FLANGED  -Ø8XØ12XØ16X12LG A £2.95

602-012 OILITE  BUSH - FLANGED - Ø8XØ12XØ16X6 LG A £0.57

602-015 DU  BUSH - Ø12 X (Ø14) X 15 LONG A £0.57

602-016 DU BUSH - Ø8 X Ø10 X 8 LONG A £0.48

602-017 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø15XØ32X9 A £5.51

602-019 OILITE BUSH - FLANGED -Ø6 XØ10 XØ14 X6LG A £1.28

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 14 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

602-041 BRG-DRAWN CUP NEEDLE ROLLER 12X16X10 A £1.45

602-043 DU BUSH -FLANGED-Ø16 X Ø18 X Ø24 X 12 LG A £4.70

602-045 FLANGE SPYRALIGN BUSH-Ø10 BFN 10MB A £5.99

602-047 IDLER PULLEY - LIGHT DUTY A £4.18

602-049 BEARING-SELF ALIGNING - Ø8 X Ø22 X 7 A £14.52

602-053 BEARING-DRWN. CUP NEEDLE ROLL.Ø15xØ21x16 A £3.64

602-054 BUSH-FLANGED- GLACIER EP Ø8 X Ø10 X 5.5 A £2.09

602-056 BRG-DRAWN CUP NEEDLE ROLLER-Ø15XØ21X12 A £7.03

602-057 IGUS BUSH Ø14 x Ø12 x 12 A £2.76

602-082 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL-Ø10 X Ø35 X 11 A £7.32

602-085 BRG-DRAWN CUP NEEDLE ROLLER Ø10XØ14X10 A £4.04

602-086 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE BALL - Ø15 X Ø35 X11 A £2.95

602-160 IGUS BUSH PLAIN - Ø5 x Ø7 x 5 A £2.85

603-001 TENSION PIN - Ø2 X 20 LONG A £0.22

603-002 TENSION PIN - Ø4 X 28 LONG A £0.28

603-003 TENSION PIN - Ø6 X 20 LONG (HEAVY DUTY) A £0.22

603-014 TENSION PIN - Ø2 X 12 LONG F £0.22

603-023 SPIROL PIN - Ø4 X 24 LONG F £0.22

603-028 SPIROL SPACER - Ø8 BORE X 8 LG. A £0.42

603-033 TENSION PIN - Ø2 X 8 LONG H/D A £0.47

603-043 SPIROL PIN - Ø2.5 X 12 STD LONG F £0.22

603-045 PILLAR - Ø9.5 X Ø4.5 X 9.5 LONG F £0.22

603-050 DOWEL PIN - Ø6 X 28 LONG (m6 STD) A £0.48

603-051 GROOVED PIN-(DIN1475)-Ø6X18 LG (C/STEEL) F £0.25

603-052 GROOVED PIN-(DIN 1472) -Ø6 X 14 LG. A £0.22

603-057 TENSION PIN-Ø2.5X30 LONG (CARBON STEEL) A £0.22

603-079 SPACER - Ø3.56 X 7.949.53 X 9.53 LONG F £0.22

603-081 TENSION PIN - Ø6 X 6 LONG A £0.22

604-001 DISC SPRING - 6000 BEARING A £0.25

604-003 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.21

604-005 COMPRESSION SPRING A £2.18

604-007 COMPRESSION SPRING A £2.24

604-010 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.89

604-011 GAS SPRING A £47.50

604-012 DISC SPRING - BEARING LOCATION A £0.74

604-014 DISC SPRING - BEARING LOCATION A £0.30

604-015 EXTENSION SPRING A £2.06

604-023 TENSION SPRING A £2.24

604-025 DISC SPRING - Ø10.2 X 0.5 X Ø20.0 A £0.31

604-027 DISC SPRING Ø14.2 X 0.8 X Ø28 A £0.43

604-029 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.43

604-031 DISC SPRING - Ø16 X Ø8.2 X 0.4 A £0.52

604-033 TORSION SPRING A £2.55

604-035 COMPRESSION SPRING A £0.53

604-036 TORSION SPRING A £1.63

604-037 DISC SPRING - 624 BEARING A £0.22

604-047 WAVED WASHER - Ø28 X Ø34.5 X 2.5 A £0.92

604-049 WAVED WASHER EMO EPL 17 A £0.47

604-054 TORSION SPRING  LT059-K4 A £2.95

604-055 EXTENSION SPRING A £3.53

604-056 WAVED WASHER - Ø23.5 X Ø17 X 3 A £4.37

604-058 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.49

604-060 WAVED WASHER - Ø25.5 X Ø19 X 3 A £0.47

604-061 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.33

604-062 WAVED WASHER Ø35.5 X 43.5 X 0.4 A £0.52

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 15 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

604-064 DISC SPRING - Ø12.2 X Ø25 X 0.70 X 1.6 A £0.38

604-067 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.16

604-068 WAVED WASHER - Ø10.5 X Ø15.5 X  1.5 A £0.56

604-070 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.48

604-071 WAVED WASHER - Ø21.0 X Ø27.5 X 3.0 A £0.47

604-073 WAVED WASHER - Ø4 A £0.42

604-075 TORSION SPRING - R/H A £5.38

604-076 TORSION SPRING - L/H A £5.38

604-078 COMPRESSION SPRING A £2.22

604-079 COMPRESSION SPRING A £1.37

604-080 EXTENSION SPRING A £1.03

604-085 GAS SPRING 6-15-5-105-P-P-350N A £31.66

604-097 TORSION SPRING -DIGIFOLD (E5303-1) A £1.15

604-100 GAS SPRING A £62.65

604-103 GAS SPRING GBK-28-100-800N - V-B A £137.04

605-001 NYLON SHOULDER WASHER -Ø6.99 XØ3.68X1.17 F £0.22

605-002 *NYLON WASHER - Ø10 X Ø17.45 X 0.79 F £0.22

605-003 NYLON WASHER - Ø6.6 X Ø11.1 X 1.19 F £0.22

605-004 *NYLON WASHER - Ø8 X  Ø15.88 X 0.79 F £0.22

605-006 NYLON SHOULDER WASHER-Ø16XØ12.7xØ9.65 F £0.22

605-008 SUPPORT WASHER - ANDERTON A £0.72

605-015 NYLON SPACER - Ø6.35 X Ø4.45 X 15.9 LONG F £0.22

605-018 *NYLON SPACER - Ø4.76 X Ø2.31 X 11.11 F £0.22

605-019 BRG. THRUST WASHER - Ø10.5 X Ø20 X 0.5 A £1.90

605-020 BRG THRUST WASHER - Ø10.5 X Ø17 X 0.5 A £1.19

605-022 NYLON WASHER - Ø12.2  X17.1 X  0.79 F £0.22

605-024 NYLON WASHER -  Ø9.65 X Ø15.88 X 3.18 F £0.22

605-033 *SHOULDER WASHER-Ø6.86XØ12.32X3.96 F £0.22

605-035 DU THRUST WASHER - Ø22 X Ø38 X 1.5THK A £4.15

605-038 NYLON WASHER - Ø5.54 X Ø15.88 X 3.18 F £0.22

605-041 SPHERICAL SEATING WASHER - M6 A £5.61

605-043 *NYLON WASHER - Ø5.1 X Ø9.5 X 0.75 F £0.22

605-049 SUPPORT WASHER - Ø15 X Ø21 X 1.0 A £0.75

605-052 SUPPORT WASHER - Ø20 X Ø28 X 1.0 F £0.22

605-055 SELF ALIGNING WASHER - Ø8.4 X 17 A £1.95

606-001 TEE GRIP HANDLE A £9.22

606-003 CLAMP LEVER - M6 X 16 ( MALE) A £7.99

606-004 KNOB - M6 A £3.53

606-005 KNOB M4 MALE A £3.53

606-006 KNOB M6 X 25 A £3.76

606-007 KNOB - 1/4" SHAFT (SMALL) A £1.62

606-008 USE 606-007 A £1.75

606-009 RENCOL KNOB A £1.81

606-011 KNURLED KNOBLET M4 ALT TO 606-005 A £0.96

606-013 KNOB ASSEMBLY - M4 X 35 LONG A £1.19

606-015 CLAMP LEVER - M5 FEMALE A £6.77

606-019 HINGE - ADJUSTABLE BLACK ACETYL A £9.03

606-021 KNURLED KNOBLET M5 A £1.09

606-023 HANDWHEEL A £16.72

606-024 PLASTIC BALL KNOB - FEMALE - M4 A £1.17

606-028 BLACK PLASTIC FOOT - M8x30 A £0.69

606-029 HANDLE - BLACK M5 (BRASS INSERT) A £3.29

606-030 LOBE KNOB - MALE - M8 X 20 BLACK A £6.32

606-033 LOBE KNOB - MALE - M8 X 20 A £3.85

606-035 LOBE KNOB - FEMALE - M8 BRASS A £5.79

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 16 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

606-040 KNURLED THUMB KNOB - FEMALE - M6 A £2.68

606-041 KNURLED THUMB KNOB - MALE - M6 A £2.82

607-001 TIMING BELT - 260XL - 11MM WIDE A £5.65

607-003 TIMING BELT - 140XL 037 A £4.33

607-004 TIMING BELT - 170 XL 037 A £4.86

607-005 GROUND BACKED BELT - 100XL037 A £4.47

607-006 HUB Ø8 BORE ROHS A £12.81

607-007 HUB Ø10 BORE A £14.75

607-008 TORQUE DISC - RED A £3.37

607-010 TIMING BELT 100 XL037 A £5.80

607-014 TIMING BELT TWIN GRIP - 280XLD 037 A £22.56

607-015 TIMING BELT TWIN GRIP - 160XLD 037 A £24.08

607-016 TIMING BELT - 190XL 037 A £5.42

607-017 TIMING BELT - 120XL 037 A £4.47

607-019 TIMING BELT - 190XL 050 A £8.98

607-020 TIMING BELT - 260XL/15 A £9.93

607-022 TIMING BELT TWIN  GRIP - 140XLO37 3/8 A £21.61

607-025 TIMING BELT - T5 X 10 X 700 A £13.77

607-026 TIMING BELT - T5 X 10 X 550 LG A £12.35

607-027 TIMING BELT - 110XL 025 A £3.04

607-030 TIMING BELT - T2.5 - METRIC A £4.71

607-033 SPUR GEAR 0.7M 20T  - MOULDED SO.7 020H A £1.43

607-037 TIMING BELT - 176 XL-15 A £6.14

607-038 TIMING BELT TWN GRIP - 200 DXL 037 BANDO A £17.72

607-040 TORQUE DISK ROHS A £18.95

607-041 TIMING BELT - 110XL 037 A £4.28

607-042 TIMING BELT - 160XL-15 A £7.29

607-045 MULTI BEAM COUPLER SIZE 13 ROHS A £32.97

607-046 TIMING BELT - 540XL 037 A £11.57

607-047 TIMING BELT - 564XL 037 A £11.76

607-048 TIMING BELT TWN GRIP - 200 DXL 050 BANDO A £22.37

607-147 TIMING BELT - 128XL 037 A £4.71

607-150 TIMING BELT - 190XLD-20 A £14.42

607-160 TIMING BELT - T2.5 /317.5x 6MM WIDE A £11.59

607-165 TIMING BELT - 260XL - 037 A £5.65

607-170 TIMING BELT - 210XL - 050 A £8.95

607-171 TIMING BELT - 130XL 062 A £10.69

607-175 TIMING BELT - 140XL 062 A £12.20

608-003 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø6 (M5) X 20 LONG A £1.56

608-004 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø6 (M5) X 16 LONG A £1.53

608-005 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø8 (M6) X 12 LONG A £0.68

608-006 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø8 (M6) X 25 LONG A £1.21

608-007 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø8 (M6) X 50 LONG F £1.42

608-012 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø6 (M5) X 30 LONG F £0.50

608-014 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø8 (M6) X 40 LONG F £1.50

608-016 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø10 (M8) X 15 LONG A £2.56

608-019 SHOULDER BOLT - Ø12(M10) X 30 LONG A £2.67

609-001 O'RING - Ø11.6 x  Ø2.4 F £0.22

609-007 *O'RING - Ø50 X Ø3 F £0.22

609-008 O'RING - Ø24 X Ø3 A £0.48

609-011 *O'RING - Ø20 X Ø3 F £0.22

609-012 *O'RING - WHITE SILICON - Ø50 X Ø4 F £0.22

609-013 *O'RING - Ø25 X Ø2.5 F £0.22

609-014 *O'RING - Ø15 X Ø3 F £0.22

609-019 O'RING - Ø30 X Ø3 A £1.05

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 17 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

609-022 *O'RING - Ø32 X Ø3 F £0.22

609-023 *O'RING - Ø15 X 2.5 F £0.22

610-001 MOTOR-1/4 HP4000RPM DC SHUNT WND SD12C D £175.89

610-003 MOTOR-1/10 HP 8MM SH SHFT 5000 DCSH SD1C D £129.55

610-004 MOTOR-4000/275 DC 200/220 V 3Y - SD1CMB A £262.57

610-006 MOTOR-4000/130 250VACS 4 LD REV SD1CS R £253.70

610-007 MOTOR-PER MAGNET-PM63 4000RPM (T/ ENC) A £236.65

610-014 MOTOR-4 PL IND-1400RPM 60 WATT-240V-50HZ A £161.12

610-016 MOTOR-4 PL IND-400RPM 60 WATT-110V-60HZ A £235.32

610-018 MOTOR PM63/50-TOT ENCL.-NO SHAFT EXTN. A £249.60

610-029 DOGA MOTOR 40 RPM 2NM A £191.35

610-030 SOLENOID - D-FRAME - MD1764 - 12DC A £118.75

61-010-56 INPUT ROLLER 555mm (FSN top FRN lower) A £161.41

61-011-56 INPUT ROLLER - LOWER 572mm (FSN lower) A £161.41

61-016 SENSOR MOUNTING - TOP B £118.75

61-017 SMOOTHING BLOCK A £24.75

61-018 SILENCER ASSEMBLY A £41.83

61-020 SILENCER HOSE A £19.17

61-025 INPUT BED A £29.74

61-027 METRIC SCALE - CLAMP RING A £6.84

61-028 IMPERIAL SCALE - CLAMP RING A £12.64

611-001 T-HOSE CONNECTION - 3/4" A £2.86

611-002 HOSE TAIL - 3/4" A £7.84

611-003 ELBOW SOCKET - 3/4" A £7.89

611-021 BARREL NIPPLE - 1/14" A £7.95

611-034 FILTER ELEMENT  70MM LG. 100 0D / 60 ID A £49.11

611-037 STRAIGHT FITTING - 2" BSP ELECTROFLEX A £15.58

611-045 QR SKT-MALE 5051 BAYONET CONTR 1/4" BSP A £16.42

612-001 JUBILEE CLIP -25 MM TMK BS5315 1991 A £1.28

612-003 CLIP - 1/4" A £0.75

612-011 SPRING CLIP - 13MM F £0.35

613-011 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR SDI2 MOTOR A £17.41

613-012 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR SD12C MOTOR S £9.80

613-016 4 WAY PLUG HSG.-Molex (0.093" CRIMP) A £1.24

613-018 CRIMP TERMINAL - MALE - MOLEX - (0.093") A £0.22

613-022 CABLE GLANDS - Ø20 A £2.23

613-023 FUSE - FAST BLOW - 3.15A CERAMIC A £0.22

613-024 FUSE - FAST BLOW - 1.0A (20 X 5) CERAMIC A £0.34

613-025 FUSE - FAST BLOW - 200 MA (20 X 5) A £0.67

613-026 FUSE - FAST BLOW - 315 MA (20 X 5) A £0.71

613-038 13 AMP 3 PIN PLUG A £4.28

613-051 FUSE HOLDER - MAIN CONTROLLER A £2.42

613-057 MOMENTARY ACTION PUSH BODY ROHS A £10.31

613-059 FUSE HOLDER - PANEL MTD. (Ø5 X 20) A £4.75

613-060 SAFETY MICRO SWITCH A £7.14

613-061 POT 10KOHM FOR 727 PCB A £16.22

613-062 SWITCH BODY - ON/ON - SPDT A £14.01

613-064 SWITCH BEZEL - BLACK A £1.05

613-065 COLLET KNOB-Ø15X1/4"-BLACK LINED A £6.08

613-066 CAP FOR KNOB A £0.22

613-067 NUT COVER - Ø15 - BLACK LINED A £1.96

613-069 TRIDENT RECEPTICAL - 2 WAY (PANEL MTD.) A £1.00

613-071 TRIDENT HOOD - 2 WAY (PACK OF 5) A £2.00

613-073 2 PART TRID CONTACT-PIN(GOLD)16-18 AWG A £0.54

613-074 8 WAY CHASSIS RECEPTACLE A £18.36

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 18 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

613-075 8 WAY PLUG A £40.44

613-121 SWITCH - 2 POLE - ON/OFF - WHITE A £27.60

613-128 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR SD12A MOTOR A £13.32

613-129 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR SDIA MOTOR A £20.81

613-135 CHOKE ARMATURE PM MOTOR - 3.5A (ROHS) A £33.92

613-136 TUBE & NUT ASSEMBLY A £52.20

613-137 SPRING & PLUNGER ASSEMBLY A £56.10

613-138 STRAIN RELIEF BUSH- (Ø8.3-Ø9.1 X 1.6) A £0.29

613-147 MOTOR SPEED CONTROL BOARD (electric del) A £85.50

613-148 POTENTIOMETER A £3.23

613-149 PCB MOUNTING PILLARS M3 X 16 A £0.28

613-150 PANEL MOUNTING INDICATOR NEON - RED A £3.29

613-151 STRAIN RELIEF BUSH (Ø6.4 - Ø7.4) A £0.55

613-156 TRIDENT RECEPTICAL - 4 WAY (PANEL MTD.) A £1.28

613-166 CONTACTOR  - LS07 A £42.63

613-175 SWITCH A £13.66

613-176 REED SWITCH - N.O. MAGNET A £11.83

613-179 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR PM MOTOR A £14.25

613-182 PAIR OF MOTOR BRUSHES FOR SDII MOTOR A £1.43

613-183 FUSE - FAST BLOW 2.0A A £0.22

613-185 REVERSE LOCKING SUPPORT F £0.22

613-189 MAINS LEAD-IEC PLUG/BARED ENDS-1.00 MM² A £14.99

613-191 MICRO SWITCH VCF2 - A £4.80

613-197 SWITCH PADDLE ON/OFF SINGLE UFO CONTROL A £11.47

613-200 SWITCH BODY - OFF/MOM-ON A £4.94

613-204 SUB-MINIATURE NEON - RED A £4.57

613-205 APPLIANCE INLET 10A A £2.38

613-206 APPLIANCE OUTLET A £5.51

613-207 TRIDENT RECEPTACLE - 6 WAY (PANEL MTD.) A £1.00

613-208 TRIDENT RECEPTACLE - 3 WAY (PANEL MTD.) A £0.95

613-213 CONTACT SUPPRESSOR - TYPE C6220M047 A £7.65

613-235 ACTUATOR - PUSH BUTTON - RED A £3.42

613-237 CAP PLAIN - Ø15 - BLACK A £0.43

613-238 KNOB CAP - Ø15 - BLACK LINED A £0.91

613-239 ACTUATOR - LEVER STYLE - RED A £4.70

613-240 CIRCUIT BREAKER-240 V - RED 10A A £43.11

613-241 SYSTEM SWITCH  WITH 240 VOLT COIL 20A A £61.04

613-243 SWITCH BODY FOR LEVER A £14.77

613-244 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOMENTRY - WHITE INCH&ST A £27.65

613-245 ACTUATOR LEVER - BLACK A £1.62

613-250 GREEN BUTTON - H7-03F A £1.35

613-253 LARGE FAN EBMW2S130-AA03-46 230V 50/60HZ A £57.95

613-255 SOLENOID COIL - 24V 50HZ 8 WATT A £19.57

613-256 SOLENOID COIL - 240V 50HZ 8 WATT A £20.95

613-258 CONNECTOR LARGE - SOLENOID VALVE A £4.28

613-262 SWITCH -THERM 16A - RED A £44.11

613-263 RED COIL SWITCH 60HZ A £51.06

613-264 ISOLATOR SWITCH -WHITE  ROCKER A £27.65

613-265 CIRCUIT BREAKER - THERM O/LOAD 12A - RED A £55.29

613-280 COUNTER H7CRB500/100-240AC A £663.53

613-283 SWITCH - DPDT - NON-ILLUMINATED A £4.76

613-303 SWITCH - DPDT-MOM. - BLACK A £5.24

613-312 CAPACITOR 5 µF  C/W SPADE CONNECTOR A £9.78

613-316 POWER CORD - CEE22 TO 3 PIN (UK) A £19.94

613-319 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH - SINGLE POLE A £33.31

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 19 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

613-322 SENSOR PHONO CONNECTOR A £4.19

613-325 COIL SWITCH RED A £68.57

613-330 FUSE - 13 AMP A £1.39

613-337 SWITCH - WHITE A £51.29

613-338 SWITCH - WHITE ROCKER 12 AMP A £36.29

613-340 RED ROCKER SWITCH A £32.03

613-342 CONTACT SUPPRESSER  - 0.22UF 47R A £3.95

613-344 FUSE -  ANTI-SURGE 5X20 - 100MA - GLASS A £0.76

613-351 MICRO SWITCH - C/W SHORT LEVER A £6.09

613-352 FUSE HOLDER - PANEL MTD. (Ø5 X 20) ROHS A £5.70

613-353 FUSE - QUICK BLOW - 100 MA A £1.00

613-354 REED SWITCH & NUT PROX SENSOR A £5.32

613-356 7-WAY MULTI-PIN 90° CONNECTOR BODY A £13.37

613-357 7 WAY SOCKET INSERT A £8.14

613-358 7 WAY PLUG HOOD A £10.43

613-359 7 WAY PLUG INSERT A £7.37

613-360 CONTACT - PIN ( FOR 7-WAY SOCKET INSERT) A £1.08

613-361 INSERT SOCKET A £1.09

613-363 SWITCH POTENTIOMETER - 470 OHM A £10.07

613-365 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE-CLOSED A £39.05

613-368 SWITCH - DOUBLE POLE THERM OVERLOAD A £69.30

613-369 SWITCH - SINGLE POLE 'T' COIL A £79.88

613-371 SWITCH - LOW CURRENT COIL -WHITE ROCKER A £41.20

613-373 *PRE-SET COUNTER - H7CL-A A £601.44

613-376 SWITCH - 10A - 12 V COIL A £60.61

613-377 SNAP FIT INLET-CEE22/6.3 TAG(19.8X27.4) A £2.09

613-379 BATTERY - ALKALINE PP3 A £3.81

613-380 POTENTIOMETER 50K - 10 TURN ROHS A £26.65

613-383 SWITCH 16 AMP - T/T - 12V COIL A £47.49

613-384 DIGITAL CONTACTING ENCODER - 24 CYCLE A £7.17

613-385 COLLET KNOB Ø15 X 1/4" -  BLACK PLAIN A £5.29

613-386 NUT COVER  - Ø15-  BLACK - PLAIN A £0.97

613-391 CRIMP TERMINAL - 0.156" - MOLEX A £0.22

613-394 INFRA RED EMITTER(REPLACED BY 654-005) A £1.23

613-396 BLACK SWITCH SHROUD A £3.33

613-398 STRAIN RELIEF BUSH -90° - (Ø6.3 TO Ø7.4) A £0.45

613-453 POWER CORD - CEE22 - TO SCHUKO (EUROPE) A £19.95

613-494 ENCODER MODULE - 2 CH 500 PPR A £72.44

615-003 CIRCLIP - INTERNAL - Ø26 F £0.22

615-004 STARLOCK M6 CAPPED F £0.22

615-005 GRIP RING - Ø10 F £0.22

615-006 CIRCLIP - INTERNAL - Ø22 F £0.22

615-007 CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL - Ø8 F £0.22

615-009 STARLOCK Ø8 UNCAPPED F £0.22

615-010 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø10 F £0.22

615-011 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL Ø16 F £0.22

615-015 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL Ø12 F £0.22

615-016 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø6 F £0.22

615-020 E RING Ø10 F £0.22

615-021 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø14 F £0.22

615-029 CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL - Ø22 A £0.25

615-032 *FLEX LOC. BUSHES M4 F £0.22

615-035 ANNEAU TRUARC PUSH-IN FIXING - Ø22 F £0.22

615-044 STARLOCK Ø4 - CAPPED F £0.22

617-002 NYLON BALL - Ø20 MM DIA A £4.33

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 20 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

617-003 STEEL BALL - Ø20 MM  S/S A £1.47

617-004 GLASS BALL PG - Ø20 A £6.18

617-008 WHEEL Ø100 X 28 0100GP1201C A £15.70

617-009 WHEEL Ø204 X 42 (1/2" BORE) WH CENTRE A £17.43

617-010 WHEEL Ø80 X 16 WHITE A £2.80

619-023 ANTI-STATIC IONIX TUBES - MODEL 200-4 D £108.82

619-024 ANTI-STATIC IONIX TUBES - MODEL SP50-4 D £147.68

620-002 ALLEN KEY 2.0MM A £0.57

620-003 ALLEN KEY 2.5MM A £0.76

620-004 ALLEN KEY 4.0MM A £1.09

620-006 ALLEN KEY 3.0MM A £0.81

620-007 2.0MM HEXAGON BALL DRIVER A £5.85

620-014 STYLO TOOL FOR WHEEL ROTATION A £0.96

620-020 2.5MM HEXAGON BALL DRIVER A £5.85

620-024 SPANNER 8 A/F OPEN 8 A/F RING A £7.05

620-025 2.5MM BONDUS L WRENCH A £2.66

620-026 4.0MM BONDUS L WRENCH A £3.33

620-027 5.0MM BONDUS L WRENCH A £3.91

620-028 3.0MM BONDUS L WRENCH A £2.80

620-029 TAMPERPROOF HAND DRIVER SIZE 2 A £33.49

620-032 SPANNER 13MM COMBINATION A £5.32

620-033 6.0MM BONDUS L WRENCH A £5.04

620-034 HANDLED BALL END DRIVER -2.5MM X 100 LG A £12.27

621-005 BLOWER 1PH 240V 50HZ 0.55 kW C £945.13

621-022 BLOWER 1PH 220V 50HZ 1.1KW SV7/190/5 C £1,169.87

621-023 PUMP 1PH 220V+/-10%- 60HZ (USA)+FITTINGS C £1,244.43

621-024 PUMP - NAKED SV5/130/S 230V/50HZ C £853.94

621-025 FAN - PLASTIC 5 BLADE 6" CCW C £8.89

621-028 SV5/130/5 WITH 120 VOLT 50/60HZ/NAKED C £934.32

621-029 BLOWER SV5/130/S 230V 50/60 HZ C £825.68

621-030 SV5/130/5 WITH 100 VOLT 50/60HZ/NAKED C £934.32

621-032 BLOWER 1PH 220V 50HZ 1.1KW SV7.190/5-37 C £1,100.65

622-007 CHANGE WHEEL TO REPEAT 2 TIMES (5 slots) D £29.99

622-008 CHANGE WHEEL TO REPEAT 3 TIMES (4 slots) D £29.99

622-009 CHANGE WHEEL TO REPEAT 4 TIMES (3 slots) D £29.99

622-012 CHANGE WHEL TO REPEAT 6 TIMES D £29.99

622-030 SET OF 2 'SKIP 2' No. WHEELS - BACK/PARA D £65.40

622-031 SET OF 3 'SKIP 3' No. WHEELS - BACK/PARA D £98.09

622-032 SET OF 4 'SKIP 4' No. WHEELS - BACK/PARA D £130.79

622-033 SET OF 2 'SKIP 2' No. WHEELS - BACK/CNVX D £65.40

622-034 SET OF 3 'SKIP 3' No. WHEELS - BACK/CNVX D £102.38

622-035 SET OF 4 'SKIP 4' No. WHEELS - BACK/CNVX D £130.79

622-036 LETTER WHEEL A TO K (PARALLEL) D £62.26

622-037 LETTER WHEEL L - N, P - V PARALLEL(No O) D £62.26

622-038 LETTER WHEEL W TO Z - PARALLEL D £62.26

622-039 LETTER WHEEL A TO K CONVEX D £62.26

622-040 LETTER WHEEL L - N, P - V CONVEX (No O) D £62.26

622-041 LETTER WHEEL W TO Z - CONVEX D £62.26

622-046 CHANGE WHEEL TO REPEAT 5 TIMES D £29.99

622-050 SET OF 2 'SKIP 2' WHEELS PARA/FWD D £65.40

622-051 SET OF 3 SKIP WHEELS TO SKIP 3 - PARA/FW D £102.38

622-052 SET OF 4 'SKIP 4' No. WHEELS - FWD/CNVX D £130.79

622-058 SET OF 6 'SKIP 6' No. WHEELS - BACK/PARA D £196.20

622-059 SET OF 5 'SKIP 5' No. WHEELS - BACK/PARA D £163.50

622-060 HEAD 7 WHEEL STRAIGHT/BACK-3 DROP WHEEL D £251.13

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 21 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

622-061 SOLID TENS WHEEL, CONV, BKWD,GOTHIC POS3 D £37.41

622-066 HEAD 10 WHL STRAIGHT/BACK-4 DROP WHEEL D £455.10

622-067 HEAD 10 WHEEL CONVEX/BACK-4 DROP WHEEL D £472.53

623-009 CLUTCH - MAC30 HI-CCW/SI-CW - 8MM-24VDC A £140.46

623-010 DRAWN CUP ROLL.CULTCH & BRG. ASSY. A £39.38

623-011 CLUTCH DRAWN CUP INA Ø8 HF0812KFR A £20.05

623-012 COIL ASSEMBLY CB6 12VDC PS14B1P3 A £74.20

623-013 ROLLER CLUTCH Ø12 INA HF 1216 A £19.29

623-015 CB6 CLUTCH/BRAKE-CCW-2 STOP-20 BORE-12V A £529.40

624-018 DISPATCH KIT BOX - 400 x140 x 85 WHITE A £2.25

625-001 UFO FOLDER (WITH POD) OPERATORS MANUAL S £9.90

625-011 FSN/FRN SERVICE MANUAL S £9.90

625-017 UFO 1 FOLDER ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

625-018 UFO 5 CROSSFOLD ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

625-027 UFO QUICK START CHART S £4.95

625-030 UFO SERVICE MANUAL S £9.90

625-032 UFO FOLDER OPERATORS MANUAL SUPPLEMENT S £9.90

626-007 FRASER 1250 ANTI-STATIC BAR £218.99

63-042 INPUT STRIPPER FSN A £13.33

63-043 PIVOT SHAFT - ROUND A £17.48

63-046 HANDLE A £21.23

63-048 ENTRY GUARD A £39.75

63-053 COUNTER PLATE A £6.50

64-013 SCREENED LEAD NUMBERER E £41.80

64-017 INPUT LEAD A £13.23

64-060 SENSOR ASSY FOR FSN 11 WITH PHONE JACK E £246.63

64-061 SENSOR ASSY. FOR FSN 11 WITH TOP SOCKET E £237.93

64-070 CONTROL PCB - FSN (S/NO 62081 ON) E £266.68

64-070EX SERV EXCH - PCB FSN CONTROL S/No 62081> X £200.00

64-074 TOP + BOTTOM FSN II SENSOR ASSEMBLY E £117.71

64-083 KIT- SENSOR UGRADE- FSN E £381.69

64-087 KIT- SENSOR UGRADE BOARD - FRN E £178.88

650-016 L6-15P RE-WIREABLE PLUG (USA) -15A A £31.61

650-034 POWER CORD-C13 TO BARE LEADS (USA) -15A A £38.29

650-040 POWER CORD C19 UK 16A 2.5m A £71.39

650-042 POWER CORD C19 20A 2.5m (CE) A £51.92

65-021 UPPER SIDE COVER - OP SIDE A £144.63

65-022 UPPER SIDE COVER - CLUTCH SIDE A £146.30

65-023 BASE ACCESS COVER A £76.47

65-036 COUNTER PLATE - CLUTCH SIDE A £5.27

65-040 SMOOTHER RAIL - OPERATOR SIDE A £11.90

65-041 SMOOTHER RAIL - CLUTCH SIDE A £10.43

65-043 SPINDLE - SMOOTHER A £3.89

65-045 SMOOTHER WHEEL ASSEMBLY A £9.28

65-046 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT A £40.45

65-050 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £45.69

65-053 FACIA PLATE ASSEMBLY-FSN II-MSL A £38.95

65-064-NDEX *FSN PCB (SEE SPEC) X £161.69

65-067 CONTROL PANEL ASSY - FSN II- MSL A £39.35

65-070 PROXIMITY SWITCH ASSY. E £21.69

65-082-07 COMPRESSOR LEAD 50HZ (UK) E £19.51

65-082-10 MOTOR LEAD E £10.65

65-082-13 CHOKE LEAD E £9.42

65-082-19 CLUTCH & ROTATION SENSOR LEAD E £14.01

65-082-24 VALVE LEAD E £12.23

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 22 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

65-082-26 GUARD LEAD E £7.81

65-082-28 STOP SWITCH LEAD E £8.42

65-089 TOP GUARD ASSEMBLY - FSN2 A £96.40

65-094EX Serv Exch PCB - FSN Control(61842-62080) X £161.69

651-094 IEC FUSED MAINS INLET - FILTERED A £46.98

651-095 SOCKET - 2.5MM JACK - PANEL MTG F £0.22

651-109 TAB TERMINAL BLOCK - 4 WAY A £6.60

652-009 SWITCH THERMAL O/LOAD 10A BLACK A £33.39

652-010 SWITCH THERMAL OVERLOAD BLACK - 16A A £36.36

652-011 SWITCH - LOW CURRENT COIL - BLACK ROCKER A £48.83

652-028 FUSE HOLDER - CHASSIS MTG (Ø5 X 20) A £1.31

652-034 MICRO-SWITCH A £7.09

652-035 FOOT SWITCH - 60V 1A A £8.09

652-036 SWITCH - VOLTAGE SELECTOR - 120V / 240V A £4.89

652-040 SWITCH THERMAL O/LOAD 12A BLACK A £33.39

653-006 GUARD-COOLING FAN  60mm SQUARE A £2.18

653-009 AXIAL BLOW FAN - MAINS A/C A £15.20

653-010 FAN FINGER GUARD - 80 MM - METAL A £2.05

654-002 ENCODER WHEEL-2 CH - 500PPR - Ø1/4" MTG. A £47.50

654-014 ULTRASONIC RECEIVER A £831.25

654-015 ULTRASONIC TRANSMITTER (FOC WITH 654-014 A

655-010 STEPPER DRIVER BOARD - 6.0 AMP TYPE P780 A £832.76

655-011 POWER SUPPLY UNIT -  5V/24V A £74.97

655-014 POWER SUPPLY UNIT - SWITCHED MODE - 5V A £74.96

655-015 POWER SUPPLY UNIT - SWITCHED MODE - 24V A £132.56

655-016 POWER SUPPLY UNIT - SWITCHED MODE - 48V A £150.24

656-003 PCB MTG PILLAR - REVERSE LOCKING F £0.22

657-001 RADIAL CAPACITOR 10,000µF 100V A £60.53

657-002 BRIDGE RECTIFIER PACK A £9.24

66-001 MAIN DRIVE PULLEY - 72XL/16XL A £67.69

66-002 FEED DRIVE PULLEY - 11XL A £21.61

66-010 POLYCORD BELT- INKING A £2.66

66-019 VACUUM DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £28.74

66-024 FEED DRV PULLEY-22XL (8 BORE)-FLANGELESS A £12.18

66-026 TIMING PULLEY - 16XL - WIDE A £21.80

6-64-01 VALVE CONTROL BOX 50 HZ E £131.33

67-013 MOUNTING LINK A £14.89

67-030 HOSE VACUUM (1100MM)ROLLER TO TAP-X1002 A £0.96

67-032 HOSE - SOLENOID-Ø20 300LG - X1001 A £2.14

67-045 HOSE - Ø20  - X1001 A £4.24

672-009 BRIDGE RECTIFIER - 25A - 600V A £5.47

674-105 CAPACITOR - 10000µF 100V 20% A £49.40

674-107 CAPACITOR - 30µF - STUD MTD.- Ø40 X 90MM E £40.85

676-106 IC - HD6473258P10V ( ROHS) A £55.62

680-008 SURGE GARD - 2A A £5.66

680-009 FILTER - 1MH 6A 250VAC ROHS A £32.63

68-010 ADJUSTMENT KNOB REAR A £7.14

681-004 FUSE - 2A 20X5MM FAST CERAMIC A £1.85

681-005 FUSE -  FAST BLOW CERAMIC (USE 613-023) A £0.22

681-007 FUSE - TIME DELAY CERAMIC - 20x5mm 3.15A A £0.48

681-011 FUSE - 315MA 20X5MM ANTISURGE - CERAMIC A £0.49

681-013 FUSE - 2A 20X5MM ANTISURGE CERAMIC A £0.55

681-015 FUSE - 4A 20 X 5MM ANTISURGE CERAMIC A £0.78

681-016 FUSE-1.6A 20X5 ANTI-SRG GLASS-SPIRAL EL A £0.42

681-019 FUSE - 6.3A 20 X 5MM ANTISURGE - CERAMIC A £1.85

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 23 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

6-85-14 ADDN NUMBERING STATION FSN II-METRIC B £226.03

6-85-15 ADDN NUMBERING STATION FSN II-IMPERIAL B £209.90

6-85-17 BATCH COUNTER FSN E £732.63

6-90-04R REPLACEMENT COIL - FSN VALVE A £91.36

69-013 SUPPORT SHAFT A £18.52

69-029 SHEET SMOOTHER STACKER - SHORT A £7.12

692-001 TX - 12VA-12% - 20V/20V@0.3A RoHS A £25.56

6-99-05 SCORER TYPE A (Light score) S £58.20

6-99-06 SCORER TYPE B (Heavy score) S £58.20

6-99-07 SCORER TYPE C (Very hard materials) S £58.20

6-99-08 SCORER TYPE D (Pre-fold pencil score) S £58.20

70-010 AUTOCREASER PARTS MANUAL-UK S £9.90

70-011 AUTOCREASER OPERATORS MANUAL-UK S £9.90

70-014 AUTOCREASER SERVICE MANUAL-UK S £9.90

70-026 AUTOCREASER MK2 SERVICE MANUAL UK (OLD) S £9.90

70-027 AUTOCREASER MK2 OPERATORS MANUAL-UK S £9.90

70-043 SENSOR CALIBRATION KIT A £254.87

70-047 ANTI-STATIC DISCHARGE KIT - AUTOCREASER A £626.57

70-055-01 BLADE EXTRACTION TOOL - OP. SIDE A £16.61

70-055-02 BLADE EXTRACTION TOOL - LAY SIDE A £18.04

70-082 ANTI-STATIC KIT - AUTOCREASER 50 A £658.82

70-082-02 ANTI-STATIC KIT - AUTOCREASER 33 A £539.39

7-03-12 FEED BED ASSEMBLY - DIGICREASE A £103.83

7-08-01 STACKER ASSEMBLY A £262.49

7-08-14 SLOTTED STACKER ASSEMBLY - AC 33 A £291.45

71-005 SUPPORT SPOOL A £4.08

71-010 PIVOT BUSH A £4.28

71-012 COVER BRACKET A £13.97

71-012-02 COVER BRACKET - MK2 A £5.51

71-013-01 TILT LEVER THREADED A £5.51

71-013-02 TILT LEVER THREADED - MK2 A £5.81

71-013-03 TILT LEVER THREADED - DIGIFOLD A £5.80

71-015 PAD - STACKER A £3.80

71-016 SHOCK SLEEVE A £2.99

71-020 LOCKING STUD A £21.42

71-020-02 LOCKING STUD A £21.42

71-025 TILT WASHER A £8.31

71-051-02 MAIN FRAME - AUTOCREASER 50 A £263.45

71-057-01 VALVE GUIDE PLATE A £21.37

71-060-01 VALVE PLATE KNOB A £21.37

72-001-01 MAIN FRAME - DIGICREASE - DESKTOP A £42.99

72-003-02 PLINTH - BASE P £14.30

72-003-03 PLINTH - DIGICREASE - TOP/MIDDLE A £27.60

72-004-01 FEED BED - DIGICREASE A £46.75

72-005-02 SIDELAY - METRIC - DIGICREASE A £41.32

73-004 KEY HOLE LATCH - TABLE EXTENSION A £3.75

73-010 VENT PLATE - CONTROL PCB TRANSFORMER A £11.33

73-01-01 PLUNGER VALVE ASSEMBLY A £56.85

73-01-02 PLUNGER VALVE ASSEMBLY - MK3 A £56.76

73-02-01 AIR CONTROL BLOCK ASSEMBLY - AC33 A £184.85

73-03-01 MANIFOLD TUBE ASSEMBLY - AC33 A £77.47

73-051-01 FRAME - FEED SYSTEM - AUTOCREASER 50 A £179.60

73-052-01 MANIFOLD PLATE - AUTOCREASER 50 A £227.75

73-052-02 MANIFOLD PLATE - AUTOCREASER 33 A £189.05

74-001 FEED BED A £32.40

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 24 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

74-001-02 FEED BED - WIDE - AUTOCREASER 50 A £47.74

74-001-03 FEED BED - WIDE - AUTOCREASER 33 A £38.75

74-002 CONTROL BED A £45.98

74-005 QUICK START LABEL - AUTOCREASER R £9.95

74-009 LOADING TABLE - AUTOCREASER A £90.91

74-010 CHASSIS - AUTOCREASER PAPERGATE A £14.85

74-01-01 MOVING SIDELAY - METRIC - A/C 33 A £261.15

74-01-02 MOVING SIDELAY - IMPERIAL - A/C 33 A £280.15

74-01-03 MOVING SIDELAY - FRENCH - A/C 33 A £280.15

74-01-04 MOVING SIDELAY - GERMAN - A/C 33 A £261.15

74-011 SPINDLE - AUTOCREASER PAPERGATE A £10.63

74-013 PAPERGATE ASSY. - AUTOCREASER/DIGIFOLD A £92.89

74-016 QUICK START LABEL - DIGIFOLD - GERMAN R £9.95

74-02-01 MOVING SIDELAY & BACKSTOP KIT - A/C MK2 A £200.43

74-03-01 MOVING SIDELAY & BACKSTOP KIT - MAJOR A £286.71

74-050-01 LOADING TABLE - AUTOCREASER 33 A £135.70

74-050-02 LOADING TABLE - AUTOCREASER 50 A £257.35

74-05-01 MOVING SIDELAY - METRIC - DIGIFOLD A £280.06

74-05-02 MOVING SIDELAY - IMPERIAL - DIGIFOLD A £280.15

74-05-04 MOVING SIDELAY - GERMAN - DIGIFOLD A £280.06

74-054-01 SHEET GUIDE - MOVING SIDELAY A £32.36

74-06-01 MOVING SIDELAY - METRIC - MAJOR A £244.75

74-06-02 MOVING SIDELAY - IMPERIAL - MAJOR A £261.16

75-003 CONTROL PANEL - AUTOCREASER - UK A £31.97

75-010 CONTROL PCB (USE 75-074 INSTEAD E £244.92

75-011 MAIN PROCR.FOR 75-010-A/CREASER- METRIC E £23.55

75-015 SWITCH ASSEMBLY-VACUUM PULSE E £14.86

75-022-01 MOVING SIDELAY ASSEMBLY - DIGICREASE A £51.44

75-029 LEAD - TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY E £82.16

75-040 STACKER SWITCH ASSEMBLY E £11.66

75-046 C/ PANEL-AUTOCREASER-IMPERIAL A £30.93

75-049 CONTROL PANEL - AUTOCREASER - GERMAN A £34.49

75-050 LABEL - PLUG REMOVAL WARNING - GERMAN A £6.90

75-053 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - RESET/PULSE/STREAM E £14.18

75-054 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - FEED AUTOCREASER E £13.52

75-055 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - ROTARY ENCODER E £12.57

75-057 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - PUSH BUTTON 2 '0.1' E £14.99

75-058 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - PUSH BUTTON 3 'BLADE' E £14.85

75-059 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - PUSH BUTTON 4 'STORE' E £14.89

75-069 COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY FOR PCB A £16.52

75-074 AUTOCREASER MK1 PCB ASSY - METRIC E £249.69

75-074EX SERV EXCH PCB - AUTOCREASER Mark I X £187.27

75-076 AUTOCREASER MK2 PCB ASSY - METRIC/IMP. E £197.20

75-076EX SERV EXCH PCB - AUTOCREASER Mk 2 -METRIC X £147.89

75-077 DIGIFOLD PCB ASSY - METRIC E £191.53

75-078-02 CONTROL PCB-AUTOCREASER-MK2 E £187.69

75-082 DISPLAY PCB - DISPLAY - AUTOCREASER MK2 E £54.15

75-091 SERVICE PANEL A £69.99

75-091-03 SERVICE PANEL - DOCUMASTER A £136.50

75-092 COMPRESSOR ACCESS PANEL A £180.74

75-094 LEAD - PUSH BUTTON 1 E £12.46

75-095 LEAD - PUSH BUTTON 2 E £12.52

75-096 LEAD - PUSH BUTTON 3 E £12.56

75-097 LEAD - PUSH BUTTON 4 E £9.35

75-098 LEAD - RUN SWITCH E £14.71

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 25 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

75-100 LEAD - SET-UP SWITCH E £15.56

75-101 LEAD - ROTARY ENCODER E £13.90

75-107 LEAD - GUARD SWITCH E £1.67

75-111 LEAD - HOME SWITCH E £1.66

75-114 LEAD - DISPLAY PCB LINK CABLE E £1.25

75-125 LEAD - COMPRESSOR SWITCH BROWN E £0.38

75-126 LEAD - COMPRESSOR SWITCH BLUE E £0.38

75-132 PCB ASSY - CONTROL BOARD SENSOR MOD E £11.22

75-134 PCB ASSY - A/C FET SWITCH MOD E £4.51

75-147 CONTROL PANEL - DIGIFOLD - UK A £31.97

75-148 LEAD - HIGH LEVEL DISPLAY E £13.30

75-149 LEAD - DISPLAY PCB LINK E £1.57

75-156 MTG. PLATE - Ø80 FAN A £13.54

75-164 LCD DISPLAY & LEAD ASSY. (2 x 20) E £99.40

75-166 INTERFACE CABLE AUTOCREASER TO FOLDNAK E £38.29

75-172 DOCUMASTER - PCB ASSY E £197.14

75-205-01 TOP COVER -SERVICE PANEL- AUTOCREASER 50 A £24.32

75-210-05 DISPLAY UNIT - 4 LINE - MK3 - LOW HEIGHT E £320.10

75-225 QUICK START LABEL - A/CREASER 50 METRIC A £23.50

75-242-01 SERVICE PANEL - AUTOCREASER 50 A £68.55

75-243 QUICK START LABEL-AUTOCREASER50-GERMAN A £45.98

75-244-01 CONTROL PCB- AUTOCREASER 50 E £107.27

75-245 MAIN PROCESSOR - AUTOCREASER 50 E £129.95

75-246 LEAD - JOYSTICK ASSY E £56.33

75-258 ANTI-STATIC TRANSFORMER/LEAD ASSY. E £332.10

75-291-01 CONTROL LEG ASSEMBLY - AUTOCREASER 50 E £336.75

75-293-03 COMPRESSOR ACCESS PANEL - AUTOCREASER 50 A £90.63

75-298-01 CONTROL PCB- DIGICREASER - OLD JOYSTICK E £150.18

75-300-02 SERVICE PANEL - DOCUMASTER A £72.20

75-312-01 CONTROL PCB- AUTOCREASER 33 E £149.91

75-313 MAIN PROCESSOR - AUTOCREASER 33 E £54.44

75-345-01 CONTROL PCB- AUTOCREASER 50 E £149.91

75-347-01 CONTROL PCB- DIGICREASER - NEW JOYSTICK E £149.91

75-350-01 2 LINE DISPLAY ASSEMBLY E £250.73

75-354 DOUBLE SHEET DETECTION LEAD A £118.75

75-378-01 DOCUMASTER MK3 CNTR PCB ASSY + CHIP E £201.92

76-006 BLADE LINK A £5.47

76-009 ALIGNMENT BOLT A £5.22

76-011 BLADE ADJUSTMENT CAM A £21.95

76-012 ADJUSTMENT DISK A £37.72

76-016 SPACER - CRANK SHAFT A £4.04

76-017-03 INPUT ROLLER - UPPER AUTOCREASER 50 A £250.65

76-017-04 INPUT ROLLER - LOWER - AC 50 A £260.30

76-019-02 OUTPUT SHAFT - WIDE A £42.99

76-03-01 POWER LINK ASSY A £53.05

76-036 TIMING PULLEY  16XL - WIDE A £17.61

76-037 TIMING PULLEY 66XL - CLUTCH A £44.45

76-042 DRIVE BELT - FEED BED - Ø4 POLYCORD A £1.56

76-048-02 ENCODER SHIM - HP - METAL - 1.0 THK A £2.52

76-049-02 HINGE SHAFT - EXIT GUARD A £10.45

76-049-03 HINGE SHAFT - EXIT GUARD - WIDE A £14.25

76-050 ENTRY GUARD A £88.40

76-050-02 ENTRY GUARD - MARK2 A £31.55

76-050-04 ENTRY GUARD - AUTOCREASER 50 A £33.68

76-050-05 ENTRY GUARD - AUTOCREASER 33 A £32.82

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 26 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

76-050-06 ENTRY GUARD - DIGICREASE A £31.50

76-05-01 IDLER GEAR ASSY - WIDE BELT A £69.35

76-051 EXIT GUARD A £21.56

76-051-02 EXIT GUARD - ANTI-STATIC A £71.75

76-053 HINGE PILLAR A £8.57

76-054-02 TILT PILLAR A £10.47

76-058 ANTI STATIC BRUSH - CREASER A £5.81

76-061 STEPPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £328.30

76-062 STEPPER PINION - 14T A £12.27

76-062-02 STEPPER PINION - 20T A £23.00

76-063 STEPPER IDLER - 58T A £30.31

76-063-02 STEPPER IDLER - 50T A £28.78

76-063-03 STEPPER IDLER - 50T (WIDE) A £31.35

76-064 IDLER STUD A £64.51

76-065 STEPPER SHIM A £4.24

76-070 CLUTCH MOTOR ASSEMBLY - EEC A £290.04

76-071 LEAD - UPPER SENSOR ASSEMBLY E £43.68

76-072 LEAD - CLUTCH SOLENOID E £1.47

76-073 ENCODER MODULE ASSEMBLY A £62.38

76-074 LEAD - GUARD SWITCH E £2.38

76-075 LEAD - HOME SWITCH E £6.47

76-076 POWER LINK A £17.81

76-077 POWER LINK  PLATE A £7.36

76-078 SHOCK RING PLATE A £4.51

76-079 LINK BEARING PLATE A £4.51

76-082 PERFORATOR - DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY A £12.14

76-083 PERFORATOR - DRIVE WHEEL A £13.78

76-091 PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Bottom Sensor A £37.25

76-092 PAPER JAM SENSOR ASSEMBLY A £12.52

76-101 LABEL - BLADE PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT A £9.51

76-105 BUFFER - EXIT GUARD A £4.42

76-107 BLADE GUIDE A £8.84

76-109 POWER LINK BEARING A £11.45

76-112 ALIGNMENT SPACER - ENCODER WHEEL A £18.55

76-127 TORSION BUSH A £4.55

76-129 STEPPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £311.03

76-131 COMBINED SWITCH BRKT - AUTOCREASER MK2 A £8.55

76-150-01 LOCKING KNOB - GAP CONTROL A £7.60

76-152 STEPPER DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £187.62

76-153 STEPPER BLADE MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £226.10

76-154 LEAD - UPPER SENSOR E £34.36

76-155 LEAD - PAPER JAM DETECTOR E £12.71

76-156 BLADE POSITION SENSOR-LEAD E £25.41

76-166 LEAD - PAPER JAM DETECTOR E £14.20

76-167 LEAD - UPPER SENSOR E £30.68

76-168 LEAD - PAPER GUIDE SENSOR E £30.92

76-169 BLADE POSITION SENSOR-LEAD E £25.37

76-172 STEPPER BLADE MOTOR ASSEMBLY (42) A £204.06

76-173 STEPPER DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY (41) A £222.40

76-175-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LOWER - AC33 A £234.65

76-177-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY UPPER - AC33 A £239.63

76-203-01 INPUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - UPPER A £240.88

76-203-02 INPUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LOWER A £242.50

76-203-05 INPUT ROLLER ASS.- UPPER  AUTOCREASER 50 A £322.10

76-203-06 INPUT ROLLER ASS.- LOWER  AUTOCREASER 50 A £283.60

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 27 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

76-204 OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £28.08

76-209-02 FLAT IDLER ASSEMBLY - CARRIER A £54.86

76-210 CORD PULLEY ASSEMBLY A £27.84

76-213-01 AUTOCREASER BLADE SET-STD MK2 & AC33 A £239.69

76-213-03 AUTOCREASER BLADE SET-NARROW Mk2 &  AC33 A £253.87

76-228 LEAD - UPPER SENSOR E £43.11

76-229 LEAD - PAPER JAM DETECTOR E £15.51

76-230 LEAD - PAPER GUIDE SENSOR E £50.31

76-230-02 LEAD - PAPER GUIDE SENSOR - WIDE E £35.24

76-233 BLADE POSITION SENSOR-LEAD E £33.39

76-234 STEPPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY MK2 A £219.45

76-237-02 BLADE SET- STANDARD - AUTOCREASER 50 A £473.66

76-237-03 BLADE SET- NARROW - AUTOCREASER 50 A £457.01

76-240 STEPPER DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY A £204.68

76-250-01 UPPER OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY - A/C33 A £63.94

76-250-02 UPPER OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY - A/C50 A £87.78

76-251-01 LOWER OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY - A/C33 A £84.70

76-251-02 LOWER OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY - A/C50 A £118.89

78-005 STACKER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - L/H A £56.47

78-006 STACKER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - R/H A £54.51

78-007 BACK STOP ASSEMBLY A £9.00

78-010 PERF STRIPPER A £12.59

78-013 PERF STRIPPER ASSEMBLY A £30.89

78-014 STACKER BED - AUTOCREASER A £140.55

78-017-02 STACKER BED - AUTOCREASER 33 A £28.45

78-019 RELEASE CAM A £14.25

78-024 RULE - METRIC A £8.80

78-027-02 TRANSFER BED - WATKISS DOCUMASTER A £72.96

78-052-01 STACKER EXTENSION - AUTOCREASER 50 A £22.28

78-055-01 STACKER BED - AUTOCREASER 50 WITH SCALES A £177.45

78-057-01 HOOP HOOK - AUTOCREASER STACKER - FRAME A £8.78

78-060-01 PERF. SHAFT SUPPORT BLOCK ASSY - TOP P £33.85

78-060-02 PERF. SHAFT SUPPORT BLOCK ASSY - BOTTOM P £30.85

78-062-01 ECCENTRIC PERF. SHAFT - TOP P £9.26

78-067-01 STACKER GUIDE - R/H - SLOTTED A £52.15

78-068-01 STACKER GUIDE - L/H - SLOTTED A £61.75

78-071-01 STACKER ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY A £19.19

79-002-01 INTERFACE BOARD - DOCUMASTER E £97.60

79-021 LABEL - WATKISS ALIGNMENT P £6.88

79-030-01 PLINTH - DOCUMASTER A £168.70

79-034-01 SUPPORT TRAY -WATKISS - DOCUMASTER A £25.88

79-036-01 WHEEL SHAFT - FRONT - DOCUMASTER A £10.40

79-052-01 FA45 OBJECT CAMERA KIT A £2,390.00

79-053-01 FA45 CAMERA FIELD RETRO-FIT KIT A £187.30

7-95-02 DISPATCH KIT - AUTOCREASER (USA) A £178.60

7-95-05 DISPATCH KIT - AUTOCREASER MK2 (EEC) A £199.95

7-95-11 DISPATCH KIT - AUTOCREASER 33 (EEC) B £193.95

7-95-12 DISPATCH KIT - DIGICREASE (EEC) A £167.65

7-99-01 ANVIL SET-SLITTER PERF (USE 1-99-35) B £23.36

80-010 FRN 5 PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

80-011 FRN 5 OPERATORS MANUAL S £9.90

80-013 FRN 6 PARTS MANUAL S £9.90

80-014 MODIFIED MAC 30 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY A £81.13

81-002 BEARING HOUSING - DRIVE SHAFT A £17.10

81-007-56 INPUT ROLLER - FRN UPPER A £128.25

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 28 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

81-009 PERF STRIPPER A £14.08

81-010 REACTION PLATE A £26.41

81-012 INPUT BED A £24.75

81-013 MAGNET HOUSING A £9.28

81-015 ADVANCE CAM A £37.59

81-018 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £54.48

81-019 MICRO SWITCH OPERATING ARM A £10.45

81-020 SENSOR MOUNTING - LOWER A £9.51

81-021 SENSOR LENS A £2.86

81-022 STOP PAD - STACKER A £2.47

83-008-02 FRONT COVER OPERATOR SIDE A £116.60

83-017-52 FACIA PLATE ASSEMBLY- FRN- MSL A £92.40

83-021 FRONT GUARD A £46.07

83-030-02 COVER FRICTION FEED A £20.33

83-035 LOCATION BLOCK A £19.04

83-040 MAIN GUARD A £132.05

84-003EX Serv Exch PCB - FRN Control (to 072360) X £161.69

84-012EX SERV EXCH PCB - FRN 6 CONTROL  110V X £161.69

84-015 SENSOR ASSEMBLY FRN E £239.87

84-016 REED SWITCH & NUT ASSY - M8 A £7.90

84-019 CONTROL PCB - FRN (FROM 072361YFAG) E £262.06

84-023 TOP & BOTTOM SENSOR ASSEMBLY - FRN E £83.99

86-008 SLEEVE GEAR - 24T A £54.62

86-009 IDLER GEAR 24T ASSEMBLY A £12.63

86-010-61 FRICTION SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £79.50

86-013 FRICTION TYRE (FRN FEED BED - WHITE) A £9.97

86-015 CLUTCH SPINDLE ASSEMBLY A £17.18

86-020 CORD DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY A £98.46

86-021 CORD DRIVE DRUM A £30.93

86-035 FRICTION DRIVE SHAFT A £49.26

8-69-01 STACKER ASSEMBLY - PLAIN NO GRAPHICS A £227.10

88-011 CLAMP BLOCK A £8.23

88-019 SIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLY - OPERATOR SIDE A £49.73

88-020 SIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLY A £49.73

88-021 CARRIER - FRICTION DRUM A £13.92

88-023 FRICTION DRUM A £11.05

88-029 EXTENSION - FRICTION FEED A £19.67

88-033-52 FEED TABLE ASSEMBLY - METRIC A £172.26

88-035 CARRIER SPRING A £20.19

88-040 ACTUATOR MOUNTING ASSY. A £11.32

89-001-02 STACKER BED A £54.91

89-004-02 STACKER BACKSTOP A £19.10

89-005 STACKER MOUNTING SHAFT A £18.94

89-006 STACKER SUPPORT SHAFT A £14.25

89-007-02 STACKER EXTENSION A £17.39

89-008 MAGNETIC STRIP A £4.85

890-115-02 WATKISS SIDE LAY - RH P £18.75

890-116-02 WATKISS SIDE LAY - LH A £18.75

89-014-57 STACKER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - OPERATOR SIDE A £23.99

89-015-57 STACKER GUIDE ASSEMBLY -  CLUTCH SIDE A £23.99

89-017 EXTENDED KNOB A £11.73

900-03-01 BED ASSEMBLY A £1,668.58

900-07-01 UV ROLLER GUARD ASSEMBLY A £228.57

90-010 JUNIOR PARTS MANUAL STD - UK S £9.90

90-011 JUNIOR OPERATORS MANUAL - UK S £9.90

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 29 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

90-018 ROLLER CLEANING KIT A £14.42

90-022 JUNIOR UPGRADE KIT (FEEDER KIT) A £390.30

90-034-01 CALIBRATION PLATE-SCREENED-FOLDPLATE A £96.80

90-040 STOP (FOR FOLD PLATE CALIBRATION) A £13.06

90-04-01 CONTROL SYSTEM - FEEDER E £327.12

90-044 CALIBRATION PLATE ASSEMBLY A £114.88

90-046 CALIBRATION/DIAGNOSTIC PLUG A £10.28

90-047 CALIBRATION KIT-DOCUFOLD, JUNIOR, MAJOR E £305.46

90-048 EXTENSION CABLE - FOLD PLATES E £20.65

90-049 CALIBRATION KIT - JUNIOR E £148.51

90-053 UPGRADEKIT EMC (STAGE 2) DOCUFOLD (AUTO) E £603.82

90-057 JUNIOR SERVICE MANUAL - UK S £9.90

90-071 SOUND HOOD - FEED TABLE A £504.99

90-086 KIT - MAJOR DELIVERY BELT DRIVE A £15.73

90-102 MAJOR PARTS MANUAL - UNIVERSAL S £9.90

90-103 MAJOR OPERATORS MANUAL - UK S £9.90

90-104 MAJOR SERVICE MANUAL - UK S £9.90

90-112 UPGRADE ANTISTATIC PCB -DOCUFOLD (AUTO) E £413.36

903-001 FEED BED - SCREENED - METRIC/IMPERIAL P £85.98

903-004-01 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY A £272.55

903-005-01 MOTOR ASSY-8000 FEEDER A £292.88

9-03-03 FEED BED ASSEMBLY - MAJOR A £1,066.14

9-04-04 PAPER CONTROL ASSEMBLY- MAJOR. A £480.51

9-06-04 FOLD ROLLER ASSY TILT & GAP ADJUST -STD A £1,129.02

9-06-04EX SERV EXCH FOLD ROLLER ASSY TILT & GAP X £677.25

9-06-04M FOLD ROLLER ASSY-TILT & GAP ADJUST (USA) A £852.74

9-06-05 FOLD ROLLER ASSY TILT & GAP ADJUST-MAJOR S £1,225.69

9-07-01 FOLD PLATE-BOTTOM DIGITAL DEFL - ENGLISH A £596.01

907-013-01 SUPORT BRACKET - TANK SPINDLE A £16.95

9-07-02 FOLD PLATE - TOP - DIGITAL STOP -ENGLISH A £570.41

9-07-05 FOLD PLATE - DEFLECTOR TYPE - AUTO A £742.86

9-07-06 FOLD PLATE - STOP TYPE - AUTO A £704.66

9-07-07 FOLD PLATE-BOTTOM DIGITAL DEFL - GERMAN A £690.33

9-07-08 FOLD PLATE - TOP - DIGITAL STOP - GERMAN A £651.32

9-07-09 FOLD PLATE-BOTTOM. DIGITAL DEFL - MAJOR A £617.26

9-07-10 FOLD PLATE -TOP- DIGITAL STOP - MAJOR A £574.94

9-07-11 FOLD PLATE - DEFLECT - AUTO - WIDE A £852.72

9-07-12 FOLD PLATE - STOP - AUTO - WIDE A £781.90

9-08-02 STACKER ASSEMBLY - STD A £115.35

9-08-03 PERFORATOR ASSEMBLY - AUTO A £449.68

9-08-04 PERFORATOR ASSY -GEAR DRIVEN -METRIC-STD A £441.74

9-08-06 STACKER ASSEMBLY - MAJOR A £114.19

9-08-07 PERFORATOR ASSY - METRIC - MAJOR A £432.11

9-08-09 PERFORATOR ASSY - METRIC - DOCUFOLD A £451.95

9-08-10 PERFORATOR ASSY - IMPERIAL - DOCUFOLD A £430.00

9-09-01 REAR DELIVERY ASSEMBLY A £338.81

9-09-02 REAR DELIVERY ASSEMBLY-WIDE(USE 9-09-01) A £382.20

91-001-02 MAIN FRAME - WIDE A £186.86

91-007 CROSS STRAP - STD A £14.06

91-012 SHAFT - SPEED CONTROL A £9.14

91-015 SPACER - REDUCTION SHAFT A £3.04

91-017 CORD PULLEY - DELIVERY A £9.75

91-018 SHAFT - TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY A £35.69

91-022 TIMING PULLEY 15XL A £12.65

91-024 FAN HUB / PULLEY - COMPRESSOR A £23.51

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 30 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

91-026 DRIVE BELT - MAIN Ø6 X 1011 LNG A £5.67

91-027-01 BELT DRIVE PULLEY - DELIVERY A £13.58

91-033 LOCATION PLATE A £6.41

91-035 SPACER A £5.09

91-038 KEY DRIVE BEARING HOUSING A £16.15

91-040 WORM WHEEL A £43.94

91-041 WORM A £42.51

91-042 KEY DRIVE ASSEMBLY A £9.14

91-042-02 KEY DRIVE ASSEMBLY A £56.43

91-043 TRANSMISSION SHAFT ASSEMBLY A £52.63

91-044 DRIVE BELT A £7.51

91-045 TRANSMISSION SHAFT ASSY. A £159.26

91-049 TIMING PULLEY 15XL A £37.47

91-051 STOW HOOK - OPERATOR SIDE A £8.69

91-052 STOW HOOK - DRIVE SIDE A £8.69

91-054 LOCATION PLATE A £7.61

91-068-02 MOTOR SHAFT ASSY - DC DRIVE - EXTENDED A £287.70

91-103-02 TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY A £196.00

92-002-02 DELIVERY COVER - WIDE A £33.68

92-003 STACKER - HINGED A £31.35

92-003-02 STACKER - HINGED - WIDE A £19.69

92-010 TRANSPORT BELT - DEL  Ø4 X 1317 LG. A £4.47

92-018 CONTROL COLLAR A £7.36

92-020-02 CATCHING FRAME - WIDE A £36.62

92-021 ROLLER A £15.20

92-021-02 ROLLER - WIDE A £15.20

92-026 DRIVE BELT - DELIVERY - Ø4 A £1.86

92-027-01 FLAT DRIVE BELT - DELIVERY A £24.94

92-028 CORD GUARD A £15.75

92-029 CORD ROLLER ASSEMBLY A £27.16

92-029-02 CORD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - WIDE A £27.16

92-030 DRIVE IDLER ASSEMBLY A £35.91

92-033 LEAD NUT A £22.80

92-036 SUPPORT BRACKET - LEAD SCREW A £9.98

92-043 TIMING PULLEY - T2.5 - 84T A £33.73

92-046 POT & LEAD ASSEMBLY - DELIVERY ROLLER E £32.74

92-057-01 DELIVERY CATCHING FRAME KIT A £175.65

92-057-02 DELIVERY CATCHING FRAME KIT - DOCUFOLD A £175.37

93-001-02 FRAME - FEED SYSTEM - WIDE A £141.45

93-010 CENTRE SUPPORT PLATE A £32.78

93-014-04 CHOKE SHAFT - AUTOCREASER 33 A £14.72

93-020 FEED DRIVE PULLEY 16XL A £18.76

93-021 FEED BELT 1.0/1.5 X 32 X 298MM A £15.11

93-022 DRIVE BELT VACUUM ROLLER A £6.62

93-023 SHIELD A £0.62

93-024 ANTI-STATIC STRIP WITH DRILLED HOLES A £17.57

93-025 LOWER SENSOR ASSEMBLY A £13.59

93-028 SMOOTHER - DELIVERY A £6.38

93-029 MANIFOLD TUBE ASSEMBLY A £57.70

93-030-02 VACUUM ROLLER ASSEMBLY - SLOTTED A £151.49

93-031 FEED DRUM ASSEMBLY - IDLER A £66.81

93-032 FEED DRUM ASSEMBLY - DRIVE A £52.87

93-037 LOADING TABLE EXT'N - A £57.10

93-037-02 LOADING TABLE EXTENTION - WIDE A £40.56

94-006 UPPER SENSOR ASSEMBLY E £44.82

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 31 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

94-020 KNOB - PAPER GATE A £6.18

94-021 UP' LABEL - PAPER GATE A £5.15

94-026 CLAMP KNOB - SIDELAY A £5.09

94-027 TEE CLAMP A £7.14

94-028 LOCK PIN ASSEMBLY A £12.37

94-037 QUICK START LABEL - NAGEL A £12.19

94-039 CHASSIS PAPER GATE - RECTANGULAR A £13.25

94-040 PAPER GATE A £16.65

94-044 GEAR .7M 16T MOULDED 50.7-D16H 6.35 BORE A £19.76

94-051 LOADING TABLE - JUNIOR A £48.58

94-051-02 LOADING TABLE - MAJOR. A £50.78

94-052-02 FEED BED - WIDE A £33.25

94-053 SIDELAY SOLID EXTENDED A £56.28

94-053-03 MOVING SIDELAY - SOLID P £70.00

94-053-04 SIDELAY SOLID EXTENDED - AUTOCREASER 50 A £154.38

94-053-05 SIDELAY SOLID EXTENDED - MAJOR A £133.00

94-058 BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY - SCREW CLAMPED A £49.21

94-059 SUPPORT POST RECTANGULAR PAPER GATE A £16.17

94-065 QUICK START LABEL-DOCUFOLD (AUTO)-METRIC A £6.45

94-069 POT & LEAD ASSEMBLY - BACK GUAGE E £32.21

94-073 NARROW SHEET EXTENSION SIDELAY A £61.28

94-073-02 NARROW SHEET EXTENSION SIDELAY - MK3 A £63.88

94-073-03 SIDELAY EXT NARROW SHEET - A/C50 & 5000P A £69.35

94-077 LANDSCAPE PAPER GUIDE - MOVING SIDELAY A £37.62

94-082 PAPERGATE ASSEMBLY - ROUND. A £82.55

95-001 REAR ACCESS PANEL A £81.99

95-003 SERVICE PANEL - AUTO A £65.55

95-011 SOLENOID VALVE SEAT - 50 HZ A £30.40

95-012 SOLENOID VALVE BLOCK A £35.15

95-014 AIR VALVE SPOOL A £29.03

95-017 VACUUM HOSE  (600mm) A £8.04

95-018 AIR SEPERATION HOSE  (700mm) A £9.42

95-020 LENS - DISPLAY A £4.53

95-021 CONTROL PCB - JUNIOR/MAJOR - COUNT/BATCH E £153.56

95-021EX SERV EXCH PCB - JUNR CONTROL COUNT/BATCH X £115.16

95-030 LABEL - AIR SEPARATION A £10.92

95-031 HOSE - EVACUATION (790mm) A £8.66

95-032 HOSE - EXHAUST (210mm) A £2.72

95-033 VALVE SEAT ASSY - 60HZ VENTED A £16.65

95-038 MANIFOLD NUMBERS LABEL A £2.95

95-039 AIR CONTROL BLOCK A £39.73

95-046 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - RESET PULSE STREAM E £21.66

95-047 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - FEED E £13.42

95-049 ROTARY ENCODER ASSEMBLY A £12.03

95-053 LEAD - EARTH - EEC A £0.52

95-058 SWITCH ASSEMBLY-FOLD PLATE-UPPER E £26.89

95-059 SWITCH ASSEMBLY-FOLD PLATE-LOWER E £26.89

95-060 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - DELIVER ROLLER E £14.94

95-062 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - FEED - AUTO E £33.16

95-063 CROSS TUBE - VALVES (50MM) A £0.22

95-064 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - SPARE E £26.89

95-068 LEAD DIAGNOSTIC / CALIBRATION A £12.65

95-069 SUCTION VALVE ASSEMBLY - 50HZ A £173.54

95-075 PCB/COIL LEAD - EMC E £6.94

95-078 POWER PCB - DOCUFOLD E £182.53

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 32 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

95-078EX POWER PCB - DOCUFOLD SERVICE EXCHANGE X £136.90

95-079 MAIN CONTROL PCB - DOCUFOLD E £308.55

95-083 LEAD MAINS-INTRL.-EMERG.STOP/SYS. SWITCH A £2.14

95-094 INTERNAL MAINS LEAD - USA DOCUFOLD E £11.25

95-096 MAIN CONTROL PCB - DOCUFOLD E £318.07

95-096EX MAIN PCB DOCUFOLD- LONG PLATE SERV EXCH X £238.55

95-106 MAJOR BATCHER PANEL - DC DRIVE -PRINTED A £21.85

95-109 POT & LEAD ASSY - MOTOR SPEED E £19.08

95-112 CHOKE AND LEAD ASSEMBLY E £29.35

95-134 LABEL - DOCUFOLD MK2 R £10.75

95-138 DC MOTOR PCB ASSY. E £173.33

96-007 FOLD ROLLER - BOTTOM LARGE WIDE A £154.65

96-008 FOLD ROLLER - STANDARD JUNIOR A £234.55

96-009 SHAFT - ROLLER SUPPORT LARGE A £64.13

96-009-02 SHAFT - ROLLER SUPPORT - WIDE A £68.13

96-010 TIMING PULLEY 36TXL A £22.33

96-013 DRIVE BELT - LARGE ROLLER DRIVE A £13.52

96-028 FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - STANDARD A £139.47

96-028-02 FOLD ROLLER ASSY-STANDARD - WIDE A £130.66

96-028M FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - STANDARD (USA) A £169.88

96-029 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM* A £169.88

96-031 DRIVE BELT - WIDE A £14.08

96-032-02 ROLLER GUARD - WIDE BELT - WIDE A £17.35

96-036 DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY CROWNED A £35.55

96-036-02 DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY CROWNED - WIDE A £35.55

96-037 SIDE PLATE - OPERATOR SIDE A £65.65

96-039 SHAFT A £99.75

96-039-02 SHAFT - WIDE A £83.13

96-040 BUSH A £6.08

96-041-02 IDLER SHAFT - WIDE A £9.78

96-042 ENTRY GUARD A £48.17

96-042-02 ENTRY GUARD - WIDE A £41.37

96-043 ECCENTRIC BUSH A £7.41

96-044 INDICATOR A £4.33

96-045 TILT LEVER - TOOTHED A £12.45

96-049 FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM A £151.84

96-049-02 FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM A £186.91

96-049M FOLD ROLLER ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM (USA) A £187.25

96-052 ROLLER SIDE PLATE ASSY.-NON-OP. SIDE A £78.52

96-053 LABEL - ROLLER TILT A £2.95

96-061 LABEL - ROLLER TILT GERMAN A £14.04

97-001 TOP BOX - DEFLECTOR A £94.62

97-001-02 TOP BOX - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £44.27

97-002 TOP BOX - STOP A £77.57

97-002-02 TOP BOX - STOP - WIDE A £53.39

97-003-02 BOTTOM BOX - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £47.60

97-004-02 BOTTOM BOX - STOP - WIDE A £50.11

97-005 TOP RAIL A £152.00

97-007 BOTTOM RAIL - DEFLECTOR A £30.93

97-007-02 BOTTOM RAIL - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £31.45

97-008 BOTTOM RAIL - STOP A £26.45

97-008-02 BOTTOM RAIL - STOP - WIDE A £27.70

97-009 DEFLECTOR - EXTRUDED A £46.16

97-009-03 DEFLECTOR - EXTRUDED - WIDE A £49.11

97-019 TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY - DEFLECTOR A £45.16

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 33 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

97-019-02 TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £48.45

97-020 TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY - DIGITAL STOP A £35.73

97-020-02 TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY - DIGITAL STOP - WIDE A £39.02

97-021 CONTROL DIAL ASSEMBLY A £43.94

97-024 CONTROL SHAFT A £9.51

97-024-02 CONTROL SHAFT - WIDE A £10.97

97-025 CONTROL PULLEY A £18.76

97-026 CONTROL LOCK A £14.49

97-027 CONTROL LOCK KNOB A £4.04

97-028 TILT LOCK KNOB A £3.66

97-029 IDLER SHAFT A £9.02

97-030 IDLER REEL A £3.37

97-031 CONTROL GEAR - SHAFT A £13.06

97-032 CONTROL GEAR  - POT A £15.20

97-033 MOUNTING BRACKET - POT A £4.61

97-034 LATCHING SHAFT A £5.24

97-034-02 LATCHING SHAFT - WIDE A £5.45

97-038 LABEL - 'PULL DOWN TO LOCK' A £5.70

97-039 TILT CONTROL DISK ASSEMBLY A £11.05

97-040 POSITIONAL DISPLAY PCB - JUNIOR E £143.67

97-046 BOTTOM COVER - DIGITAL - STOP A £21.79

97-049 LATCH BUSH A £1.86

97-061 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY - DIGITAL DEFLECTOR A £37.74

97-061-02 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £37.74

97-065 BOTTOM COVER ASSY. - DIGITAL DEFLECTOR A £24.94

97-065-02 BOTTOM COVER ASSY. - DEFLECTOR - WIDE A £24.94

97-066 BOTTOM COVER ASSY. - DIGITAL STOP A £27.03

97-075 POT & LEAD ASSEMBLY E £32.73

97-076 STEPPER MOTOR & LEAD ASSEMBLY A £48.97

97-081 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY - DEFLECT - AUTO A £28.41

97-082 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY - STOP - AUTO A £28.83

97-083 LEAD ASSEMBLY - FOLDPLATE E £14.37

97-085 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY - AUTO - FOLDPLATE A £98.88

97-087 LATCHING BRACKET - OPERATOR SIDE A £5.70

97-097 LEAD FOLD PLATE - PCB - UPPER E £13.08

97-101 PCB - FOLD PLATE MOTOR DRIVE E £138.38

97-101EX PCB - FOLD PLATE MOTOR DR. SERVICE EXCH X £103.78

97-108 FLANGE - AUTO FOLD PLATE A £9.36

97-116 BRACKET - MOTOR PCB A £22.84

97-117 BUSH BEARING A £4.00

97-121 POT & LEAD ASSY - AUTO FOLD PLATE E £31.93

97-127 PLATE - CABLE OUTLET A £1.71

97-128 KIT - RETRO FIT DIN LEADS FOR AUTO PLATE E £84.84

97-129 LEAD FOLDPLATE - PCB - UPPER E £27.65

97-130 LEAD FOLDPLATE - PCB - LOWER E £14.42

97-140 BRACKET- BATTERY A £5.22

98-001 FRAME PAD - OPERATOR SIDE A £25.69

98-007 INPUT BED A £17.95

98-007-02 INPUT BED - WIDE A £13.68

98-008 UPPER GUARD A £25.52

98-008-02 UPPER GUARD - WIDE A £30.16

98-009-02 LOWER GUARD - WIDE A £24.22

98-013 ANTI STATIC BRUSH - JUNIOR & AC MK2 A £5.81

98-013-02 ANTI STATIC BRUSH - MAJOR A £6.56

98-013-03 ANTI STATIC BRUSH - AUTOCREASER 50 A £5.04

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 34 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

98-014 DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY A £14.04

98-015 STACKER BED PERFORATOR A £36.69

98-015-02 STACKER BED PERFORATOR - WIDE A £46.45

98-018-02 STRIPPER - LONG A £19.55

98-019 CARD SMOOTHER A £7.95

98-023 PERF DRIVE WHEEL A £19.04

98-025 STACKER GUIDE ASSEMBLY A £22.50

98-028 HUB - DRIVEN - PERFORATOR A £5.70

98-032 LATCHING SHAFT - PERFORATOR A £12.09

98-032-02 LATCHING SHAFT - PERFORATOR - WIDE A £24.51

98-033 STACKER BACKSTOP - FLINT GREY A £11.66

98-034 DIN SOCKET ASSEMBLY E £11.90

98-035 STACKER EXTENSION A £10.47

98-037 LATCH BEARING-PERF A £4.08

98-040 HELICAL GEAR 31T R/H A £20.22

98-041 ASSY. - PERF. SHAFT - LOWER - GEAR DRIVE A £97.27

98-048 ASSY. - PERF. SHAFT - UPPER A £130.66

98-048-02 ASSY. - PERF. SHAFT - UPPER - WIDE A £130.43

98-049 ASSY. - PERF. SHAFT - LOWER A £152.08

98-049-02 ASSY. - PERF. SHAFT - LOWER - WIDE A £140.90

99-004 SUPPORT BRACKET A £18.86

99-009 FLOATING DRIVE ASSEMBLY - REAR DELIVERY A £49.69

99-010 DRIVE BELT - DELIVERY A £1.71

99-011 TRANSPORT BELT - DELIVERY A £3.48

BAB4700027 RUNNER P £3.37

BAR0 CENTRAL STABBING DIE - STANDARD P £90.82

BAR012 WIRE CUTTING GUIDE P £26.46

BAR013 WIRE CUTTING DISC P £24.39

BAR116 DRIVE MOTOR PULLEY P £23.21

BAR143 CLENCHER P £26.65

BAR144 CLENCHER LIFTING PLATE P £36.39

BIND111A134 VALVE P £73.47

BIND111C152 SUCTION CUP P £15.77

BIND111D056 DEFLECTOR P £14.58

BIND111S551 MAIN BOARD R £1,177.60

BIND15B203 DFS SENSOR PWB P £138.07

BIND20118 BOX 100 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 18MM W £70.00

BIND20121 BOX 90 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 21MM W £63.00

BIND20124 BOX 80 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 24MM W £56.00

BIND20127 BOX 70 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 27MM W £49.00

BIND20130 BOX 70 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 30MM W £49.00

BIND20136 BOX 60 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 36MM W £42.00

BIND20142 BOX 60 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 42MM W £45.00

BIND20148 BOX 40 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 48MM W £30.00

BIND20154 BOX 40 CLASSIC REGULAR COVERS 54MM W £30.00

BIND21301 BOX 200 A5 CLASSIC COVERS 1.5MM W £90.00

BIND21303 BOX 180 A5 3.0MM (REPLACED BY 23103A5) W £81.00

BIND21306  A5 CLASSIC COVERS 6.0MM (USE 23106 A5) W £72.00

BIND21309 BOX 140 A5 CLASSIC COVERS 9.0MM W £63.00

BIND21312 BOX 120 A5 CLASSIC COVERS 12.0MM W £54.00

BIND23101 BOX 200 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 1.5MM W £98.00

BIND23103 BOX 180 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 3.0MM W £88.20

BIND23103A5 BOX 180 CLASSIC WH DFS COVERS 3.0MM A5 W £81.00

BIND23104 BOX 170 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 4.0MM W £83.30

BIND23106 BOX 160 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 6.0MM W £78.40

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 35 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

BIND23106A5 BOX 160 CLASSIC WH DFS COVERS 6.0MM A5 W £78.40

BIND23108 BOX 150 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 8.0MM W £73.50

BIND23109 BOX 140 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 9.0MM W £68.60

BIND23112 BOX 120 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 12.0MM W £58.80

BIND23115 BOX 110 CLASSIC WHITE DFS COVERS 15.0MM W £53.90

BIND24101 BOX 200 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 1.5MM W £90.00

BIND24103 BOX 180 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 3.0MM W £81.00

BIND24106 BOX 160 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 6.0MM W £72.00

BIND24109 BOX 140 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 9.0MM W £63.00

BIND24112 BOX 120 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 12.0MM W £54.00

BIND24115 BOX 110 AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 15.0MM D £49.50

BIND2A223 BELT P £87.22

BIND2B103 LOAD SENSORS P £144.58

BIND2E100 SPARE PART KIT HEATING P £231.05

BIND30701 BOX 200 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND30703 BOX 180 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND30706 BOX 160 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND30709 BOX 140 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND30712 BOX 120 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS12.0MM W £66.00

BIND30715 BOX 110 DARK BLUE/MATTCLEAR COVERS15.0MM W £60.50

BIND34101 BOX 200 AQUARELLA GREY DFS COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34103 BOX 180 AQUARELLE GREY DFS COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34106 BOX 160 AQUARELLE GREY DFS COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34109 BOX 140 AQUARELLE GREY DFS COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34112 BOX 120 AQUARELLE GREY DFS COVERS 12MM W £66.00

BIND34115 BOX 110 AQUARELLE GREY DFS COVERS 15MM W £60.50

BIND34201 BOX 200 AQUARELLA DARKGREEN COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34203 BOX 180 AQUARELLE DARKGREEN COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34206 BOX 160 AQUARELLA DARKGREEN COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34209 BOX 140 AQUARELLE DARKGREEN COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34212 BOX 120 AQUARELLE DARKGREEN COVERS 12.MM W £66.00

BIND34215 BOX 110 AQUARELLE DARKGREEN COVERS 15.MM W £60.50

BIND34301 BOX 200 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34303 BOX 180 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34306 BOX 160 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34309 BOX 140 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34312 BOX 120 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 12.0MM W £66.00

BIND34315 BOX 110 AQUARELLA RED DFS COVERS 15.0MM W £60.50

BIND34401 BOX 200 AQUARELLA DARK BLUE COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34403 BOX 180 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34406 BOX 160 AQUARELLA DARK BLUE COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34409 BOX 140 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34412 BOX 120 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 12.MM W £66.00

BIND34415 BOX 110 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 15.MM W £60.50

BIND34421 BOX 90 AQUARELLA DARK BLUE COVERS 21.MM W £49.50

BIND34424 BOX 80 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 24.MM W £44.00

BIND34430 BOX 70  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 30MM W £38.50

BIND34448 BOX 40 AQUARELLE DARK BLUE COVERS 48MM W £22.00

BIND34501 BOX 200 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34503 BOX 180 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34506 BOX 160 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34509 BOX 140 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34512 BOX 120 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 12.MM W £66.00

BIND34515 BOX 110 AQUARELLE BLACK DFS COVERS 15.MM W £60.50

BIND34601 BOX 200 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 36 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

BIND34603 BOX 180 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34606 BOX 160 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34609 BOX 140 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34612 BOX 120 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 12.0MM W £66.00

BIND34615 BOX 110 AQUARELLA YELLOW COVERS 15.0MM W £60.50

BIND34701 BOX 200 AQUARELLA BURGANDY COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND34703 BOX 180 AQUARELLA BURGANDY COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND34706 BOX 160 AQUARELLA BURGUNDY COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND34709 BOX 140 AQUARELLA BURGANDY COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND34712 BOX 120 AQUARELLA BURGANDY COVERS 12.0MM W £66.00

BIND34715 BOX 110 AQUARELLA BURGANDY COVERS 15.0MM W £60.50

BIND35001 BOX 200 AQUARELLA GRAPHITE COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND35003 BOX 180 AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND35006 BOX 160 AQUARELLA GRAPHITE COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND35009 BOX 140  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND35012 BOX 120 AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 12.0MM W £66.00

BIND35015 BOX 110 AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 15.0MM W £60.50

BIND35101 BOX 200 AQUARELLA BLUE DFS COVERS 1.5MM W £110.00

BIND35103 BOX 180 AQUARELLE BLUE DFS COVERS 3.0MM W £99.00

BIND35106 BOX 160 AQUARELLA BLUE DFS COVERS 6.0MM W £88.00

BIND35109 BOX 140 AQUARELLA BLUE DFS COVERS 9.0MM W £77.00

BIND35112 BOX 120 AQUARELLE BLUE DFS COVERS 12.0MM W £66.00

BIND35115 BOX 110 AQUARELLE BLUE DFS COVERS 15.0MM W £60.50

BIND37001 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 1.5mm W £82.50

BIND37003 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 3.0mm W £82.50

BIND37006 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 6.0mm W £82.50

BIND37009 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 9.0mm W £82.50

BIND37013 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE WHITE COVERS 13.0mm W £82.50

BIND37101 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK GREEN 1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37103 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE DARK GREEN 3MM W £82.50

BIND37106 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE DARK GREEN 6MM W £82.50

BIND37109 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE DARK GREEN 9MM W £82.50

BIND37113 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE DARK GREEN 13MM W £82.50

BIND37201 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GREY COVERS 1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37203 C'ste 150   AQUARELLE GREY COVERS 3MM W £82.50

BIND37206 C'ste 150   AQUARELLE GREY COVERS 6MM W £82.50

BIND37209 C'ste 150   AQUARELLE GREY COVERS 9MM W £82.50

BIND37213 C'ste 150   AQUARELLE GREY COVERS 13MM W £82.50

BIND37301 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE 1.5mm W £82.50

BIND37303 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE 3MM W £82.50

BIND37306 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE 6MM W £82.50

BIND37309 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE 9.0MM W £82.50

BIND37313 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE DARK BLUE 13MM W £82.50

BIND37401 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLACK COVERS 1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37403 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BLACK COVERS 3MM W £82.50

BIND37406 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BLACK COVERS 6MM W £82.50

BIND37409 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BLACK COVERS 9MM W £82.50

BIND37413 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BLACK COVERS 13MM W £82.50

BIND37501 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BURGUNDY COVERS1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37503 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BURGUNDY COVERS 3MM W £82.50

BIND37506 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BURGUNDY COVERS 6MM W £82.50

BIND37509 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BURGUNDY COVERS 9MM W £82.50

BIND37513 C'ste 150 AQUARELLE BURGUNDY COVERS 13MM W £82.50

BIND37601 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVER1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37603 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 3MM W £82.50

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 37 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

BIND37606 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 6MM W £82.50

BIND37609 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVERS 9MM W £82.50

BIND37613 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE GRAPHITE COVER 13MM W £82.50

BIND37701 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLUE (REFLEX) 1.5MM W £82.50

BIND37703 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLUE (REFLEX) 3MM W £82.50

BIND37706 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLUE (REFLEX) 6MM W £82.50

BIND37709 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLUE (REFLEX) 9MM W £82.50

BIND37713 C'ste 150  AQUARELLE BLUE (REFLEX) 13MM W £82.50

BIND38301 BOX 200 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 1.5MM W £120.00

BIND38303 BOX 180 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 3.0 MM W £108.00

BIND38306 BOX 160 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 6.0 MM W £96.00

BIND38309 BOX 140 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 9.0 MM W £84.00

BIND38312 BOX 120 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 12.0 MM W £72.00

BIND38315 BOX 110 AQUARIUM WHITE  COVERS 15.0 MM W £66.00

BIND39001 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE WHITE COVERS 1.5mm W £82.50

BIND39003 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE WHITE COVERS 3mm W £82.50

BIND39006 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE WHITE COVERS 6mm W £82.50

BIND39009 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE WHITE COVERS 9mm W £82.50

BIND39013 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE WHITE COVERS 13mm W £82.50

BIND39301 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE NAVY BLUE 1.5mm W £82.50

BIND39303 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE NAVY BLUE 3mm W £82.50

BIND39306 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE NAVY BLUE 6mm W £82.50

BIND39309 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE NAVY BLUE 9mm W £82.50

BIND39313 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE NAVY BLUE 13mm W £82.50

BIND39401 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE BLACK  COVERS 1.5mm W £82.50

BIND39403 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE BLACK  COVERS 3mm W £82.50

BIND39406 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE BLACK  COVERS 6mm W £82.50

BIND39409 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE BLACK  COVERS 9mm W £82.50

BIND39413 C'ste 150  ADVANTAGE BLACK  COVERS 13mm W £82.50

BIND43106 BOX 20 AMBASSADOR BLACK 6MM W £80.00

BIND67101 CODE HOUSE P £388.80

BIND67133 TUBE P £30.07

BIND67200 OPTO COUPLER GP1A05 P £4.75

BIND67208 SENSOR FLAG P £30.60

BIND67225 TOOTHED BELT 190XL P £5.42

BIND67228 SUCTION CUP P £29.67

BIND67239 CARRIER LOWER P £2.52

BIND67243 TEFLON STRIP INPUT P £4.75

BIND67246 `INTERLOCK SWITCH P £3.38

BIND67249 FLEXIBLE CABLE BOARD P £211.30

BIND67277 SPLIT PIN P £1.19

BIND67302 BELT WHEEL COMPLETE P £73.75

BIND67343 ECCENTRIC P £15.07

BIND67346 DOORLOCK MAGNET KIT P £36.05

BN03-456-N23 FC SENSOR P £38.48

BN16P04706 REGISTRATION ROLLER FOR NAGANO 850 P £12.60

BN24B01701 RETARD ASSEMBLY P £70.30

BN26B00315 LONG BLADE KNIFE ASSEMBLY R £2,136.75

BN26P00325 ANTI STATIC BRUSH P £62.50

BN39B11420 MAIN BOARD P £1,657.50

BN39B11451 PWBA SENSOR ASS P £103.43

BN39B11640 MARK SENSOR ASS P £202.50

BN4B44594 TRAY EXIT FOR 620 EXA P £467.52

BN4B61962 PAPER TRANSFER UPGRADE KIT FOR CT620 P £425.00

BN4P44432 GUIDE A P £9.85

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 38 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

BN6P05099 ROLLER TR12 P £140.00

BN6P05100 ROLLER TR3 P £140.00

BN6P05101 ROLLER TA P £140.00

BN6P05102 ROLLER EXIT P £152.50

BN6P07510 RUBBER ROLLER CARDXTRA A £46.07

BN9P01047 SPRING P £1.56

BNAES15-5 5V POWER SUPPLY P £118.43

BNAES300-24R 24V POWER SUPPLY P £673.79

BNCS-1 OPTION BLADE 99MM FOR COMPL SLIP CT620 R £1,465.00

BNDC-1 ROTARY BLADE UNIT DC1 FOR CT620 R £760.00

BNE5 POWER SUPPLY UNIT P £206.75

BNE6 MAIN BOARD P £708.85

BNE8 LEADING EDGE SENSOR P £26.60

BNE9 CUTTING POITION SENSOR P £26.60

BNGP2A25 TA SENSOR P £38.43

BNHC-1 ROTARY BLADE UNIT HC1 FOR CT620 R £760.00

BNHC-2 ROTARY BLADE UNIT HC2 FOR CT620 R £760.00

BNM12 PICK UP ROLLER P £27.93

BNM13 PAPER FEED ROLLER P £26.36

BNMC-1 ROTARY BLADE UNIT MC1 FOR CT620 R £855.00

BNMC-2 ROTARY BLADE UNIT MC2 FOR CT620 R £790.00

BNMC-3 ROTARY BLADE UNIT MC3 FOR CT620 R £965.00

BNMI6P04781 RETARD ROLLER FOR PRO 850 P £41.21

BNNR-101 RIBBON FOR NAGANO 850 (BOX OF 4) P £166.32

BNNR-102 RIBBON FOR NAGANO 850 (BOX OF 4) BLACK R £182.00

BNNR-301 RIBBON FOR NAGANO 850 (BOX OF 2) D BLUE P £106.10

BNOT-2 PAPER OUTPUT TRAY FOR CT620 R £170.00

BOFA1030144 CARBON FILTER R £212.06

BOFA1030146 PRE FILTER (PACK OF 5) R £95.45

BOFAD350PC X-TRACTOR 230V FUME EXTRACTION SYSTEM R £1,190.00

CJ1AGF FUSE FOR SAFETY RELAY P £4.50

CJ200010 MICRO SWITCH P £13.75

CJ200011 AGITATOR P £164.07

CJ200013 BEARING P £4.69

CJ200015 REPLACED BY PART NO  CJHOSE P £25.00

CJ200019 ROLLER *USE CJ205046 (SMOOTH ROLLER)* P £1,250.00

CJ20021 SOLENOID 220V P £171.43

CJ205029 COATING ROLLER GEAR P £121.50

CJ205031 TRANSPORT ROLLER GEAR P £131.92

CJ205044 STEEL TRANSPORT ROLLER P £1,666.67

CJ205046 SMOOTH ROLLER BLACK P £865.00

CJ205047 SILICON ROLLER FOR TEXTURE P £975.00

CJ205048 MESH ROLLER P £1,406.25

CJ205127 REPLACED BY PART NO CJHOSE P £29.00

CJ205170 DOCTOR KNIFE P £15.15

CJ205173 UV LAMP SIZE (20R) P £225.00

CJ205174 HALLOGEN LAMP FOR PRIMER COATING P £355.00

CJ205188 VENTILATION BLOWER (DB-118) P £269.00

CJ205189 DRY FAN(FP-108-1S-1BBU) P £29.00

CJ20CBLT CONVEYOR BELT P £633.35

CJ20ROLLCHK TEXTURED CHECKER P £1,406.25

CJGMC22 MAGNETIC FOR HALLOGEN  LAMP P £74.50

CJGMC48 MAGNETIC FOR UV LAMP P £90.00

CJGMC9 MAGNETIC FOR FAN PUMP CONVEYOR P £54.00

CJLY2N RELAY FOR INDEX MOTOR P £21.00

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 39 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

CJPL815DN SENSOR FOR INDEX P £59.00

CJPRIME1010 CLEARCOAT 1010 PRIMER(4x5kg) V £345.00

CJPRIME1010 CLEARCOAT 1010 PRIMER(4x5kg) V £308.00

CJSV008iG5A2 INVERTER FOR CONVEYOR P £460.00

CJTR100VAAC220V22V TRANSFORMER FOR CONTROL P £84.00

CJTR40VAAC220V24V TRANSFORMER FOR CLUTCH P £42.50

CJTSCM20 TOUCH SCREEN TYP01 P £1,212.12

CJVARNGLOSS305 20kg Pk(4x5) MAGIC UV GLOSS - USA V £236.00

CJVARNGLOSS305 20kg Pk(4x5) MAGIC UV GLOSS - USA V £210.00

CJVARNGLOSS344 20kg (4x5 kg pk) MORGANA MAGIC UV GLOSS V £236.00

CJVARNGLOSS344 20kg (4x5 kg pk) MORGANA MAGIC UV GLOSS V £210.00

CJVARNGLOSS630 20kg (4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV PHOTO GLOSS V £236.00

CJVARNGLOSS630 20kg (4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV PHOTO GLOSS V £210.00

CJVARNGLOSSU721 20kg (4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV GLOSS VARNISH V £276.00

CJVARNGLOSSU721 20kg (4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV GLOSS VARNISH V £210.00

CJVARNMATTU135 20kg(4x5kg ) MATT UV VARNISH U135 - USA V £276.00

CJVARNMATTU135 20kg(4x5kg ) MATT UV VARNISH U135 - USA V £246.00

CJVARNMATTU140 20kg(4x5kg pk) MORGANA MAGIC UV MATT V £276.00

CJVARNMATTU140 20kg(4x5kg pk) MORGANA MAGIC UV MATT V £246.00

CJWASH *REPLACED BY CJWASH2 V £92.00

CJWASH *REPLACED BY CJWASH2 V £82.00

CJWASH2 20kilo(4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV WASH C806 V £92.00

CJWASH2 20kilo(4x5kg pk) MAGIC UV WASH C806 V £82.00

DB303.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 30mm Diameter 3.0mm H £14.95

DB353.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 30mm Diameter 3.5mm H £14.95

DB404.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 40mm Diameter 4.0mm H £14.95

DB454.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 45mm Diameter 4.5mm H £14.95

DB5010 DRILL BIT (USE NAG6371100) H £14.95

DB505.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 5.0mm H £14.95

DB505.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 5.5mm H £14.95

DB506.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 6.0mm H £14.95

DB506.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 6.5mm H £14.95

DB507.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 7.0mm H £14.95

DB508.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 8.0mm H £14.95

DB509.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 50mm Diameter 9.0mm H £14.95

DB554.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 55mm Diameter 4.0mm H £19.95

DB6510 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 10 mm H £19.95

DB655.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 5.0mm H £19.95

DB655.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 5.5mm H £19.95

DB656.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 6.0mm H £19.95

DB656.5 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 6.5mm H £19.95

DB657.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 7.0mm H £19.95

DB658.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 8.0mm H £19.95

DB659.0 DRILL BIT: Cut depth 65mm Diameter 9.0mm H £19.95

EBA042111635 HEXAGON NUT P £0.60

EBA042432220 EQUALIZING DISC P £0.55

EBA042532118 STOP WASHER (REPLACED BY EBA9001575) P £0.56

EBA04283308 RING SEAL P £1.69

EBA044930012 GAS SPRING P £118.93

EBA044930014 GAS SPRING P £75.00

EBA047110031 OIL FILTER FOR 720E P £30.78

EBA047110032 HYDRAULIC VALVE P £136.80

EBA047110037 PRESSURE RELIEF RING P £162.16

EBA047110054 ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION P £13.50

EBA047270045 COMPRESSOR FOR EBA 550 P £1,142.00

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 40 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

EBA047600035 T/H CAP BULB 12V 10W  4000HR P £5.78

EBA047600035/2000HR T/H CAP BULB 12V 10W G4 64415S 2000HR P £3.78

EBA047600039 24V DOUBLE ENDED TUBULAR LAMP P £6.75

EBA1200065 HOSE LONG P £55.77

EBA1201106 CUTTING HEAD FOR 5140CC (0.8 x 12 mm) R £1,361.50

EBA1202026 FALSE CLAMP (PAPER PROTECTION UNIT) P £41.73

EBA1202072 TURNING BUTTON P £5.35

EBA1202073 LABEL P £1.68

EBA1202076 HYDRAULIC TUBE 360 FOR PUMP P £67.38

EBA1205010 PCB A1 (FOR NEW STYLE LIGHT GUARDS) P £290.48

EBA1205056 LED CUTTING LIGHT FOR 550/551 P £11.00

EBA1206016 BLADE HOLDER P £45.65

EBA147520136 SWITCH P £57.41

EBA147520235 SWITCH ELEMENT P £18.42

EBA147520246 CUT BUTTON ACTUATOR P £18.75

EBA147520260 MAINS ON LAMP HOLDER P £11.55

EBA147520407 FRONT MICROSWITCH P £6.20

EBA147520434 SWITCH P £66.90

EBA147520454 LIMITING KEY P £86.95

EBA147520535 CIRCUIT BREAKER P £16.35

EBA147520540 CIRCUIT BREAKER P £16.35

EBA147520713 ROCKER SWITCH IRE M6 FOR BACK GAUGE P £7.88

EBA21083110 CROSS CUT CUTTING HEAD P £3,133.45

EBA31085032 ROLLER P £133.33

EBA31486020 TROLLEY FOR 5146C SHREDDER P £218.00

EBA31544015 SWITCH PC BOARD ASSEMBLY P £32.70

EBA31584005 SWITCH BOARD P £20.00

EBA31584013 PC BOARD P £40.00

EBA31584045 PC BOARD P £84.63

EBA31704008 SENDER BOARD P £51.25

EBA32391227 REAR BED SKIN P £136.26

EBA32391230 FRONT BED SKIN P £273.80

EBA32393170 ENCODER P £255.08

EBA32393209 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CLAMPING P £413.46

EBA32393210 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KNIFE P £413.46

EBA32440001 BLADE CHANGE PLATE P £23.40

EBA32440024 BLADE HOLDER (REPLACED BY EBA1206016) P £97.60

EBA32441108 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT P £26.00

EBA32441109 SLIDING PLATE LEFT P £25.95

EBA32441215 BAR P £7.60

EBA32441224 RIGHT HAND STOP PLATE P £34.00

EBA32441226 CLAMP BOLT - CUTTING STICK P £21.15

EBA32442021 FOOT PEDAL* P £92.00

EBA32443048 POTENTIOMETER P £13.48

EBA32443052 BULB BRACKET P £16.90

EBA32443053 INTERFACE PCB P £384.78

EBA32443054 KEY PAD P £245.65

EBA32443081 PCB KEY PAD 550/551 P £296.15

EBA32443085 PCB (REPLACES 4850442 & 32443079) P £394.23

EBA32443100 PCB FOR 10/720E P £242.50

EBA32443133 ENCODER (OBSOLETE) P £257.04

EBA32443203 PUMP P £797.63

EBA32443209 SPRING ANGLE P £10.58

EBA32443216 CYLINDER P £278.85

EBA32443227 VALVE FOR 550 P £1,358.70

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 41 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

EBA32444005 GAS SPRING LEVER P £13.50

EBA32444008 TIE- BAR P £16.25

EBA32447307 SET OF SIDE TABLES FOR 550 (LEFT & RIGHT P £638.00

EBA32453011 TWO HAND CONTROL PCB P £286.45

EBA32453167 551 LIGHT GAURD PCB P £75.50

EBA32453209 VALVE FOR 551 R £1,458.18

EBA32502011 CHAIN ASSEMBLY COMPLETE P £46.00

EBA32502024 CLAMP DRIVE(INCLUDES SHAFT 42502015) P £482.00

EBA32504004 SHAFT FOR 8/480 P £9.98

EBA32657004 GUARD HANDLE P £35.43

EBA34534007 PHOTO SENSOR P £8.62

EBA3600026 SCREW FOR CRANK P £0.51

EBA3600027 BACKGAUGE HANDLE P £10.58

EBA3600029 STOP BOLT P £0.53

EBA3600061 EXCENTER COUNTER P £4.20

EBA3600080 SCREW P £1.70

EBA3610023 MAIN GEAR P £37.15

EBA3915045 GEAR P £26.09

EBA3915049 GEARBOX £292.00

EBA3915075 SECURING PIN P £3.00

EBA3915076 WHEEL RIGHT P £3.00

EBA4006063 CONVEYOR BELT COMPLETE (6040S) P £764.25

EBA4101066 PAIR OF GEARS FOR 6040 P £52.36

EBA41080004 SPINDLE WITH & CENTRE GROOVE P £40.38

EBA41083009 LABYRINTH DISC P £2.53

EBA41083028 GEAR WHEEL Z69 P £286.53

EBA41083029 GEAR WHEEL Z31 P £91.20

EBA41083030 CHAIN FOR 4400F SHREDDER P £7.75

EBA41083031 LOCK NUT P £13.52

EBA41083049 4MM RING P £2.54

EBA41083058 SHAFT FOR EBA 5240 P £167.22

EBA41083059 SHAFT P £146.95

EBA41083061 8MM RINGS P £2.55

EBA41100004 CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT P £37.80

EBA41143030 LOCK NUT P £16.90

EBA41143033 PINION SHAFT P £198.00

EBA4120105 SPRING P £12.67

EBA41313007 PINION SHAFT P £206.25

EBA41383050 GEAR P £20.27

EBA41383051 GEAR WHEEL P £32.35

EBA41483033 CUTTER (3.8mmx48mm) P £13.40

EBA41504007 TIE-BAR P £4.00

EBA41523011 GASKET P £5.93

EBA41523026 STOP WASHER P £1.80

EBA41584001 BRACKET P £1.75

EBA42391110 SLIDING PLATE - LEFT REAR P £17.85

EBA42391115 CYLINDER PLATE P £40.45

EBA42391203 SHEETS FOR LEVELLING OUT P £4.23

EBA42391218 CUT BUTTON PAD/SWITCH PANEL P £3.10

EBA42391240 STICKER P £10.13

EBA42391242 GUIDING SHAFT P £32.10

EBA42391269 2" STRIP P £12.89

EBA42392007 TIE - SPRING P £6.95

EBA42392014 P £3.35

EBA42395003 BEARING P £30.70

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 42 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

EBA42395004 BEARING P £36.27

EBA42397065 GUARD FOR 720E P £121.15

EBA42405012 BUSHING P £4.35

EBA42441130 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT & LEFT P £24.00

EBA42441206 TIE LEVER P £3.02

EBA42441207 PRESSURE BOLT P £1.62

EBA42441208 CLAMP PLATES P £4.50

EBA42441267 REAR TABLE AIR BED P £54.76

EBA42441268 FRONT SKIN FOR TABLE FOR EBA 551 P £142.00

EBA42442017 CLAMP TIE-SPRING P £22.95

EBA42442023 FELT DISC P £0.55

EBA42442029 LOCKING DEVICE P £12.67

EBA42442032 GUIDING BOLT P £4.49

EBA42443208 TANK SEAL P £21.99

EBA42444035 STOP SCREW (STANDARD LENGTH) P £13.10

EBA42444037 LEVER P £7.00

EBA42444038 LEVER P £8.58

EBA42444039 LEVER JOINT P £2.77

EBA42444040 SLEEVE P £3.60

EBA42444046 BLADE RETURN SPRING P £30.43

EBA42444049 BAR P £13.00

EBA42444050 BAR P £7.68

EBA42445022 TURNING BUTTON (REPLACED BY 1202072) P £5.40

EBA42502012 DRIVE SPROCKET P £32.00

EBA42504046 SPROCKET FOR 8/480 P £24.00

EBA4315071 CLAMP P £84.00

EBA4315475 FRONT SAFETY GUARD ASSEMBLY P £182.60

EBA4315480 COVER COMPLETE P £267.40

EBA4810475 INDEXING DISC LEFT P £11.70

EBA4810600 SAFETY CIRCUIT BOARD P £254.00

EBA4850446 (USE EBA6550835) P £277.50

EBA4850500 PCB A1 - FOR 550/551 P £217.80

EBA5006261 LED PCB {FOR 721} P £24.00

EBA5010340 CONVEYOR BELT LIMITER LEFT P £18.60

EBA5010341 CONVEYOR BELT LIMITER RIGHT P £18.60

EBA5010365 SPRING P £3.83

EBA5010366 SPRING P £1.90

EBA5010508 ROLLER P £174.95

EBA5010515  ROLLER END PLATE LH P £8.43

EBA5010516 ROLLER END PLATE RH P £8.43

EBA5221457 TORSION SPRING P £3.00

EBA5221504 ENCODER READER P £118.37

EBA5250043 SHAFT P £3.55

EBA5250174 DISC BRAKE COMPLETE P £159.63

EBA6550111 PHASE CONTROL P £81.60

EBA6550835 DISPLAY COMPLETE P £309.62

EBA7228640 BACK FENCE BUSH P £138.52

EBA7228663 PHOTOCELL BOARD REAR COMPLETE P £65.88

EBA7228664 PHOTOCELL BOARD FRONT COMPLETE P £65.95

EBA7228901 TOOL SET 7228-95 P £57.25

EBA7240029 CLAMP CYLINDER P £562.50

EBA7240091 721 LED UPGRADE KIT P £174.11

EBA7240100 FRONT BED P £390.00

EBA7240105 PANEL COVER P £28.58

EBA7240226 CONTROL PANEL P £1,886.36

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 43 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

EBA7240229 DISC BRAKE COMPLETE P £176.10

EBA7240286 GEAR P £198.00

EBA7240287 GEARBOX FOR 721 P £540.00

EBA7240329 PCB A4 P £428.25

EBA7240375 PCB A1 P £267.37

EBA9000021 BLADE IDEAL 4810-95 & 4850-95 GUILLYS Q £224.86

EBA9000022 CUT STICKS FOR IDEAL 46/48/48E 570x14x14 Q £2.85

EBA9000024 CUTTER STICK P £7.70

EBA9000030 Box 50 DISPOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS FOR 5146 P £89.95

EBA9000039 CUTTING STICK FOR EBA 721 885x14x14 P £7.68

EBA9000120 BLADE FOR 430M Q £95.00

EBA9000121 BLADE FOR EBA435 P £74.95

EBA9000130 KNIFE FOR 5521/5222 P £149.50

EBA9000141 BLADE  FOR EBA 721 B £265.00

EBA9000220 CUTTING STICK FOR EBA430E 14x14x485 Q £2.55

EBA9000221 CUTTING STICK FOR EBA435 Q £3.95

EBA9000408 DISPOSABLE PLASTIC BAG FOR 5140 (BAG 50) P £49.95

EBA9000410 DISPOSABLE PLASTIC BAG FOR 3140 (BAG 50) R £40.20

EBA9000412 DISPOSABLE PLASTIC BAG FOR 6040 (BAG50) Q £95.19

EBA9000414 DISPOSABLE PLASTIC BAGS FOR 7050(BAG 50) P £108.63

EBA9000511 BLADE CARRIER P £36.95

EBA9000514 BLADE CHANGE P £58.15

EBA9000515 BLADE CHANGING DEVICE P £33.50

EBA9000521 KNOCK UP BLOCK P £44.63

EBA9000620 CUTTING HEAD OIL( 1 LTR) FOR SHREDDER P £18.81

EBA9001205 COLLAR P £5.95

EBA9001329 MICRO SWITCH (721) P £8.67

EBA9001337 MICRO SWITCH P £18.45

EBA9001340 PUSH BUTTON P £18.00

EBA9001345 LOCK & KEY P £47.63

EBA9001397 WASHER P £0.50

EBA9001583 KEY P £0.65

EBA9001641 DISTANCE WASHER P £1.95

EBA9001646 BUSH P £0.95

EBA9001927 LOCKING RING P £0.51

EBA9002077 LAMP 34V P £12.60

EBA9002112 CONTACTOR A12-30-10 24V COIL P £51.05

EBA9002167 SPRING P £46.19

EBA9002168 SCREW P £0.50

EBA9002534 BULB P £2.88

EBA9002955 GREASE FOR 721 GEARBOX (500GRM) P £42.85

EBA9002993 NYLON CLIP P £2.00

EBA9003073 MICROSWITCH P £4.35

EBA9003233 WHITE GREASE (400 GRM) P £32.70

EBA9003296 TRANSFORMER P £45.75

EBA9003396 GEAR MOTOR P £199.80

EBA9003532 SCREW WITH SPRING P £6.87

EBA9003839 ROLLER D50 P £3.40

EBA9004527 LIGHT BEAM RIGHT P £1,023.33

EBA9004535 HANDLE - PLASTIC P £6.76

EBA9004717 TORX KEY TX50 280 X 100 P £15.38

EBA9004744 BLADE BOLT P £0.56

EBA9999000 LED LIGHT DET FOR 550/551(USE 1205056) P £9.37

EBAX4850500 SAFETY CIRCUIT EP P £204.62

FILM440P/GLOSS FILM FOR PULSAR LAMINATOR 440 GLOSS R £29.94

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 44 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

FILM440P/MATT FILM FOR PULSAR LAMINATOR 440 MATT R £45.46

FILM630P/GLOSS FILM FOR PULSAR LAMINATOR 630 GLOSS R £45.88

FKS771190 NIPPING PLATE FRONT P £149.50

FKS771230 PLASTIC CONTROL GAUGE P £164.28

FKS771250 DOCTOR ROLLER SCRAPER R £59.95

FKS771310 NIPPING PLATE BACK P £130.12

FKS771340 COMPRESSOR (USE TACCOMP) R £949.55

FKS771350 RELAY HIGH VOLTAGE P £49.37

FKS771400 MAIN PCB P £913.04

FKS771730 MAGNETIC SWITCH P £64.57

FKS771740 MOTOR P £595.00

FKS771950 PERSPEX COVER P £289.95

FKS771960 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH P £28.00

FKS772080 SAFETY PCB P £152.05

FKS772090 CABLE P £17.95

FKS772120 SWITCH P £10.65

FKSAD811 GLUE FOR PERFECT BINDER (20KG) Q £175.50

FKSHMP2000-2 GLUE FOR PERFECT(10KG) (USE FKSAD811) D £142.98

HOB000225 FEED HEAD SPONGES - BOX OF 100 R £62.10

HOB000250 FEED NEEDLES (BOX OF 100) R £37.60

HOZM014225-01 PAD FOR QC-P8/10/HAC P £23.56

HOZM021147-00 RUBBER ROLLER FOR QC-P8/10 P £19.66

INTC08009F MANDREL P £132.10

INTCA168 GRIP SPRING FOR MAGNATEK P £4.70

INTCA9009 DRIVER END 24-30 ROUND WIRE P £22.23

INTCA9014 LATCH P £10.33

INTCA9015 GRIP P £9.20

INTCA9015D GRIP FOR MAGNATEK P £13.78

INTCA9019B GRIP SPRING P £4.51

INTCA9020 SCREW P £1.30

INTCA9022 GRIP RELEASE SLIDE 1/2" CROWN P £11.87

INTCA9023 GRIP RETAINING CLIP P £2.30

INTCA9032 SUPPORTER SPRING P £1.40

INTCA9048 WIRE CUTTER P £6.80

INTCA9049 WIRE CUTTER OPERATING SLIDE P £21.80

INTCA9050A FRICTION PLUG P £2.25

INTCA9069 WIRE STRAIGHTENER SPRING P £1.12

INTCA9075 WIRE GUIDE SCREW P £5.37

INTCA9076 SET SCREW - BRACKET P £1.60

INTCA9083 CLINCHER POINT THIN 1/32 P £6.80

INTCA9083A CLINCHER POINT THICK 1/16 P £6.80

INTCA9098 TENSION PAWL P £4.20

INTCA9112A BENDER BAR FRICTION PLUG P £1.30

INTCA9113A BENDER BAR FRICTION SPRING P £1.41

INTCA9124 ROLL CLIP P £1.37

INTCA9134 TENSION PAWL SPRING P £1.41

INTCA9163C SWIVEL OPERATING CAM P £31.50

INTCAA9012A DRIVER BAR ASSEMBLY 1/2" CROWN P £39.69

INTCAA9013B BENDER BAR SUB ASSEMBLY 1/2" CROWN P £132.93

INTCAA9013U BENDER BAR SUB ASSEMBLY - MAGNATEK P £118.44

INTCAA9014E LATCH FOR MAGNATEK P £14.90

INTCAA9026 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY P £29.99

INTCAA9038M MAGNETIC WIRE ROTATOR - SWIVEL ASSEMBLY P £97.90

INTCAA9046A SWIVEL OPERATING SPRING ASSEMBLY P £12.47

INTCAA9074Z WIRE GUIDE BRACKET P £65.62

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 45 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

INTCAAA2132K FACE PLATE P £114.40

INTCB0835Q ROLL PIN 3/8" DIA X 1 1/2" P £1.25

INTCT0413A SPRING HOUSING P £16.80

INTCT9002A BONNET BINDER STUD P £32.50

INTCT9002F CLAMP STUD P £7.75

INTCT9002L TEE BAR P £13.70

INTCT9088 BINDER BOLT P £2.14

INTCT9093 CLINCHER SLIDE - THIN POINT P £14.49

INTCT9093A CLINCHER SLIDE - THICK POINT P £14.32

INTCTT9086 CLINCHER PLATE - THIN P £49.27

INTCTT9086A CLINCHER PLATE - THICK P £52.29

INTD38023F CLINCHER P £16.75

IRM12-003/2 2 HEADED BELT P £38.68

IRM12-0413 MOTOR SINGLE PHASE P £589.20

IRM12-051-U-1 IRAM12 EJECTOR 14MM SPINDLE P £31.96

IRM12-0528 HEIGHT CABLE P £136.40

IRM12-066 CLAMP & FITTINGS P £2.00

IRM12-067 ALUMINIUM BLOCK P £3.99

IRM12-069 SIDE LAY RAIL P £28.53

IRM12-0739 FLAT BELT 4X1/L=2075 P £95.23

IRM12-0818 BACKFENCE BRACKET P £18.07

IRM12-1010 LID ASSEMBLY P £66.50

IRM12-1014 LID END RIGHT P £37.50

IRM12-1015 GAS SPRING P £59.85

IRM12-1211 BELT PULLEY P £38.25

IRM12-1215 HEAD SECURING BOLT (WAS IRM12-364) P £7.61

IRM12-1233 PRESSFOOT SPRING P £11.34

IRM12-1234 PRESSFOOT HOLDER P £63.20

IRM12-1240 PRESS FOOT P £39.88

IRM12-1242 EJECTOR RING - 11MM SPINDLE P £8.59

IRM12-1407 RUBBER P £3.60

IRM16-003/5 LOCKING PLUG SET (16-003+16-004+16-005) P £49.53

IRM16-0120 SCALE FOR LID - METRIC P £32.50

IRM16-0223 GUARD SLIDE P £11.09

IRM16-0303 CIRCLIP INTERNAL 1300-32 P £0.38

IRM16-0709 SPANNER 13/16" TO SUIT 14MM CHUCK P £7.13

IRM16-0710 SPANNER 17MM TO SUIT 11MM CHUCK P £7.13

IRM16-0824 FAN DRIVE V-BELT A51 P £8.97

IRM16-0902 CONTROL KNOB P £58.80

IRM16-0910 SPEED CONTROL CABLE P £137.20

IRM161-003/4/5 *LOCKING PLUG SET COMPLETE R £15.90

IRM16-1009 PRESSURE DIAL P £34.95

IRM16-1025 OPERATING ROCKER ARM P £39.92

IRM16-1029 NUT P £2.40

IRM161-072-1 EJECTOR 11MM SPINDLE P £6.05

IRM16-1119 PISTON RUBBER P £9.88

IRM16-1301 SUCTION HOSE 1270MM P £45.16

IRM161-314 SET OF 2 FILOFAX ADJUSTER PINS P £3.66

IRM16-1346 WASTE BAG INCL COUPLING 16-1345 R £135.00

IRM161-35-55-4 PUL.HT 35/PUL.D.55(FFX/MULTSPND) 4HDBELT P £73.53

IRM161-50-34-4 BELT R £82.25

IRM161-50-41-4 PUL.HT 50/PUL.D.41(SNGL SPNDLE)4 HD BELT P £168.20

IRM16-1602 PUSH BUTTON GREEN P £13.45

IRM16-1702 POINTER P £4.90

IRM16-1703 PRESSFOOT PIN P £0.82

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 46 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

IRM16-1704 PRESSFOOT COVER P £34.50

IRM16-1705 NEW TYPE BOLT FOR PRESSFOOT P £4.40

IRM16-1707 PRESSFOOT SHAFT P £8.25

IRM16-1708 SPRING - PRESSFOOT P £8.55

IRM16-17-1 PRESSFOOT ASSEMBLY P £327.50

IRM16-2123 KEY P £2.87

IRM16-2501 DRIVE PULLEY P £23.07

IRM16-2502 DRIVE PULLEY - 41MM P £28.07

IRM16-2503 TOP SHAFT NUT P £4.50

IRM16-2506/8 ADJUSTER SET P £3.05

IRM16-2507 SPINDLE SHAFT P £184.20

IRM16-2509 SPINDLE SPACER/BUSHING P £9.20

IRM16-2510 BEARING - TOP SPINDLE P £4.95

IRM16-2511 CIRCLIP P £0.92

IRM16-2514 LOCKING PLUG - CONCAVE P £10.27

IRM16-2515 FIBRE KNOB - CONVEX P £6.85

IRM16-2521 STEEL WASHER P £1.95

IRM16-2523 PVC WASHER P £4.42

IRM16-2524 BOTTOM SPINDLE - 11MM EUROPEAN P £225.20

IRM16-2525 INNER  COLLET P £99.50

IRM16-2526 THREADED OUTER CHUCK (17MM) P £60.70

IRM16-2527 C-CLIP FOR CHUCK (17MM) SPANNER P £14.05

IRM16-2529 EJECTOR FOR ALUMINIUM USA HEAD P £8.01

IRM16-2554 BEARING FOR DRILLING HEAD P £5.67

IRM16-2568 PRESSFOOT P £57.18

IRM16-2572 QUICK RELEASE SPINDLE (INCL.CHUCK) P £477.50

IRM16-2624 SPINDLE LOWER 14MM CHUCK SIZE P £189.90

IRM16-2625 THREADED CHUCK OUTER FOR COLLET 13/16" P £49.57

IRM16-2626 INNER COLLET 14.2MM - USA P £93.30

IRM16-2627 C CLIP FOR CHUCK USING 13/16" SPANNER) P £3.73

IRM16-2628 CONVERTER INNER COLLET 14MM-11MM P £159.78

IRM16-2629 CIRCLIP (REPLACES PVC WASHER 161-071nu) P £3.76

IRM16-2908 TOP SHAFT - FILOFAX & TWIN SPINDLE R £95.85

IRM16-3730 GEAR - FILOFAX P £75.00

IRM2200-021 CHUCK ASSEMBLY: 17mm OUTER, 11mm INNER P £132.20

IRM2200-022 CHUCK ASSEMBLY: 13/16" OUTER, 11mm INNER P £132.20

IRM2200-024 DRILL SHARPENER FOR DRLLS UPTO 10MM P £309.63

IRM2200-042 SMALL BAYONET BULB P £4.84

IRM2212-010 RETRO-FIT GUARD TO CE SPECIFICATION (12) P £1,014.83

IRM6-0118 REAMER FOR LARGE DRILLBITS R £97.50

IRM6-0122 REAMER FOR DRILL BITS UP TO 10MM P £172.50

IRM8-0211 RETURN SPRING WITH WIRE -(OBSOLETE) P £61.87

KR990356 TEFLON MAILBAG SEALING WIRE P £18.75

KR9903561 STEEL MAILBAG SEALING WIRE P £15.48

LEDA00 L60 ACTION ROLLER - PARALLEL P £10.98

LEDA01M L60 FRAME- SPECIAL MORGANA CLAMPING TYPE R £143.41

LEDA02P L60 PAWL SWING - PARALLEL R £50.50

LEDA07 TENS RETAINING PAWL - UNIVERSAL P £7.50

LEDA09 ACTUATING PAWL BAR - UNIVERSAL P £3.75

LEDA10 ACTUATING PAWL - UNIVERSAL P £71.44

LEDA13C L70 LOOSE CLAMP SCREW - CONVEX P £2.02

LEDA13P L60 LOOSE CLAMP SCREW - PARALLEL P £4.00

LEDA15 CENTRE SHAFT SCREW - UNIVERSAL P £2.20

LEDA18 ACTUATING PAWL SPRING - UNIVERSAL P £2.27

LEDA20C L70 ACTION LVR ASSY-SPRING RETURN CNVX P £78.12

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 47 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

LEDA20P L60 ACTION LVR ASSY-SPRING RETURN PAR'L P £78.12

LEDA22 ACTION LEVER CIRCLIP P £0.38

LITH10901 ROUND TOP PAWL P £24.20

LITH1090285 CROSS HOLE BUSHING P £25.30

LITH1090556 SCROLL SHAFT P £58.57

MBM5006261 BLUE DOT LED - NEW STYLE P £19.54

NAG1912090 MOTOR FOR CITO 180/280/280B/480AB 3PHS P £567.90

NAG1912318 MAIN RETURN SPRING FOR CITOBORMA 150 P £7.31

NAG1912319 RETURN SPRING FOR CITOBORMA 150 P £6.30

NAG1912330 MOTOR P £288.20

NAG1918440 RED DRILL PADS FOR CITO 150-PACK OF 10 Q £3.93

NAG1932060 LEVER SHAFT P £60.52

NAG1932132 HOOK SPANNER FOR CITOBORMA Drill P £10.73

NAG1932302 CHUCK FOR CITOBORMA 111 DRILL P £103.70

NAG1932307 BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)CB111 P £177.50

NAG1932308 DRUCKLASCHE CB150 P £4.70

NAG1932367 SPRING HOLDER FOR CITO 280 (EYE-BOLT) P £8.68

NAG1933219 TABLE STOP P £41.55

NAG1935355 SPECIAL CITOBORMA SPANNER P £18.80

NAG1935703 LOCKING NUT P £20.60

NAG1937497 ARM/HANDLE FOR CITOBORMA 180 P £34.75

NAG1950001 STOP BLOCK FOR CITOBORMA 180 TABLE P £12.08

NAG1950100 REDUCTION COLLAR FOR DRILL BITS 2-9MM P £46.88

NAG1950101 REDUCTION COLLAR FOR DRILL BITS 10-14MM P £53.90

NAG1950105 SAFETY GUARD FOR CITOBORMA 180 P £40.00

NAG1950106 GUARD FOR CITOBORMA 280B P £56.90

NAG1950112 DRILL SHARPENER POINT P £42.70

NAG1950282 NAGEL DRILL SHARPENER AND HONING STONE P £53.80

NAG1950422 LEG SPRING - TAB BAR P £4.28

NAG1950430 KNURLED NUT P £0.80

NAG1950633 KNURLED SCREW FOR FOLDNAK HEAD M4 X 15 P £1.08

NAG1950715 SWITCH P £157.10

NAG1950798 MAIN SWITCH FOR CITOBORMA 4 P £452.03

NAG1950806 SLIDE STOP P £12.40

NAG1950829 KNOB ( REPLACED BY 1954760) P £6.95

NAG1950831 HANDLE BRACKET CB111 P £22.55

NAG1950832 FIXING PLATE P £5.12

NAG1950835 COVER P £18.62

NAG1950847 HANDLE P £55.75

NAG1950848 SAFETY PANE P £5.82

NAG1950855 AXLE P £11.05

NAG1950856 SHAFT P £7.77

NAG1950876 CUTTING STICKS FOR 111- PACK OF 10 Q £13.50

NAG1950903 CUTTING STICKS FOR CITOBORMA 180 40X500 Q £10.74

NAG1950920 MAIN RETURN SPRING P £9.08

NAG1951065 PROGRAMME BAR S £117.31

NAG1954007 WASTE BAG 490 DRILL P £41.67

NAG1954008 BRACKET P £21.92

NAG1954026 NAG1954026 P £277.50

NAG1954040 METRIC SCALE P £40.10

NAG1954161 GUARD FOR CITOBORMA 490 P £104.86

NAG1954181 CAM (HUBKURVE) P £127.09

NAG1954191 GUIDE P £26.30

NAG1954199 ANSCHLAGBLECH P £21.35

NAG1954233 CUTTING STICK  FOR CB490 P £16.14

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 48 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

NAG1954244 SPINDLE SHAFT P £238.55

NAG1954261 GUARD P £110.35

NAG1954262 BOTTOM FRONT COVER P £82.05

NAG1954277 SIDE PROTECTION LEFT P £35.30

NAG1954602 PRATZE P £32.50

NAG1954714 CAM FOLLOWER P £73.55

NAG1954735 BEARING RUNNER P £11.05

NAG1954778 REPLACED BY NAG1955039 P £26.10

NAG1954824 ANSCHLAGHALLER P £98.45

NAG1954873 FOOT PEDAL (INCORRECT PART NUMBER) P £50.32

NAG1954882 COLLETT P £45.95

NAG1954889 TABLE LIFT MOTOR FOR 490 R £846.00

NAG1954995 CONTACTOR K1 P £53.65

NAG1955014 SLEEVE P £8.95

NAG1955039 LAY STOP FOR 490 P £17.50

NAG2400102 STAPLING HEAD FOR KWIKFOLD + FOLDNAK 8 P £240.00

NAG2413030 ON-LINE BOX  (REPLACED BY 2413032) R £677.99

NAG2413034 ONLINE BOX P £1,135.00

NAG2660436 CABLE FOR FOLDNAK 100 P £46.43

NAG2760013 CABLE P £13.48

NAG2858010 LINK STAND HS R £480.25

NAG2916248 MAIN RETURN SPRING - MULTINAK TREADLE P £16.63

NAG2916359 SPRING P £0.45

NAG2917108 LEG SPRING FOR CITOBORMA 150 P £3.55

NAG2932615 FRONT PLATE FOR FOLDNAK P £118.75

NAG2932618 LOOP DRIVER FOR KWIKFOLD & FOLDNAK 4 P £14.40

NAG2932619 FLAT DRIVER FOR KWIKFOLD & FOLDNAK 4 & 8 P £14.40

NAG2932621 STAPLE PUSHER P £14.13

NAG2932622 STAPLE HOLDER P £120.00

NAG2932627 STAPLE OUT P £36.88

NAG2932635 BG DECKPLATTE P £31.00

NAG2932714 DRIVERS FOR 5000 STAPLING HEADS P £10.89

NAG2936122 CLINCHER STUD P £2.65

NAG2936218 RETAINING PLATE A P £15.23

NAG2936223 LOWER FRONT PLATE 50 P £41.65

NAG2936228 PUSHER SPRING B P £4.05

NAG2936253 LOWER FRONT PLATE B50 P £41.65

NAG2936254 UPPER FRONT PLATE B P £47.57

NAG2936265 PUSHER SPRING A P £4.75

NAG2936270 CATCHING PIN P £12.90

NAG2936271 RETAINING PLATE B P £15.23

NAG2936301 GUIDE P £15.22

NAG2936313 FASTENER P £21.70

NAG2936318 UPPER FRONT PLATE A  FOR VARINAK P £46.40

NAG2936323 RETAINING PLATE A Ri P £13.77

NAG2936334 CRANK ARM (ROCKER ARM MULTINAK S) P £42.92

NAG2936727 SIDELAY/BACKSTOP FOR MULTINAK P £10.31

NAG2936860 CANAL PLATE P £3.90

NAG2938105 STAPLING HEAD AS24 FOR MULTINAK FS & S P £504.00

NAG2938106 STAPLING HEAD BS50 FOR MULTINAK FS & S P £487.50

NAG2938108 STAPLE PUSHER AB P £16.79

NAG2938109 STAPLE PUSHER BS P £14.40

NAG2938115 STAPLING HEAD CASTING P £84.25

NAG2938131 SAFETY COVER P £186.07

NAG2938143 GRIP P £8.32

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 49 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

NAG2938150 BELL ARM P £9.48

NAG2938167 PLATE P £42.82

NAG2938168 PLATE P £23.88

NAG2938218 NOTCH DISC P £60.27

NAG2938219 BUSHING P £21.15

NAG2938250 SIDELAY TEE HANDLE/SCREW BOLT P £13.08

NAG2938251 PLATE COMBINATION TABLE FOR MULTINAK P £105.70

NAG2939011 DRIVER 50 FOR MULTINAK P £12.85

NAG2939012 DRIVER 50 - B HEAD FOR MULTINAK P £18.85

NAG2939013 LOOP DRIVER RIGHT 24 (FOR A HEAD) P £12.93

NAG2939091 DRIVER PLATE 24 ( FOR A HEAD) P £15.23

NAG2939092 DRIVER 26 P £10.84

NAG2939130 BROCHURE CLENCHER  A P £92.70

NAG2939185 BLOCK CLENCHER B P £66.70

NAG2939229 ROLLER SWITCH P £76.68

NAG2939274 T-BAR P £23.38

NAG2940263 MICRO SWITCH P £28.95

NAG2940448 LEG SPRING P £18.25

NAG2940500 MOTOR M2 FROM S/N98604 &TRIMMER 24V P £256.50

NAG2940501 GEAR MOTOR P £345.37

NAG2940547 RELAY 24V DC COIL P £32.20

NAG2950119 SPIRAL SPRING P £5.18

NAG2952087 GEAR 15 H8 P £20.02

NAG2952152 ADJUSTING SHAFT P £4.98

NAG2952158 BELT P £13.05

NAG2952161 KWIKFOLD FOLD ROLLER P £161.73

NAG2952161/M FOLD ROLLER - 'SUPERGRIP' 16TPI FULL GRV P £224.28

NAG2952303 SHOCK ABSORBER P £135.95

NAG2952511 HUB P £9.10

NAG2952650 NYLON STOP/GUIDE P £15.25

NAG2952662 DU BUSH P £3.02

NAG2952972 CASTOR (BRAKED) P £20.73

NAG2953916 UPPER BLADE TRIM.(SELL WITH NAG2953997) P £341.15

NAG2953929 CASTOR P £14.03

NAG2953930 BELT240XLO37-Q P £4.85

NAG2953933 TRANSPORT BELT 636X20 P £29.72

NAG2953934 TRANSPORT BELT 910X20 P £32.50

NAG2953944 RELAY FOR KWIKFOLD P £32.68

NAG2953997 LOWER BLADETRIM(SELL WITH NAG2953916) P £314.25

NAG2954093 MAGNET WTI 02/40 100% ED 230V 50HZ P £190.67

NAG2954131 ELECTRIC DELIVERY FOLDNAK 8 OR TRIMMER R £416.20

NAG2954133 MOTOR/CLUTCH P £546.90

NAG2954145 STOP PLATE ASSEMBLY (complete) P £238.60

NAG2954146 LINK PLATE P £4.52

NAG2954169 SENSOR BRACKET/HOLDER P £12.23

NAG2954175 POLY BELT P £9.45

NAG2954176 TRANSPORT BAND 20M P £29.72

NAG2954179 RIBBON CABLE P £29.05

NAG2954196 PCB FOR TRIMMER {CHECK SERIAL NUMBER} P £592.42

NAG2954215 MOTOR TRIMMER INFEED P £684.00

NAG2954237 PCB RELAY P £420.05

NAG2954245 RELAY 230V 10A P £32.12

NAG2954264 ADAPTER FOR SENSOR HOLDER P £14.07

NAG2954265 COUPLING P £44.90

NAG2955002 PLASTIC TOP COVER FOR FOLDNAK 8 P £109.25

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 50 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

NAG2955004 PCB P £309.61

NAG2955008 ELECTRONIC EYE ASSEMBLY P £66.42

NAG2955013 SHOCK ABSORBER P £101.98

NAG2955035 GUIDING BUSHING P £11.35

NAG2955043 SWITCH P £19.40

NAG2955219 ROLLER MOTOR 230V 50HZ P £252.87

NAG2955270 BOLT P £16.20

NAG2955280 PHOTO CELL TRIMMER (MODE KIT) P £325.82

NAG2955285 SENSOR FOR KWIKFOLD P £206.67

NAG2955288 PCB P £436.45

NAG2955329 FOLD BLADE (OLD TYPE) P £207.50

NAG2955336 STOP BAR P £64.98

NAG2955338 SIDELAY LOWER LEFT(REPLACED BY 2955776) P £76.32

NAG2955340 SIDELAY LOWER RIGHT(REPLACED BY 2955770) P £67.50

NAG2955388 BRACKET P £7.80

NAG2955427 BRACKET  FOR FOLDNAK 4 & 6 P £3.40

NAG2955428 BLOCK FOR SIDELAY P £11.35

NAG2955453 FOLDBLADE LOCK SCREW FROM SRL NO.932519 P £4.25

NAG2955684 NYLON GUIDING ARMS WITH ROLLERS P £39.15

NAG2955692 ONLINE/OFFLINE SWITCH P £23.13

NAG2955700 SENSOR FOR KWIKFOLD AND NEW TRIMMER P £167.37

NAG2955707 BRACKET P £20.20

NAG2955710 SHAFT P £32.75

NAG2955713 WHEEL P £22.38

NAG2955784 VERSTELLKLOTZ LINKS P £103.92

NAG2955790 ONLINE INFEED BELT P £55.88

NAG2955915 PCB (LATEST TYPE) P £466.65

NAG2955937 COUNTER 24V P £92.20

NAG2955943 BRASS GUIDE P £8.56

NAG2955949 PCB FOR FOLDNAK 40 R £546.00

NAG2956503 ROLLERS FOR FOLDNAK 40 P £210.93

NAG2956532 CHAIN (ORDER WITH 2958246) P £56.06

NAG2956536 SAFETY NUT P £4.30

NAG2956543 LINK P £15.22

NAG2956592 LEAD WITH FITTED PLUG P £60.45

NAG2956601 SENSOR P £91.58

NAG2956692 SAFETY NUT P £10.95

NAG2956693 CLASP P £88.45

NAG2956780 POWER SUPPLY P £260.00

NAG2958200 FOLD ROLLER FOR FOLDNAK M2 P £86.24

NAG2958229 STAPLING HEAD FOR FOLDNAK M2 P £234.00

NAG2958246 CHAIN LOCK (ORDER WITH 2956532) P £3.13

NAG2958249 SPRING P £2.52

NAG2958258 SWITCH 1663.0101 (M2 START & RESET) P £25.95

NAG2958259 KNOB - M2 SIDELAY P £7.75

NAG2958265 ON/OFF SWITCH FOR RINAK AND M2 FOLDER P £13.98

NAG2958312 GUIDE BRACKET FOR M2 - EITHER SIDE P £18.75

NAG2958362 ROLLE VERZ P £8.03

NAG2958418 LOOP DRIVER FOR FOLDNAK M2 P £15.28

NAG2958544 TRANSFORMER 24V P £77.13

NAG2958551 NYLON DRIVE WHEEL P £42.62

NAG2959991 GEAR P £687.50

NAG3916115 SCREW P £2.23

NAG3918215 TENSION SPRING P £2.50

NAG3936012 DRIVER BLADE FOR ENAK 50-200 P £15.85

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 51 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

NAG3936013 RETAINING P £15.85

NAG3936017 MATRIX P £10.35

NAG3936034 BACK STOP P £13.75

NAG3936056 STAPLING HEAD FOR ENAK P £225.63

NAG3936101 SPRING WIRE FOR ENAK 50-200 P £21.95

NAG3938178 FLAT DRIVER PLATE FOR RINAK P £8.13

NAG3938194 ANSCHLAGWINKEL P £10.75

NAG3938203 LOOP DRIVER PLATE FOR RINAK P £6.93

NAG3950001 DRIVER PLATE P £13.58

NAG3950465 *MICROSWITCH P £17.13

NAG3950666 STAPLING HEAD FOR RINAK P £94.28

NAG6271060 BOX 5000 24/6 CHIS POINT NAGEL STAPLES T £3.18

NAG6271080 BOX 5000 24/8 CHIS POINT NAGEL STAPLES T £6.43

NAG6271101 BOX 5000 24/10S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £13.62

NAG6271131 BOX 5000 24/13S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £15.89

NAG6271151 BOX 5000 24/15S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £17.54

NAG6271181 BOX 5000 24/18S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £22.34

NAG6271201 BOX 1000 24/20S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £4.97

NAG6272060 BOX 5000 26/6 CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £2.58

NAG6272066 BOX 5000 26/6SD CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £15.12

NAG6272070 SWINGLINE STAPLE CARTRIDGE ALSO FIT SP21 T £19.95

NAG6272080 BOX 5000 26/8 CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £6.09

NAG6272081 BOX 5000 26/8S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £11.52

NAG6272084 BOX 5000 26/8SD CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £15.78

NAG6272101 BOX 5000 26/10S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £14.03

NAG6272121 BOX 5000 26/12S EX.HARD CHIS PT STAPLES T £16.36

NAG6272151 BOX 5000 26/15S EX.HARD CHIS PT STAPLES T £18.06

NAG6274062 BOX 5000 RI26/6 LOOP CHIS/PT STAPLES T £20.50

NAG6274063 BOX 5000 RI24/6 LOOP CHIS/PT STAPLES T £20.50

NAG6274083 BOX 5000 RI24/8 LOOP CHIS/PT STAPLES T £22.20

NAG6274103 BOX 5000 RI24/10 LOOP CHIS/PT STAPLES T £23.61

NAG6275060 BOX 5000 50/6 CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £7.42

NAG6275080 BOX 5000 50/8 CHIS/PT NAGEL STAPLES T £8.63

NAG6275100 BOX 5000 50/10 CHIS PT NAGEL STAPLES T £10.42

NAG6275101 BOX 5000 50/10S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £14.03

NAG6275121 BOX 5000 50/12S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £16.36

NAG6275151 BOX 5000 50/15S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £18.06

NAG6275181 BOX 5000 50/18S EX.HARD CHIS/P/T STAPLES T £22.97

NAG6275201 BOX 5000 50/20S EX.HARD CHIS/PT STAPLES T £25.59

NAG6276231 BOX 1000 B50/23S EX HARD & THICK STAPLES T £8.40

NAG6276261 BOX 1000 B50/26S EX.HARD & THICK STAPLES T £8.89

NAG6276301 BOX 1000 B50/30S EX.HARD & THICK STAPLES T £9.72

NAG6371100 DRILL BIT - TYPE 1 STANDARD 10.0MM H £16.75

NAG6373070 DRILL BIT - TYPE 1 LONG 7.0MM X 60MM H £17.49

NAG6373080 DRILL BIT - TYPE 1 LONG 8.0MM X 60MM H £17.49

NAG6374048 DRILL BIT - TYPE 1 LONG 3/16" X 80 P £17.50

NAG6378150 DRILL BIT type HD Cut depth 50mm - 5.0mm H £19.95

NAG6378160 DRILL BIT 6MM HD H £32.50

NAG6378170 DRILL BIT 7MM HD Q £32.50

NAG6378180 DRILL BIT 8MM HD P £34.75

NAG6378360 HD DRILL BIT - YELLOW RING  6.0MM X 60MM H £36.37

NAG6378540 TEFLON DRILL BIT 4MM H £19.95

NAG6378550 TEFLON DRILL BIT 5MM H £19.95

NAG6378560 TEFLON DRILL BIT 6MM H £19.95

NAG6378570 DRILL BIT 7MM TEFLON H £19.95

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 52 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

NAG6378580 DRILL BIT 8MM TEFLON H £19.95

NAG6970001 SPECIAL CARD BOARD FOR DRILLS Q £1.27

NAG9916275 KNURLED SCREW P £0.67

NAG9950004 BACK STOP LOCKING KNOB P £1.75

NAG9950017 BEARING P £17.02

NAG9950264 BLINDNIET P £0.73

NAG9950266 KNOB M5 X 20 P £2.13

NAG9950473 E-CLIP P £0.85

NAG9950488 KNOB M5 X 16 P £1.48

NAGDIN125 WASHER 4.3 P £2.78

NAGDIN316 WING BOLT M6 X 16 P £2.78

NAGDIN433 FASTENER P £2.45

NAGDIN6912 BOLT M5 X 20 P £2.45

NAGDIN7 SCREW 5x24 P £0.73

NAGDIN705 12MM COLLAR P £2.90

NAGDIN7979 PINS 6 X 20 P £2.75

NAGDIN84 VER M4 X 4 P £2.40

NAGDIN84M4X16 VER M4 X16 P £0.75

NAGDIN9021 WASHER 5.3 P £2.78

NAGDIN912 SCREW FOR EXCENTRE FOR FOLDNAK 8 M6 X 12 P £2.50

NAGDIN933 BOLT M5 X 10 P £0.73

NAGDIN934 M4 FASTENER P £2.45

NAGDIN934M5 M5 NUT P £2.79

NAGDIN988 SHIM P £0.70

NB7012 SEALING & CUT ELEMENT R £9.16

NBORING TANK O RING P £0.75

NBPUR22 PLANATOLIN CLEANSING GRANULATE (20 KG) Q £429.50

NBPUR22-CK PUR CLEANING KIT: 4 BLOCKS + BAG GRANULE Q £44.95

OD079050 COMB DIE 14" FOR 7700 R £385.00

OD079080 3:1 ROUND DIE 7700 + 7000 14" P £335.00

OD07910 2:1 ROUND DIE FOR 7700 P £275.00

OD079100 2:1 ROUND DIE 7000 + 7700 14" R £385.00

PD000908T 3:1 THUMB CUT DIE ROUND FOR HD7000 R £795.00

PDI000907T 3 TO 1 SQ  THUMB CUT DIE FOR HD7700 R £795.00

PDI001036 BUSHING P £7.28

PDI001064 DOWEL P £1.00

PDI001466 BELT P £85.52

PDI001525 BELT PAPER EJECTOR P £97.72

PDI002210 KNOB P £3.25

PDI002320 SET SCREW( REPLACED BY PDI970020) P £2.08

PDI005311 KNURL POINT 8-32x3/16" P £2.49

PDI007981 PCB115V (NO LONGER AVAILABLE) SEE SPECS P £166.35

PDI007988 PCB 230V 7700CE ONLY (FROM S/N 775028) P £254.55

PDI071880 BOLT P £14.50

PDI077350 REVERSING TOOL P £27.12

PDI077550 MOTOR & BRAKE 7700CE (UPTO S/N 775027) R £498.97

PDI077770 PALM SWITCH P £128.00

PDI082160 PINION P £79.35

PDI977500 BRUSH SET HD7700 MOTOR (115 & 230V) P £25.58

PK401-02-030-006 Pack 10: SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M3x6 F £2.50

PK401-02-040-006 Pack 10: SCREW-PAN POZI T/TITE-M4x6 LG F £2.50

PK401-02-040-008 Pack 10: SCREW-PAN POZI TAPTITE-M4x8 LNG F £2.50

PK403-01-025-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HEAD - M2.5x8 LG F £2.50

PK403-01-030-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HEAD - M3x6 LONG F £2.50

PK403-01-030-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HEAD - M3x8LG(ZC) F £2.50

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 53 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

PK403-01-040-050 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HD-M4x50 LONG(ZC) F £2.50

PK403-01-050-010 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HD - M5x10 LG(ZC) F £2.50

PK403-01-050-016 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT CAP HEAD-M5X16 LG(ZC) F £2.50

PK405-01-040-016 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT BUTTON HD-M4x16LG-BLK F £2.50

PK405-01-050-010 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT. BTN HD-M5x10 LG.(ZC) F £2.50

PK407-01-040-004 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET KNLED PT.-M4x4 LG F £2.50

PK407-01-040-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET KNURLED PT.-M4x6 F £2.50

PK407-01-050-010 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET KNLED PT.-M5x10LG F £2.50

PK407-01-060-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET KNL. PT.-M6x6 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-040-004 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT. SET FLAT PT.-M4X4 F £2.50

PK409-01-040-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT - M4 X 6 F £2.50

PK409-01-040-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT.-M4x8 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-040-016 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT- M4x16 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-040-020 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT. M4x20 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-050-005 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT. M5x5 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-050-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT.- M5x8 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-050-030 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT. - M5x30 F £2.50

PK409-01-060-030 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT.- M6x30LG F £2.50

PK409-01-060-035 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT.-M6x35 LG F £2.50

PK409-01-080-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET FLAT PT.- M8x8 LG F £2.50

PK410-01-040-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET HALF DOG PT.-M4x6 F £2.50

PK410-01-040-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET HALF DOG PT.-M4x8 F £2.50

PK410-01-050-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET HF DG PT.-M5x8 LG F £2.50

PK410-01-080-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET HALF DOG PT.-M8x8 F £2.50

PK411-01-040-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET DOG PT-M4x6 LG F £2.50

PK411-01-050-006 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET DOG PT-M5x6 LG F £2.50

PK411-01-050-008 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET DG PT-M5X8 LG NAT F £2.50

PK411-01-050-020 Pack 10: SCREW-SKT SET DOG PT-M5x20 LG F £2.50

PK411-01-080-025 Pack 10: SCREW SKT SET DOG PT M8x25 LONG F £2.50

PK415-02-050-008 Pack 10: HEX HEAD SET T/TITE - M5x8 LG F £2.50

PK417-04-006-312 Pack 10: SCREW-TRN.C'SNK T/T #6-32x5/16" F £2.50

PK461-01-030 Pack 10: NUT - FULL - M3 (ZC) F £2.50

PK461-01-060 Pack 10: NUT - FULL - M6 (ZC) F £2.50

PK462-01-060 Pack 10: NUT - HALF - M6 (ZC) F £2.50

PK463-01-040 Pack 10: NUT - DOMED - M4 (ZC) F £2.50

PK481-025 Pack 10: WASHER - PLAIN -M2.5 (ZINC) F £2.50

PK481-060 Pack 10: WASHER - PLAIN -M6 (ZINC) F £2.50

PK481-080 Pack 10: WASHER - PLAIN -M8 (ZINC) F £2.50

PK481-125 Pack 10: WASHER - PLAIN - 1/8" (ZINC) F £2.50

PK605-001 Pack 10: NYLON SHOULDER WASHER F £2.50

PK605-002 Pack 10: NYLON WASHER - Ø10xØ17.45x0.79 F £2.50

PK605-004 Pack 10: NYLON WASHER - Ø8xØ15.88x0.79 F £2.50

PK605-018 Pack 10: NYLON SPACER- Ø4.76xØ2.31x11.11 F £2.50

PK605-033 Pack 10: SHOULDER WASH-Ø6.86xØ12.32x3.96 F £2.50

PK605-040 Pack 10: NYLON WASH - Ø6.35xØ14.27x0.79 F £2.50

PK605-043 Pack 10: NYLON WASHER - Ø5.1xØ9.5x0.75 F £2.50

PK609-007 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø50 X Ø3 F £2.50

PK609-011 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø20 X Ø3 F £2.50

PK609-012 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø50 X Ø4 WHITESILICON F £2.50

PK609-013 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø25 X Ø2.5 F £2.50

PK609-014 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø15 X Ø3 F £2.50

PK609-022 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø32 X Ø3 F £2.50

PK609-023 Pack 10: O'RING - Ø15 X 2.5 F £2.50

PK615-009 Pack 10: STARLOCK Ø8 UNCAPPED F £2.50

PK615-010 Pack 10: CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø10 F £2.50

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 54 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

PK615-015 Pack 10: CIRCLIP EXTERNAL Ø12 F £2.50

PK615-016 Pack 10: CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø6 F £2.50

PK615-021 Pack 10: CIRCLIP EXTERNAL - Ø14 F £2.50

PK615-032 Pack 10: FLEX LOC. BUSHES M4 F £2.50

POLY480/30 MAILBAGGER FILM REEL 1220metX480mm 30mic R £38.76

POLY520/30 MAILBAGGER FILM REEL 520mm wideX30micon R £40.80

SONTBVS17/450 SHRINK WRAP 17MU - 700M REEL 450 X 800MM R £45.87

SUPBE24ART BRASS EYELETS NO. 24 - PACK 10000 R £34.35

SUPBE24RING SAIL BRASS RINGS NO. 24 - PACK 5000 R £114.15

SUPBE24SAIL SAIL BRASS EYELETS NO. 24 - PACK 5000 R £220.35

SUPCSBAB10/550 CUTTING STICK POWER CUTTER 565X14X14SQ L Q £2.45

SUPDBFFX5006.0F DRILL BIT LIHIT/FILOFAX 6.0MM X 50MM H £16.75

SUPDBIRM6506.0F4 DRILL BIT TEFLON COATED 6.0MM X 65MM H £33.80

SUPDBIRM6506.0F6 DRILL BIT TITAN NITRATE 6.0MM X 65MM H £33.80

SUPDBIRM6506.0F7 DRILL BIT TUNGSTEN TIPPED 6.0MM X 65MM H £33.80

SUPDBIRM6507.0F7 DRILL BIT TUNGSTEN TIPPED 7.0MM X 65MM H £33.80

SUPDBIRM6508.0F7 DRILL BIT TUNGSTEN 8.0MM X 65MM H £33.80

SUPDBSOAG12.0 SOAG DRILL BIT 12.0MM X 14.2MM R £19.95

SUPDBSTONE-F HONING STONE 149 FINE Q £11.98

SUPDPIRM0008 SINGLE WHITE DRILL PAD FOR IRAM 8 Q £4.96

SUPDPIRM1216 IRAM CUTTING  STICKS 250X25X5 - PACK  10 R £18.41

SUPDPUCH00D5 ROUND FIBRE PADS FOR D5 DRILL -  10 Q £3.46

SUPDPUCH00N4 ROUND WOODEN BLOCKS FOR N4 -  10 Q £17.99

SUPGBBAB550 GUILLOTINE BLADE FOR EBA10/55 HIGH SPEED Q £200.00

SUPGBCHALL77CS CUTTING STICK FOR CHALLENGE 77 R £3.45

SUPSWFLT1820 5LB REEL 18x20 HIGH CARBON STITCH. WIRE R £19.95

SUPSWFLT1921 (USE SUPSWFLT1921H) R £9.95

SUPSWFLTV1BHS STITCHING WIRE FLAT V1BHS - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWFLTVBHS STITCHING WIRE FLAT VBHS - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWRND0051 STITCHING WIRE ROUND .51 - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWRND0056 STCH WIRE ROUND .56 25 GAUGE - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWRND0060 STITCHING WIRE ROUND .60 - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWRND0080 STITCHING WIRE ROUND .80 - 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPSWRND0091 STITCHING WIRE RND .91 20 GAUGE 2KG REEL R £9.95

SUPWAX PACK OF 10 SHEETS WAX PAPER (A4 SIZE) R £11.66

T-045 KNIFE SETUP TOOL - DIGIFOLD MK2 R £89.95

TACCOMP SILENT COMPRESSOR FOR GS 5310 P £543.48

UCH0145-3080 JAM UPPER SENSOR SOLD WITH UCH0145-3090 P £9.97

UCH0145-3090 JAM LOWER SENSOR SOLD WITH UCH0145-3080 P £10.53

UCH100346 MICROSWITCH P £9.37

UCH1415047 BOX OF 3 STAPLE CARTRIDGES FOR SP20 P £48.28

UCH145114 CROWN ROLLER (SET OF 2) P £2.35

UCH145120 LONG SPRING P £0.90

UCH145181 SEPARATOR RUBBER P £2.13

UCH145231 FEED ROLLER P £4.66

UCH145305 FEED CLUTCH ASSEMBLY P £40.27

UCH145309 LOWER PHOTO SENSOR UC1000 (SER NO?) P £16.08

UCH145403 CLUTCH P £40.30

UCH145945 WIRE SADDLE P £0.50

UCH146201 CONTROL PANEL COVER P £43.40

UCH146355 CENTRE POPLE ASSY P £30.00

UCH146356 SIDE POLE ASSY P £35.00

UCH147382 TC-6 1/0 BOARD P £264.70

UCH147910 TABLE LIFT MOTOR P £209.99

UCH147911 PAPER DISCHARGE CHANGE MOTOR ASSEMBLY P £39.10

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 55 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

UCH220116 KEY P £0.35

UCH220121 PAPER FEED GEAR ASSEMBLY P £30.00

UCH3147-0190 PAPER FEED CLUTCH ASSEMBLY P £48.55

UCH4147-0014 KEY PANEL P £48.60

UCH4147-0044 BRAKE RUBBER P £1.35

UCH4147-0063 PAPER DETECTION WIRE P £2.19

UCH4147-0074 ROLLER P £4.22

UCH4147-0084 SLIDE GUIDE CUSHION P £27.05

UCH514-70306 TIMING BELT P £48.30

UCH514-70307 BELT P £71.48

UCH6147-0207 OPERATION PANEL NAME PLATE P £53.47

UCH70604 PAPER SEPERATOR P £1.95

UCH70608 FEED ROLLER P £6.40

UCH7147-0047 MOTOR P £370.80

UCH7147-0140-1 PAPER FEED SENSOR HARNESS 1 P £9.18

UCH7147-0141-1 PAPER FEED SENSOR HARNESS 2 P £4.93

UCH7147-1223 HEAD FOR SP21 STAPLER P £341.20

UCHDRILLSHARPENER DRILL SHARPENER  KIT D5 No 601 P £13.86

VAR041-574 HANBOOKMASTER PRO OFF-LINE CONTROL PANEL R £281.60

VAR042-152 SLIMVAC SUCTION BIN R £1,015.00

VAR149-204 GRUB SCREW (PACK 5) M8x12 CONE POINT P £0.22

VAR180-378 SPRING P £8.65

VAR190-321 BEARING P £10.70

VAR192-008 SPROCKET P £17.75

VAR192-057 CHAIN P £11.95

VAR192-395 CHAIN (VECO) 8MMX42 PITCH INC.CON LINK P £9.25

VAR192-442 CHAIN P £9.77

VAR192-635 CHAIN LINK P £1.95

VAR253-174 ANVIL (NEEDS BLADE VAR253-835) Q £139.59

VAR253-835 BLADE (NEEDS ANVIL VAR253-174) Q £234.00

VAR253-855 SWITCH BRACKET P £11.82

VAR255-823 *TRIMMER BLADE INCLUDE ANVIL R £938.00

VAR262-266 FRONT GRID P £25.55

VAR265-373 SHAFT ADJUSTER P £13.97

VAR265-674 SHAFT (VSPM) SPIGOT BLADE RETURN P £10.25

VAR310-653 PIVOT BLOCK (PACK OF 2) P £15.00

VAR310-690 PULLEY P £1.67

VAR330-301 RUBBER MOULD'G FEED WHL PK 10 P £20.25

VAR330-302 RUBBER MOULDING - CONVEYOR WHEEL SOFT P £2.98

VAR330-311 BLUE TYRES - PACK OF 10 P £83.83

VAR330-321 AIR TUBE P £5.02

VAR330-449 RUBBER STOP FINGER WIDE P £2.60

VAR700-402 SWITCH, LEVER ARM-HAMLIN P £16.31

VAR730-008 FUSE 1.25 HOLDER P £2.40

VAR730-016 FUSE 1.25 , 5.OA HRC-QUICK ACTING( PK10) R £7.25

VAR730-035 FUSE 6.3 AMP EBC (Bag 10) P £4.45

VAR730-036 FUSE 5  AMP EBC (Bag 10) P £4.45

VAR730-037 FUSE 4  AMP EBC (PACK OF 10) P £4.45

VAR730-136 THERMAL FUSE(PACK OF 4) P £8.44

VAR742-216 CABLE ASSEMBLY P £30.75

VAR742-362 CABLE ASSEMBLY,BOOKMASTER.TRIMMASTER P £77.49

VAR742-480 CABLE ASSEMBLEY ASM I/FACE ATM & TMP P £74.82

VAR742-519 CABLE ASSEMBLY P £29.47

VAR750-231 MOTOR, VACUUM PUMP 240V P £1,042.50

VAR760-304 SOLENOID P £162.10

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 56 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

VAR760-336 CLUTCH(VBMP)EC20 CLUTCH BRAKE P £122.90

VAR801-527 CLINCHER ASSEMBLY P £8.20

VAR810-020 STAPLING HEAD P £301.40

VAR810-021 STAPLE CLINCHER BOOKMASTER P £152.68

VAR810-022 REEL OF STAPLES (5000) - (PACK OF 3) Q £34.25

VAR810-023 STAPLE CASSETTES (5000) - (PACK OF 3) P £40.99

VAR810-023IR STAPLE CASSETTES (5000) - (PACK OF 3) Q £34.25

VAR890-298 P ASSY (ASM) MAGNET ASSEMBLY P £97.45

VAR900-100 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO ZERO-CROSS DETECTOR P £28.93

VAR900-101 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO INTERFACE P £205.80

VAR900-105 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO FRICTION BIN CONTROL P £95.42

VAR900-112 PCB MOTOR DRIVE 230V P £218.95

VAR900-116 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO BENCH TOP BASE P £101.37

VAR900-123 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO FLOOR BASE MK2 P £218.05

VAR900-131 PCB VARIO SFT INTERFACE II P £275.85

VAR900-132 PCB ASSEMBLY VARIO SLIMVAC CONTROL P £157.05

VAR900-141 PCB ASSEMBLY, ECO VARIO, INTERFACE P £148.27

VAR900-152 PCB ASSEMBLY, POSITION MOTOR CONTROL P £108.85

VAR900-155 PCB ASSEMBLY AUTO VTR CONTROL P £156.15

VAR900-156 BMP STAPLE HEAD CONTROL PCB P £148.38

VAR900-157 PCB ASSEMBLY BOOKMASTER PRO CONTROL P £406.77

VAR900-164 PCB ASSEMBLY,BOOKMASTER, INTERFACE P £160.83

VAR900-197 PCB ASSEMBLY, SPINEMASTER CONTROL PCB P £279.78

VAR905-057 BLOWER MOTOR MK4 115V P £275.18

VAR905-058 BLOWER MOTOR ASSEMBLY P £265.87

VAR905-126 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY MOTOR,AXIS DRIVE P £167.07

VAR905-162 ELEC ASSEMBLY VARIO FIX FOCUS SENSOR-STR P £161.75

VAR905-173 ELEC ASSEMBLY V/FCN CLUTCH 24V P £101.48

VAR905-287 EL ASSY, VARIO ADJ FOCUS SENSOR-STR P £163.07

VAR905-294 LIMIT SWITCH P £73.00

VAR905-338 BYPASS BLOWER MOTOR 230V P £224.28

VAR905-343 EL ASSY (VSPM) WIPER MOTOR 24V DC P £209.65

VAR905-407 CAPACITOR MOD P £20.45

VAR907-218 TOP COVER P £186.45

VAR907-246 STAPLE LATCH P £229.68

VAR907-441 SPLIT CONVEYOR WHEELS P £17.55

VAR907-804 SHAFT ASSEMBLY P £19.17

VAR908-530 PART ASSY (VSLM) TRAY LIFT MOTOR & PLATE P £103.63

VAR908-900 REAR PANEL P £45.95

VAR909-485 VARIO SEPARATOR - E BIN - PACK OF 10 P £23.75

VAR914-301 POLYCORD BELT P £2.30

VAR914-333 KIT BLADE SET (VTRM) R £728.50

VAR914-351 FEED BAND (VSLM) - PERFORATED P £53.02

VAR914-355 FILTER PAD (VSLM) - 25MM DIA P £1.68

VAR914-360 FILTER P £4.03

VAR914-397 BELT (VBMP) TOP KNOCK BELT 16T5-510 P £79.18

VAR914-398 BELT HTD 750-5M-9 P £10.95

VAR914-399 BELT HTD 475-5M-9 P £8.22

VAR914-400 BELT HTD 4800-5M-9 P £11.35

VAR914-404 BELT CONVEYOR LOWER P £11.80

VAR914-405 BELT CONVEYOR TOP P £11.05

VAR914-409 BELT P £9.22

VAR914-410 BELT CONVEYOR 330x 930 LG (NEW TYPE) P £150.70

VAR914-414 KIT, BOOKMASTER STAPLE HEAD P £662.50

VAR914-493 BELT (ASM) MAT-02H-25-382 LONG P £10.48

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 57 of 58



PART ID CODEDESCRIPTION *LIST PRICE (GBP£)

VAR914-494 BELT (ASM) MAT-02H-25-1925 LONG P £21.05

VAR914-495 BELT P £14.27

VAR914-499 BELT P £11.75

VAR914-500 BELT P £12.45

VAR914-501 BELT P £10.15

VAR914-502 INFEED BELT P £13.45

VAR940-009 UPGRADE KIT P £67.55

VAR940-089 UPGRADE KIT FOR (VBM) MOTORISED INFEED P £242.19

ZAC31S GIB SPRING P £0.75

*Morgana Systems Limited reserves the right to change these prices and exchange rate at any time without notice.

\VM-PriceListVPB.rpt Page 58 of 58


